
LIUKI® 
High-Speed, 1-Needle, Lockstitch, Zigzag Stitching Machine 
(With an Automatic Thread Trimmer) 
~~-*~*8T.a~~~(~~*~~~B~~) 

LZ-2280N 
LZ-2280N-7 
Series 
PARTS LIST 

., .. 
' 

29284106 
No.1160-08 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part Is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change,refer to "List for Information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Oty" column 

• Each numeral Indicates the number of parts required. 

• "0.1" and "2.5" Indicate the length (In meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dolled lines on the Agures Indicate assembly parts. 

~~-'.!I•J A t-- C::~HtH;:~ t., "C 
1. " lila" -!llOJBa~btM 

11 ·* .. Ell .......... :nttJmO)J(-~ :1 ':I !1 r:tu~ vr~l!illi:J! ~ nt::fti!M.ll:tlllt., ~ ;. 

!tiP:IS~" ifJ!M41 1J ~ t-" '1: 9 1Kt t., "t' < tt. ~ 1. '· 

2) "01 " ............... ~-::I"FOJ" lila" OJilU!IJ'i:#llft t., 1: < t!t= "'· 

2. II!!Aa!OJII!!~I~. llll!!>&:ftl.,, 0.1. 2.5~0JII!!ar~ . :flt! ($«!.)(- t-M Uil.,il"t. 

3. II!!A a!O) < > l:l, Mlll~li:~'Ut t., 1:1.'-l>·Hil.ft.'t'l>-5.: t li:S I!lt., :t "t. 

4. 15~ ~-~-~OJ----- t~~=r:t. MMAt-r:~>-5.:tll:al!lt.,:t;. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Jlnms . ~~mJfj < ' > 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .................................... 3 

lilt$· ~~M~ (2) 

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) .. .... . ....... . .... ...... ... . . . . .... 5 

iiflffil . ~~IKJ(j ( 3 ) 

4. MAIN SHAFT · NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

.tflll · tt-MIM~ 
5. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (1) .. . . . .. .. ... .... . . .. . . . ....... . . .• 9 

tf·M IJ Pnfmml~ ( I ) 
6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

ff"~ IJ 1Jidftfi!Jil~ ( 2 ) 

7. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

liP~ ~- . ~ IJ lldfliiRU~ 
8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

~IJe-Nt · :JY'.TY.A~i'I!OO~ 
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 

~·JIJII~ 

10. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

'ffiii·1!00!A\ 
11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . .. .. . ..... . . .. . ... .. . ....... ....... ................... . .. 21 

IMIIII!ll~ 

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ....... .... ... .. .. .... .... .... .. ...... 23 

~t1} IJIJ@~ 

13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

...t*lt I) l:tliA~I!OO~ 
14.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... . . ...................... . . . 27 

EIIIJ~~ IJ ~~~ 
15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . ............................................ . . . ... 29 

?1 J\-m!~ 
16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .... ...... .. ....... ........ .. ............... . ... . . ...... . 31 

*ft"C~ IJIJ~ 

17. CP PANEL COMPONENTS ......................................... . ........ . . ....... ... . 32 

CPJ'\.;t.JvM~ 

18. BELT COVER COMPONENTS ............................................................ 33 

~Jv" iJ '"-0&1<1 
19. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...... .. ...... . .......... ...... ... .. ..... 34 

llllil · a..t mK!fj 
20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2286N ........ . .. ... . ....................................... 35 

LZ-2286N l'JJfJBIS&! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285N (1) ................................................... 37 

LZ-2285N \IJJD811&1 ( 1 ) 

22. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2285N (2) ................................................... 39 

LZ-2285N .WfflM& ( 2) 

23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2281N( -7) .................................................. 41 

LZ-2281N(-7) .$Jfirul.fo 

24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2288N (1) .............................................. ..... 43 

LZ-2288N .WJD~.fib ( 1 ) 

25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2288N (2) ................................................... 45 

LZ-2288N WJH!lll.fo ( 2) 

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2282N(-7) (1) ............................................... 47 

LZ-2282NC-m¥m!l118lr ( 1) 

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2282N( -7) (2) .......................................... . .... 49 

LZ-2282N( -7)~Jfj~Jflr ( 2) 

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2280NU( -7),2284NU( -7),2286NU( -7) & 2288NU( -7) .......... 51 

LZ-2280NU(-7),2284NU(-7),2286NU(-7),2288NU(-7)J!J.JD$&! 

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284N(-7),LZ-2284C-7 (1) . ....•. ..... .•.••••..•...•........ 53 

LZ-2284N(-7),LZ-2284C-7.fflBt18lr ( 1) 

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284N( -7),LZ-2284C-7 (2) .................................. 55 

LZ-2284N(-7),LZ-2284C-7f}ffl$8lr ( 2) 

3l.SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FORLZ-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N ....................... 57 

~~Jrl)C !Hi8lrLZ-2280N ,2281 N ,2284N ,2286N ,2288N 1ft 

32.SPECIALORDERPARTS FORLZ-2280N SERIES .......................................... 59 

~~Jt13tsti&1LZ-2280N'Y !J-:A 
33. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (1) ................................................. 61 

LZ-2284C-7~Jflsti.§'!. ( 1 ) 

34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (2) ................................................. 63 

LZ-2284C-7#.ffl~.fo ( 2) 

35.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (3) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z710) ............... 65 

LZ-2284C-7#Jfl!i)8lr ( 3) (JJIIIJ!!:mi~/JT-Z710) 

36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B) ...... 67 

LZ-2284C-7\IJ.Ifl!Hi.fb ( 4) (JJW.Jii:IJQ~/ JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B) 

37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (5) ...... ...... .......... .... ... . .... .. ... ... ... . ... 69 

LZ-2284C-7~JflS!Itftr ( 5) 

38. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) .......... 71 

LZ-2284C-7~Jn811.fo ( 6) ( f;J"JildlJOO«i) 
39.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ-2284C-7 (7) ... . ........................................ .. ... 72 

LZ-2284C-7l¥Jflml&! ( 7) 

40. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 73 

l:J!tffi{l);)..}o 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ......................... . ................................ 76 

*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) 

ii.HfflS • ?'H!IiOO~ ( I ) 

34 

62 

~. 

74 

I 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U! ~ ~- - JlQT!: - - - _P~ _N9 .. - - - - - - - - - _D- t;. §_C_ ~ _I _P_ '!' _I-<!. ~- - - - - - - - - - - L -~- - '!_ - 'L - - - - - - -Q~~ -

I + 263-04768 ARII SIDE COVER COIIPL. 7-J.Y?~~~~~· ·(,,J. ~) 
2 225·01200 GASKET 7-J. '/?~~~~,..· _,... '~~ 
3 + 235·00078 FACE PLATE COIIPL. ~~{~('1J' ') 
4 225· 01506 GASKET :1-~{!J ,... ,~:t 
5 225-01605 TENS ION RELEASE WI NDOII PI.ATE {~J&~ v~· 1~ 
G 2%5-01704 CASKET HJJ)l vF' U ,. ,~~ 
7 • 263-05102 BALANCE COVER BASE :r~t· '1~1\- - !J' { 
8 225·02108 BALANCE COVER ;''It' '1~,..--
0 • 263· 06300 SPRING :r~t· ~~~~- - :x~,,.- •/I' * 

10 03 225· 04104 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE A 1~t· 'I{H'IHA 
II 225-02702 SPR I NG GOARD ?Hw'l' b' -F' I 
12 SS - 1110840-SI' SCREW 11/64-40 L- 8 t7W 11/64 · 40 L• ll 2 
13 81114-012-000 THRt:AD GUIDE Plft 1~7!1H*'- I 
14 • 263· 05409 SPRING GUARD r'lt' 'II~ 7'111 B I 
15 100·00206 ARII OIL SHIELD 7-J. n·w -)' I ,6 TA- Io5o5o4 - Ro ROBbER PLUG Fm I 
17 100·01709 Till-UP THRt:AD CUTTER r'lt' ~JI:x I 
18 II 0· 7090 I SIDE PLATE ,~-{~ I 
10 110· 00619 GASKET v~· i'!J ,.. '~'I I 
20 110 46604 OIL SIGUT WINDOW n·;v~· I 
21 no 436ol ROBBER Stoi'I'£R :lF111' -:~·1 I 
22 TA -0800504 -RO PLUG D=8 L•4. 5 ~:1-t'l D=8X4.5 I 
23 TA-1050504 - RO RUBBER PLUG ~:lot'/ 2 
24 01 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L• IO t .. · ~,. 3/16 -28 L=IO I 
25 01 WT-0530002 -KS TOOTHED WASHER D=S, 3 "'~''"' * D" 5. 3 

I 
20 ss - 4121416-sP ScREW 3/16-28 L= 14 f .. • #" 3/16-28 L=i4 5 
27 SS - 1110840-SP SCREW 11/64· 40 L=8 ,,*'' 11/64·40 L=8 7 
28 SS-70804IO· SI' SCKEW 1/8·44 L- 3.8 v.w;*'' 1/8· 44 L=3.8 I 
29 SD-0640751 -SI' Ill NGE SCREW D= 6 • 35 H= 7. 5 !J' 'IW D=6. 35 H=7 .5 I 
30 lrL-0641510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4XIIX0.3 N:t' !Jt' b' * 6. 4XI1XO. 3 I 
31 WP -o651o56- SO WAShER 6.5XIIXI bt' J' 'I' 6.6XIIXI I 
32 SS - 4110915-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=9 t .. · *'' 11/64·40 L=9 2 
33 SS-2000710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 dY'i*)' 9/64-40 L=7 I 
34 SS · 4120615-SP SCREW 3/16·28 L=6 t .. · W 3/16-28 L=6 4 
35 SS -4120615-SP SCREW 3/ 16 • 28 L=& t .. · .W 3/16-28 L=& I 
36 GrR-olol5ooo bklv!RG StoPPER ROBBER w ,;u,,.·:J·l 2 
37 TA - 1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)It~ I 
38 TA -1100604 -RO PLUG ~Jit'l D=ll L=6 I 
39 226· 28616 THRt:AD RELEASE {~J.U .,. 3t' 'I I 
40 +03 263- 12504 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE T :r~t·~1~nH I 
41 SS - 4121015-sP ScREW 3/16-28 L=JO 1 .. · W 3716-28 L=IO 8 
42 R0-1052401·00 RUBBER RING 0~~?- I 
43 SS - 7090410-SP SCREW 9/64 ·40 L= 3. 5 'l.H'i*'' 9/64·40 L=3.5 I 
44 01 F.A - 9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C ,.7' A. ?~'T C I 
45 01 D2112- 555 ·BOO CORD llOLDER , LARGE :J· ~- ~~:bt?' A 2 
46 01 no-3030 1 CABLE HOLDER J-F' Fltlt?' I 
47 01 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16·28 Lor iO t .. · .W 3/16-28 L•IO I 
48 03 225-28061 THRt:AD TENSION ASH. fH3!))?~ I 
49 03 225-28467 THREAD TENSION ASII. 1~f3•m~ I 
50 225-28350 THRt:AD TENSION DISK COIIPL. fH3!)~f;( ,J. ') (I) 
51 225-28152 111READ TENS lOR ROD ASII. •iWri'*' .,,. m~> (I) 
52 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING fHYII'* (I) 
53 100-05668 THRt:AD TENSION POloi ASII. {~f3'"*' ,,:J'' (I) 
54 226·28509 FELT {~fll,)177d~ (2) 
55 100·06005 TENSION DISC HOLDER {~f3-'f' 7 ;tfx. (I) 
56 loo-o7854 rEHSloN RELEASE PIN ASII. :n:u•~E' ~ !1::. (I) 
57 03 B3129·012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1H3·)11' *A (I) 
58 03 113121·352-000 TENSION SPRING IJ'lA.-11' {~f3-' /1' * (I} 
59 B3116·125 - 000 TENSION NUT 1H3-} t'~ (I) 
60 SS- 8090679-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 ~~w 9/64·40 L=5.s (I) 
61 B3t2o-125-ooo kol'Al' 1 NG StoPPER ?F/3-)h J?T:.OF' )t (I) 
62 03 225-29002 SUPPORT BALANCE U'llt'lt' ~ I 
63 03 225·29101 SUPPORT BALANCE BASE *'' llr~t· ~~- { I 
64 03 225-29200 llOUNTING BASE W llr~t· ~ H'W !I' 1 I 
65 225-28764 PRE-TENSI ON CONTROLLER ASIII. T 91'1,3'1( ?~) I 
66 SS-811o75o-SP ScREW ll/64-4o r;; 6. 5 F)I:W 11764 -4o L=6.S I 
67 02 226-42708 OPERATION SEAL "'799' {'f1.1' >'!)J'-1, I 
68 03 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64 ·40 L= 5. 0 t'iW 9/64·40 L=5 I 
69 03 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 D':b?TH' 1.~ 1/8-40 L=6. 3 2 
70 03 WP-0330500-0E WASHER 3.3X6X0, 5 tff' i' ~ 3 .3X6XO. 5 2 
71 o3 Ss-4llo915- SP scREW 11764-40 L=9 t .. ' »" 11764 -40 r;:g 2 
72 TA-1250705- RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ I 
73 01 225·02504 THRt:AD GUIDE BAR f~T':It{t'' I 
74 225-36403 TIIIIIING GAUG D 9{<.~?' ~- _,. D I 
75 04 235-16206 OPERATION SEAL IIY7H' {tlr7' >'IJ-t)-Ao I 
76 tll-3oozooo-ol AMEN I ION SEAL lt' ?J' hiHJ-1( 16) I 

NOTE ( 112) 01 .... FOR LZ-2280N-7 ,LZ- 228 1N-7, LZ-2280N-7, LZ·2281N·7 . 
LZ·2286N-7 ,LZ·2288N-7 LZ-2286N-7 ,LZ-2288N·711! 

02 •••• FOR LZ·2281N,LZ·2281N-7 LZ-2281N, LZ·2281N-7 Ill 
03 .• • • VARIOUS NOS .FOR DESTINATIONS ti:~Jili:J: I)Jil~l> 
04 .... FOR LZ-2284N,LZ2284N-7, LZ·2284N,LZ2284N-7, 

LZ-2284NU, LZ-2284NU-7 LZ-2284NU, LZ·2284NU·7 Ill 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) 
ilJlll!S • ;1-~00~ ( 2) 

bY 

2L~: 
\j) -~ 

~"' . 
19--\§) -~ ~ 

··~~~ 15 

~~71 
8~33·36--o· .. 

22 .. 
9 ~ I 

I Q 

··-o.J 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,!U;f ~ J!O _ _ _Nql!: _ _ _ _ P~ _ N9 ._ • _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ D _ E_ §_ C _ ~ _I _ P_ T _I_(! ~ • _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ • 'J _ _ !_ _ -(_ ________ Q;L 

I * 263-04907 SUPPORT PLATE ... ,~,,. {~ I 
2 * 263-05052 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ASM. ?~·~~?' ~V~J7' 7~ (?~) I 
3 * 263-05003 HELICAL GEAR BOX COVER ?~·~~?·,q.y~J7~ (I) 
4 10 I-0041 0 BED SCREW STUD ~-,~}fl~ (2) 
5 NS -6700320-SP NUT 5/16-24 D)'11?t)'!- 5/ 16-24 (2) 
6 SQ- 1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7' lt:t~'~'· (l) 
7 • 263-00I03 BED PLATE ~'1~-,.~·:t I 
!I 100-04307 BED SLIDE ;(~'9{~ I 
9 110-01609 BED SLIDE SPRING ;:(~· H~ ~· .1 I 

10 SS-4110515-SP SCREW Il/64-40 L=5 t~· *~· ll/64-40 L=5 2 
II 100-37307 OIL SHIELD PLATE lt' -~· ') l 
12 100-37406 0 l L Sill ELD RUBBER .l •• -~· :t J' A~' l 
13 01 225-52400 IIELICAI, BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 111~?· ~v ~J7' 7~ l 
14 01 II 0-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-;:(J-V ?~ l 
15 SS-4111215-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l2 t~· -*'' ll/64-40 L: I2 2 
16 SS-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 V-'f7~}' 9/40 L-7.5 2 
17 SS-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 V-'f7*~· 9/40 L=7.5 2 
1!1 SS-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= l. 9 t7*'' 3/32-56 L=l.9 2 
l!) TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG ~.)(t:t l 
20 02 M6093-350-AAS RESISTANCE PACK AS ASM. T{J~~')'?AS?~ l 
21 100-31805 HELICAL BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 11-IJM' ,q.v ~J7' 7~ l 
22 100-31904 GASKET '11-IJM' -'V ~J7' ~· )'~'J l 
23 100-32001 NYLON CAP '11-IJM' ~v ~J7' ~'\')'7' l 
24 SS-4110915-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=9 t~·~,. Il/64-40 L=9 3 
25 01 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t~'*'' 3/I6-28 L=l2 l 
26 SS-4110915-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=9 t~· *'' ll/64-40 L=9 4 
27 03 M6093-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. T{J~~· )'? AL?~ l 
28 l00-04I09 GROUND MARK ?' 7~~· v-? l 
29 01 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t7-IJ''11' .1 5Xl0. 5XI l 
30 01 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9. 2Xl.3 MH'11' .1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 I 
31 04 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, !(SMALL). 7'Jt':t7~' ... 1(}3~) l 
32 05 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL. ,3 (SMALL). nt· :t7~· ~ 3(}3!'1) I 
33 03 225-480IO NEEDLE PLATE ~9{~ I 
34 04 CM-3002000-AI CAUTION LABEL(I6) V~J~f.l~{}- ... (16) I 
35 05 CM-3002000-0I ATTENTION SEAL .lt'~'h'f.l~{'-~(I6) I 
36 03 225-48705 NEEDLE PLAn: ~9{~ I 
37 03 M6093-350-AAF RES I STANCE PACK ASM . T{J~~')'?AF?~ I 

NOTE (11 a) OI .... FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, LZ-2280N-7,LZ-228IN-7, 
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-71fJ 

02 ..•. FOR LZ-2280N-7 LZ-2280N-7 .1ft 
03 .••. VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS f± rt!J Ji!! 1: J:: IJ • f,: .Q 
04.,., FOR JAPAN El*ffl 
05 .... FOR EXPORT ftl:fiJft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) 

iii{$ . *~00~ ( 3 ) 

·-~-t;--~.i 
14~, I 

g----@>1 6 I 
I 

2 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1_ 1 

26 

r __ l __ l 
I 27 

l 28 I 
l 29 I 
l 30 I 
I 31 I 
L-t_:....J 

' 

) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lf!.l!<l ___ NQ11: ____ P~_N!J. ___________ n _ ~ L C_ ~ _1 _P_ r _1_q_ !I __________ _ ~ __ 'I __ L _-~_ ________ Qn _ 

I 226-37559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. -(~V~>'~f(?~) I 
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. 1'~V\~9'~~·1'(~'J'~) (I) 
3 226-37856 BOBBIN SHAI-yf COMPL. -(~'l\~1' ?( ~'J' ~) (l) 

4 225-38I5I BOBBIN CAM SHAF1' COMPL. 1'~V\~A~'?(~'J'~) (l) 
5 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER 1'H~I111'- (l) 

6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE -(~V\,'?~'-(f3~t'1'~ (l) 
7 B32I2-76I-OOO LATCH SPRING ii' 1:' ~ ~,C/1' ~ (I) 
8 BI529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING ;H.I/1'~ (l) 

9 I06-I8304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ,. :1~~· ~ [l-'j !1'~" (2) 
IO A32I6-00I-OOA RUBBER RING J'J.!1(7'7'?) (l) 
11 83205-210-000 CUSHION •• 1:' :!:J' (I) 
I2 8 II48-555-000 SPRING t?9 f3-t' t'~/1·~ (l) 
I3 RC-05607II- KP RETAINING RING c~·~~M (l) 
I4 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E~' ~~JC!l 5 (l) 
I5 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING O!J~?' (l) 
I6 SS-81I0422-TP SCREW II/64-40 L=4 ~,c~,. II/64-40 L-4 (l) 
I7 225-38904 OIL RESERVOIR BASE 1'~V\Y~f77' 7~V9t' (l) 
I8 R0-0401002-IO 0-RING 09~?' (I) 
I9 225-38706 PACKING -(~'l\~9,~~·-(/1''\~ I 
20 225-38805 DRIVING WHEEL 1'~v\?~'~'" I 
2I SS-86606IO-TP SCREW I/4-40 L-6 ~,c~,. I/4-40 L-6 2 
22 D3I62-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE ~'1'-(f 1'~f3_, •• - 7~11' I 
23 SS-7Il0840-SP SCREW II/64-40 L=7.8 'l~t7~,. I1/64-40 L=7.8 I 
24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1'~\!J$''1'~ I 
25 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1:71'' 9/64-40 L=6 2 
26 225-2948I BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 1'~'l\1'~f3i),(?~) I 
27 I 10-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT ~· 1' I 1' ~f3~' t' ~ (l) 
28 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING ~·1' -(f 1'~f3~'/l' * (l) 
29 B32I4-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1'~f3-}' t7 (2) 
30 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 1'~v\1'~f3~'~'l)(~'J'l)) (l) 
3I NS-6I103IO-SP NUT I1/64-40 [l'~?t'~ 1I/64-40 (l) 
32 SS-6I21030-SN SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 1:71~' 3/16-28 1=10 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. MAIN SHAFT · NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS 

J:!Jdl · fH~6!1~ 

7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥f:.F'.~0-- _NQ')'!:_-- _P~_Ng._--------- _D_f!. §_C_ ~ _I_P_ T _l _Q. ~ - ---------- ~- -"- - 'L _'(------- _Q~L 

I 226· 05101 11A I N SIIAFT '?''" I 
2 226·05269 THRU~i COI,LAR ASH 0 '?'' ? ~;~~'~(?,) I 
3 225-05200 TIIRUST COI,I.AR '~~~- ? ~7:.1~, (I) 
4 SR- 1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 ,. _,,. 1,~?- D•20X47 (I) 
6 SS-86606 10-TP SCREW 1/4- 40 L=6 ~)I*'' 1/4· 40 L•G (2) 
G • 263 -06508 0 I L StxL COLLAR ll?n-:m- I 
7 226-05408 SPROCKET ,9)'? :.17' "''~ I 
8 225 ·06607 llANO IIIIEEL "'l.'H'.C.V I 
9 04 226-06109 RALANCE Y~t· !' I 

10 100-08100 IIAIN SIIAFT RUSHING, tl!ONT 'liY 'I VIJI9.4 I 
II 81203-227-ooo A iiAIN SIIAN DDSIIING, INTERiiEoiA I)W? mn 
12 BI208-552-000-A 011. SEAL io{U-.4 
13 IOO·OM07 COUNTI!RWEIGIIT 1JHtU 
14 100-08506 COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 1971'tt' .:J. -{9 
15 • 263-0030 I NEEBLE BAR CRANK ,..U. ,?'i'l'l 
IG 100- 08753 TAKE-UP COON'! EHI9£1GA1 ASB. T~t' ~ 19Hlft9 ?~ 
17 226-05705 TIIIIHG BELT 9-(~~, - , .... ~ 
18 • 263-04402 PIN '9'' ?:l~'/1'=~,t· 'I 
19 BI810-552-000 OIL WICK "9''? n: ~)I~,- :1}''/ 
20 R0·0291801·00 RUBBER RING 09'1?' 
21 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15764-28 L=i0 . 5 F~W 15/64-28 L=i0 . 5 I 
22 SS-7151120-SP SCRE!i 15/64-28 L• ll VAt?~,. 15/64 - 28 L=ll I 
23 R0-4372002-00 RUBBER RING 09'1?' I 
24 SS-8161550-SP SCREW 15/64 - 28 L• lli ~)I~,- 15/64-28 1.=15 2 
25 SS -8660610-TP SCREW 1/4- 40 L~6 ~;.~w 1/4-40 L=6 2 
2G SS-7681050-TP SCREW 9/32- 28 L" IG dbW 9/32 -28 L=l6 I 
27 R0 -044240 1·00 RUBBER RING 0,~,- I 
28 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0~'1?' I 
29 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)IW 1/4-40 L=6 2 
30 SS - 8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~)IW 1/4-40 L=6 2 
31 sS-1 o9o93o-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L•8 o 6 f1W 9/64 -40 Lc8.6 3 
32 CS- 147121A- SH THRUST COLLAR ASII .D=I4 .7Z W=l2 '1.7'1.~'~ D=l4.72 W=l2 ?~ I 
33 02 225- 51568 IIAND WHEEL ASII. ,..'1.. ~?· .c.vU~ l I 
34 02 225- 51550 IIAND WHEEL COIIPL . "'1.' ~?' .C.V( ~1:1' " (I) 
35 02 114007- IIO·OAB IIAGNET F l TT I NG BASE B A Sil o V?' *'~ H"9'-{ B ?< (I) 
36 02 84007-110-0AA IIAGNtt FITTING BASE A ASII. d' om F91h' 7 A IJ.t (I) 
37 02 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L= 15 ~)I*'' 15/64-28 L=IS (2) 
38 02 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 12 t7*Y 11/64-40 L=12 2 
39 02 WP -0450801-SD IIASIIER 4.5XIOX0.8 t?t·;t· ~ 4 . 6XIOX0.8 2 
40 02 110-32562 DYNAIIO STATOR "''i' ~-\'l'i-9 ?~ I 
41 02 106- 04809 SCREW ,..,T. ~· iT=§- F#~' 2 
42 125-07156 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD A811. ,..y •• , ?7'1?P1~' (?~) I 
43 225-07305 NEEDLE BAR CONNECT ION ,..,.. '9'-\' I 
44 03 225- 07404 THREAD RACK ,.,.. , iU~ I 
45 03 225-07&03 NEEDI,E ROD "9*'' I 
46 225-08006 NEEDLE BAR CONNECT ION GO I DE "9i''J'mt? J·mu I 
47 • 163-00400 CRANK ROD GUIDE ?7'1?P1~' T'lto( I 
48 01 81905-541-AOO NEEDLE BEAR I NG, A ;''It' !I =- ~- .... 79'1?' I 
49 01 81905-541 -800 NEEDLE BEARING r'lt' 'I :-FA-"' 19'1?' I 
50 01 Bl905- 541-COO NEEDLE BEARING :T'It' 'I=-~- ...... 79'1?' I 
51 01 81905-541-000 NEEDLE 8£XRING TH" ~ =-F' ,,. 79~?' I 
52 03 IIC-1923007 -50 NEEDLE 438 # 7 5 1'9(h#1)438 #75 I 
53 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4. 9 V.c.t7*!1' 1/8-44 L=4.9 I 
54 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 V.C.t7*!1' 9/64-40 L=8 .5 I 
55 SS-4110915-SP SCRE!i 11/64-40 L=9 t"' *~· 11/64-40 L=9 2 
56 SS-411o715-SP SCIIEW 11/64-40 L=7 t"' Jll' 11764-40 L=7 2 
57 03 SS-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-66 L=3 V.C.t?*t' 3/32-56 L=3 I 
58 225-09160 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ASII. ,..u· ,,.. 9' of?~ I 
59 225-09111 NEEDLE BAR YOKE ,..~.- '""'"-{ (I) 
60 225-09202 SHAFT ,..y•·m·9·-t ,., (I) 
61 100-13019 NEEDLE 8AR SOSRIMG, UPPER b-7 0 "'*' -'iiJAr 9x 0=7 . 24 (I) 
62 100-13118 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, !,OWER D• 7. 1'9$• -)I~.C. :)9 D=7 . 24 (I) 
63 PS-0400222-KO SPRING PIN l7' '""' t· ~ (I) 
64 110- 10907 FEED ROCKER SIIAFT BUSH l NG *""' ?)1~- I 
65 • 263-05904 NEEDLE BAR TOlE PRESSER ,..~·· ,.,. 9' o(Jtf:t I 
66 • 2ti3-06UOI scm "'*' 9W J' 'ilhF~n" I 
67 100-13407 GUIDE PIN ,..,.. - W 9' of Y!IH,..? I 
68 + 263·01408 SHAFT BUSH I NG , REAR ,.,.. ,,. ,- -{!'' ?"P)l~A I 
69 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~)IW 3/16-28 L=7 I 
70 CQ- 2020000-00 OIL li'ICK :1)'/ 0.1 
71 225-06208 BALANCE v ,.w~v I 
72 03 IIC-2005F07 -00 NEEDLE 134SUK 70 ,..9 134SUK 70 I 
73 03 MDP-500B 1000 NEEDLE DPX5 #10 "~ DPXS #10 I 
74 03 125-07800 NEEDLE ROD ,.., .. , I 
75 03 225-07909 NEEDLE ROD THREAD RACK "9t',1H~ I 

NOTI! CI.Ul) 01 •••• SELECTIVE PARTS .iiURM!dfo 
OZ ... . FOR LZ-2280N-7 , LZ-2281N-7 , LZ-2280N-7. LZ-2281N-7, 

LZ-2285N-7 .LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2286N-7 ,LZ-2288N-7JIJ 
03 .... VARIOUS NOS.FOR DEI>ilNATIONS -ft~J@II:: .1: •J Jl t..: l> 
04 • • •• SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ~llttx•.n. 

8 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"-.... / 
,(}--39 '"-..../ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!.f)iO •• _Hql'!:_ •• _P~_N9._-.--.--.- _D_E;. $_C_~ _I_P_ '!' _I _Q. ~ -.-- •• --- .- L -~-. L _'(-.--.-- _Q!L 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I6 
I7 
18 
I9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

225-09756 
225·09707 

+01 263-07405 
+01 263-07504 
+01 263-07603 
+01 263-07702 
* 263-06I59 
+ 263-06100 

SS-7121410-TP 
WI'- 0510516 -SD 

* 263-02307 
01 100-12904 
01 100-12607 
01 100-12706 
01 100-12805 

CS-0790720-TH 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-9090610-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
225-10061 
225-10002 
225-10101 
225-I0200 
SS-2110920-TP 

01 100-1I005 
01 100-I1104 
0 I 1 00-1I203 
01 100-1I302 
* 263-00608 

100-I220I 
100-I2417 
I00-125I6 

+OI 263-0I002 
+01 263-0110I 
+01 263-0I200 
+OI 263-01309 

SS·86606IO-TP 
SS-8660970-TP 
R0-069I80I-OO 
CS-I03I2IO-SH 
CS-I03I21B-SH 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-86604IO-SP 
SS-86608IO-TP 

OI I00-I4009 
RC-010000I-KP 

NOTE O!Ba) 

DRIVE LINK ASM. 
DRIVE LINK 
LINK 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT 
SHAFT CONNECT I ON ASM. 
SHAFT CONNECT I ON 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=I4 
WASHER 5.IX7.5X0.5 
LINK 
PIN D 
PIN 
PIN B 
PIN C 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8. 5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 
SCREW II/64-40 L= 8.5 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAll ASM. 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM 
NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD 
CAM COVER 
SCREW ll/64-40 L=8. 5 
SCREW GEAR A 
SCREW GEAR B 
SCREW GEAR C 
SCREW GEAR D 
NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM SHAFT 
BUSHING 
DRIVE LINK GUIDE A 
DRIVE LINK GUIDE B 
PIN A 
PIN B 
PIN B 
PIN D 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW I/4·40 L= 8.5 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 10.32 W= 1 
THRUST COLLAR ASII. D=I0.32 W=I 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=7 
SCREW I/4-40 L= 4.2 
SCREW II 4-40 L=8 
SCREW GEAR E 
SNAP RING MlO 

OI •.•• SELECTIVE PARTS 

10 

~979~~·~ 9~~(~~) 
~979 ~v ~9:~~ 
79~~·~~b~9~~,·~A 

79M'~Yb!l9~?,'? 
79~~·~!1b:t9:t?}'?C 

79~~·~~b~9~?}'?D 

~9··~,,·~·{,' ?~' ~(?~) 
~9~·~,,·~·{,'?~· ~ 

v~t7~,. 3/16-28 L=14 
t7,''h'~ 6.1X7.5X0.5 
79M'~~'/J~'~? 
~979 ?~· -9~?t·~ D 
~979 ~~·-9:t?t·~ A 
~979 ?~'-9~?t·~ B 
~979 ?~'-9~?t·~ c 
~7~~&~ ?~ 
v~t7~,. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
D'b?~' A.~ 9/64-40 L=5. 5 
v,.,t7~,. I1/64-40 L=8.5 
~97Y'hA(?~) 
~979bA 
~979u,.~· 

~Y79'1JA 7~ 
v~t7~,. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~979bA ~~· n.v A 
~979bA ~?' A.'l B 
~979'/JA M' ~v C 
~979'1111 ~?· l,V D 
l\979bA''? 
~979 D'~'''??~ 
~979?~'~9~?7~t{(A) 

~979?~'99~~7~11(8) 
~!179D)'~'''?A 
~!17!1D'V ,. ?B 
~979D)'~'''?C 
~!179ll)'~'''?D 
~~~,. 1/4-40 L=6 
~~~,. 1/4-40 L=8.5 
0!1!1?' 
~7~~?i D=10.32 W=12 ?~ 
~7~~?i D=I0.32 W=I2 ?~ 
~~~,. I5/64-28 L=7 

~~*'' I/4-40 L=4.2 
~~~,. I/4-40 L=8 
~!179'/JA ~?· A.'l E 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
I 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
(2) 

1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 

I 
2 
I 
1 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. NEEDLE VIBRATOR & ADJUSTMENT COMPONENTS (2) 
tf"tJi 1) mJfBjiJO{j ( 2 ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!tlf ~ f!O __ _ Nqr_L _ _ _ P~~ _119. ____ _______ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ 1. P_ T _1_ q_ ~ . ___ __ __ • _ _ ~ _ -~- _ L _-f. ________ Q.!c 

I 225-12067 BASE ASM. ~91f ~~J~~'1(~~) I 
2 * 263-06506 BASI<; MOUNTING PLATE ~91f~~J~~·1~97~1~ (I) 
3 * 263 · 07306 SHAFT 19~~·f3~t7~7'}' ~A (l) 
4 * 263 -02703 NEEDLE POSITION AD.IUSTING BASE ~91f~~J~!J'1 (l) 
5 * 263-01507 ARM 19M' f3~'f!7~7' (l) 
6 01 100-16517 SHAFT 19M' f3-'1!7~r· }' ~ B (D) ( I) 
7 01 100-16210 SHAFT 19M' 13-'1!7~7· }' ~ B (A) (I) 
8 01 100- 16319 SIIAFT 19M'13-t7~7· }' ~ B (B) (l) 
9 01 100-16418 SHAFT 19~~'13-'1!7~1"'}'~ B (C) (l) 

10 I 00-17168 STOPPER ASM. 19~~·f3-t7~r· Jr1' ~~ (l) 
11 I00- 18000 NUT Jr-'t'J. (1) 
I2 I00-18109 NUT STOPPER J7-,t7H''f. (I) 
I3 IOO-I5360 LEVER ASid. :b).' -~~~· _,. ~ ~~ (1) 
I4 IOO-I7408 SPRING 11~'/.~l- ;t}~' '* (l) 
15 I00-I7606 OIL SIIIELD ;t{JI,,-4- (I) 
I6 B2608-76I-OOO HAND STOP CRANK SIIAFT BALL }l~' -7-' ~:~~· Jl, J-~3- (I) 
I7 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8.5X12,5X0.3 t~:b·~t':b'~ 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 (3) 
18 NS-6150310-SP NUT I5/64-28 P7:b~t'~ 15/64-28 (l) 
I9 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~,. 9/64-40 1=6 (3) 
20 WP-I020616-SD WASHER t7t' '/J' '* (2) 
21 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASIIER t~:b·~t':b'*10.5X14.5X0.3 (l) 
22 RC-010000I-KP SNAP RING M10 C:b' !JJ-;11!1 9. 3 (l) 
23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 U1:b~t1J. 15/64-28 (l) 
24 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E:b' !J~,C!l 2 (l) 
25 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E:b' !JJ. '/.!1 4 (1) 
26 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7*'' 9/64-40 L-5 (l) 
27 SD-0800402-TP Ill NGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 ~· ~-*'' D=8 H:o4 (1) 
28 225-I2156 KNOB ASM. 19~~' 13~'1!7 '~~(~~) I 
29 225-I2I07 KNOB 19M' f3~'1!1 1~~ (1) 
30 100-I5907 LEVER STOPPER v~· - ~~-'"' - (2) 
3I SS-70906IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ~A-t7i}' 9/64-40 L=6 (2) 
32 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t7f' 'b' l 3. 7X8X l (2) 
33 * 263-06803 LEVER f3~t1:b~·~v~·- I 
34 225-I2362 SCALE PLATE ASM. 19~~· ,tt9U~) 1 
35 225-I23I3 SCALE PLATE 19M';1Ct9 (1) 
36 * 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. 19~~·,tt9~97~1~(~1J'~) (1) 
37 SS-6080320-SP SCREW l/8-44 L= 2.5 t7-*'' l/8-44 L=2 .5 (2) 
38 * 263-07157 LEVER ASM. ~H1~~J~v~·-c~::.> l 
39 * 263-07108 LEVER ~9111\:tJ~II~'- (1) 
40 * 263-07207 KNOB ~911"~J~I!~·-n~ (1) 
41 + 263-06704 LEVER STOPPER ~~~· -~~-,.}\'- (2) 
42 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ~JI,t7*'' 9/64-40 1=3.5 (2) 
43 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t7t' '/J' ~ 3. 7X8XI (2) 
44 I00 - 15105 KEY 19~~· f3-t11~~ ~- l 
45 100-17705 SPRING f3-t1~7' jj~· -~~~ · - ~· * l 
46 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=IO t"'*'' 3/16-28 1=10 4 
47 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t7*'' 9/64-40 L=8.5 l 
48 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ~A-t7*'' 3/16-32 L=6.5 I 
49 WP-1021016-SD WASHER t?t':b'-* l0.2Xl8Xl I 
50 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER t~:b'!Jf':b'-*l0.5XI4.5X0.3 2 
51 WP- l0206I6-SD WASHER t7t' :b' * I 
52 WP-0371036-SD WASHER 3.7X6XI t7t':b'* 3.7X6Xl I 

NOTE Ol~iD Ol . . •• SELECTIVE PARTS iJURfflidb 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER BAR & FEED REGULATOR COMPONENTS 

¥!'~.it~· ~ 1Jmlfm00~ 

,.-j 
24 

57~ 
23 

20 

21 . 34 

22 

33 

/ 

< [j-,. 

1 41 50 

> 

~-- ___ j _______ lr ______ j _______ r ____ __ l ______ -, 
·r--------, ·r--------, 
11 o i--.1 L 2 111 tt46l-42 ~56 I II o I Ill o I o I 
114 I-s 1 11144 o 471 51 o 55 54 1 
II I a Ill I 48 ~ ~I 
II I II I I I 
11 3 "\? ~-J ~II l43 ~~-;--L ~ 52~- I I 
1I5~N 11145~ 1 '-l 53~ I 
L L-=... -=...-=...-=...-=... -=....--:!_ _____ I L ~--=.. --=..--=..-=..-=.. -=..-~-----L------------_ _j 

i3 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!llf ~ ~o •. -~ •... P~ _N9 .. _____ . __ • _D • .;. § _c_ ~ _1 • P_ ! _1_q_ ~ . _ • • _ __ •••• ~ • -"- _ L _ ·t • ____ . __ ~t _ 

I 01 225-47970 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Jtti(?~) I 
2 225-47954- PRESSER FOOT ASM. Jttx(?~) (I) 
3 225-47913 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) Jtti(,~) (I) 
4 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) Ux(l)x) (I) 
5 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Hxt·~ (I) 
6 BI525-582-000 SPRING Jttiii'* (I) 
7 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 1:7-l'' 9/64-40 L=7. 5 (I) 
8 100-21202 nNGER COVER .JI:' JJ' 'IW - (I) 
9 + 263-07850 HAND LIFI'ER CAM COMPL. Jttxn"''I1A('J1J'I)) I 

10 * 263-08007 LIFTING LEVER Hn"'{~ I 
II Bl516 -552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1:~7'1' {~ 9:;? 1 
12 110-07101 HINGE SCREW l:!t' 7'1' 3Ji' ')*~· 2 
13 I 10-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD tt• 7'1' 3J;fi' I) 
14 B3414-555-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM l:t' 7'1' 9~?')7' 
15 83416-555-000 SWIVEL 19t·-~· Jl,"{ I 
16 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW tt• 7'1' 3Ji' - ~· :_.,·*'' I 
17 100-22010 PRESSER BAR ttzi'- 1 
18 * 263-02901 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ll'!ti*'I)~·~ I 
19 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Jtti f31)t1 .t.~· I 
20 Bl510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HI y:;'t{i' - I 
21 OI BI505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING ltx f3-t111' * I 
22 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSIII NG, LOWER Jttd'I)'~~~~A. I 
23 II0-71800 HAND LIFTER ttxn· ~~~· - I 
24 BI52I-555-000 SCREW Jttxn· vii' - ~;t1~· I 
25 B343I-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET 11'1~:_., I 
26 BI517-562-000 HINGE PIN 1:~7'1' 9:;?~' ? I 
27 81523-226-000 SNAP RING ~ 11'7 B I 
28 100-22606 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL tt' 7'1' "~,,,. - I 
29 GAK.-3304IOOO KNEE LIFTING LINK STEP-SCREW tt' 7'1' 9:;? ~· :;,1~· I 
30 GAK-33042000 KNEE LIFTING LINK SPRING tt'7'1'9~? 11'.1 I 
31 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E'll'~~~~'l 5 I 
32 SD-0630301-SP HINGE SCREW D=6. 35 H=3 ~·)~,. D=6.35 H=3 I 
33 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 VJI.t7*~' 9/64-40 L=8 .5 I 
34 01 Bl505-227-'f00-A PRESSER SPRING T :tti f3-t111'* I 
35 R0-037180I-00 RUBBER RING 09:;?· I 
36 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ~·~*~· D=6.35 H=2.7 I 
37 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/I6-32 D1;b?j'~ 3/I6-32 I 
38 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E:tl' ~~11'7 6 I 
39 SS-8151720-SP SCREW ~~~*'' I 
40 SS-8I50610-TP SCREW I5/64-28 L= 4.7 ~~~*'' 15/64-28 L=4.7 I 
41 01 225-48671 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Jtti(?~) 1 
42 225-48655 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ttx(?~) ( I) 
43 225-48614 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) tf'I(,~) (l) 
44 225-46816 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) ttx(!)I) (1) 
45 225-47806 PRESSER PIN Jttxt•:; (1) 
46 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L- 7. 5 1:7-l'' 9/64-40 L=7. 5 (1) 
47 BI525-582-000 SPRING itiii'* (l) 
48 100-21202 Fl NGER COVER J.t' *J' :fill' - (1) 
49 SS-7II1110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=I0.5 V~1:7.l'' 11/64-40 L=l0.5 1 
50 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASM. ttx(?~) 1 
51 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) :ttx(h) (I) 
52 225-48903 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) i!tJ:(~~) (I) 
53 100-21103 PRESSER PIN :ttJ:t':; (I) 
54 225-45404 SAFETY COVER J.l:'i;J'.:b"'- (I) 
55 BI525-582-000 SPRING :ttiii'.l (l) 
56 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 1:7*'' 9/64-40 L-7.5 (1) 
57 110-71701 NUT ttx fa~t' *'' ;t,~ 1 

NOTE (lila) Ol .... VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS ff:jAJJt!!l: J: IJ At..: g 

T4 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. FEED MECHANISM & CONDENSE COMPONENTS 

~ •J .t1#4 · :::1 :'.t'T:'.t' .AMiMiiMI~ 

32 

38 

t
20 

J 

·,1 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U?! 1!_0_ - _N<!l~- - - _P~ _N9._ - - - - - - - - - _D- ~ §_C_ ~ )_ P_ T _I _<!. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I- - L --t_ - - - - - - - -Q_!.>:_ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
I!J 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

225- 18005 
225-18104 
225-18203 

+ 263-08353 
+ 263-08403 
+ 263-08551 
+ 263-08502 
+ 263-08601 
+ 263-08700 
+ 263-08809 
+ 263-08908 
+ 263-09005 

SS-8I10410-TP 
WZ-1052010-KP 
SS-4110715-SP 
263-02000 
225-19201 
225-19300 
B1114-280-000 
225-19805 
101-20004 
D2515-232-DOO 
81506-352-000 
111-00500 
82508-704-000 
II0-5270I 
B1148-555-000 
SS-6I21840-SP 
WS-0510002-KP 
SS-7620750-SP 
SS-7121410-TP 
CS-103I2IO-SH 
SS-7I21410-TP 
SS-4I20615-SP 
SS-6I2I860-SP 
R0-074240 1-00 
SD-0600321-SP 
NS-6I203IO-SP 

* 263-03602 
SS-6I2I6IO-TP 
SS-4I206I5-SP 

OI 02468-655-BOO 

NOTE O'Ul) 

LEVER 
SIIU'T 
BUSIIING 
CONDENSE STOPPER Al~M ASM. 
FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER 
KNOB ASM. 
KNOB 
ADJUSTING SCREW BASE 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
STOPPER 
SHAFT 
STOPPER DIAL PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
WAVED WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
FEED DIAL 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
FEED REVERSAL LINK 
PIN 
SCALE PLATE 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
TORS I ON SPRING 
TENSION SPRING RACK B 
REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 
OIL SEAL 
I' IN 
SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 10 . 32 W= I 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=14 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=18 
RUBBER RING 
lii NGE SCREW D=6 H"'3. 2 
NUT 3/16-28 
FEED VARIABLE ARM B 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L-6 
RUBBER PLUNGER 

01 .... FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, 
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7 

rG 

.t?9 1!11' -
t?9 1!11'-''? 
.t?91tll' -~·? "~-' 
3~7·~~~~111'-~7' (?~) 

.t?9fs~t'~ 1 
3~7·~~,y~(?~) 1 
3~r·~~,y~ (1) 
fs~t'~~·~·~ (1) 
fs~t'~'· ( 1) 
fs~t'~''v99~')1 (1) 
f3~t,*J·~·~,.? (1) 
~~·~~ (l) 
~)!~~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
t~~·~t·~·~10.5Xl4.5X0.3 (l) 
t"' ~,. 11/64-40 L::7 (I) 
.t?Y~·~t.& 1 
t?9f3~t'1~' 1 
t?911.~i~9~? A l 
t• ~ 1 
t?91tll'-)lt9~~ I 
~·t?t?91tll'- II'~~~ 1 
~~iA t'll' 9~~ ~X~~~·~ I 
t,ll. 9 II' ,M~ B 1 
II' ,?l-11' - ~~'II' I 
A--11' ~-? t11lt,-A. I 
t?9 f3~t' t• ~ l 
t?9 13-t, t·~~~·~ 1 
t7~~· 3/I6-28 1=18 l 
II'U' ~· ~ 5.IX9.2X1.3 I 
Y~t7~~· 3/16-32 L=6.5 l 
V.llt\:7~~· 3/I6-28 L=14 I 
A7A~~~ D=l0.32 W=I2 ?~ I 
v~t7~~· 3/I6-28 L=I4 I 
t"· ~,. 3/16-28 L=6 2 
t7~~· 3/I6-28 L=l8 I 
09Y?' I 
~-~~~· D=6 H=3.2 2 
P7~?t'~ 3/I6-28 I 
t?911.~~~~7'B I 
t7~~· 3/I6-28 L=I5.5 I 
t"' ~'· 3/I6-28 L-6 2 
1' 7!1'' t- 3' A 1 

LZ-2280N-7,LZ-228IN-7, 
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-71ft 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9.FEEDMEC i! IJ 00~ HANISM COMPONENTS 

29~ 

46~ 

14~, 

49 

17 

4 

27 

~ 52 

q 
53 

47~ 
45 l 

30----® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!~fl.O ___ NQ1'!: __ __ r~_N9. ______ _____ D_~ § _c_ ~ J.P_ T _I_!!~ ___________ ~ __ 'I __ L _ -f _ __ _ _ ____ a_t>: _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
36 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

225-19508 
225-19607 
225 - 19714 
SS-8150510-TP 
225-19904 
225-20001 

* 263-09351 
02 225-48119 

100- 26110 
100-26201 
100-26300 * 263-03107 
SD-0600321 -SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
ss-6sso752 -tP 
SS-4120915-SP 
SS-7121410-TP 
SS-7121410-TP 
RE-0300000- KO 
cs- IIIIOIO-SH 
CS- 1111019-SH 
SS-6660710-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-408061 o-sP 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680410-SP 
SS-6121610-TP 
SS-7110910-TP 
SS-5110710-SP 
SS-6111 o52-TP 
100-26615 
B 1604-141 -HOO 

* 263-14500 
100-26706 

* 263-00609 
100-26904 

01 BI609-804-AOO 
01 B1609-804-BOO 
01 B1609-804-COO 
01 81609-804-DOO 
01 81609-804-EOO * 263-03206 

100-27100 
225-20209 * 263-03404 
100-27506 
100-27407 

* 263-03503 
100-28801 

* 263-03701 
100-29619 
Bl653-470-000 
81646-555-000 
SS-7121410-TP 
WP-0450846-SP 
100-29304 
SS -61111 40-SP 

02 225-45107 
SS-8150710-SP 
225-48804 

NOTE (t£110) 

FEED REVERSAL LINK 
TENSION SPRING RACK 
FEED BASE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
FELT 
LINK 
BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL. 
FEED DOG 
FEED BASE SHAFT 
SPACER 
•·£ED ROCKER 
LINK SHAFT 
HINGE SCREW D=6 11=3. 2 
NUT 3/16-28 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 
SCRP.W 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 
E-RING 3 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D- 11.11 W=l 
THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W=IO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
NUT 9/32-28 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO 
ECCENTRIC CAM 
ROD 
SIDE DISC PLATE 
BUSHING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING 
BEARING 
CONNECTING ROD 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER 
PLATE X 
STOPPER PLATE 
PLATE B 
FEED VARIABLE SHAFT 
BUSHING 
FEED VARIABLE ARM C 
FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK 
PIN 
TENS I ON SPRING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
WASHER 
REVERSE FEED LIJIITER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
FEED DOG 

01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 
02 .... VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS 

ll"?9"~b~9'1? B t,,. 9 /\' ~~~ 
lt?ll~--~ 
~~*)' 15/64· 28 L=4.7 
ll"?9~· -1 7.x.U 
)'sWi?' h? 
fs~tY~-1197-1~-I(~YJ'~) 

*"' *"'~'{''" 
lt?W {)''I -l"' -t 
*"'~· { §;:· 
,. 3~~- lt?99!1?)' I) 
~- !!W D=6 11=3. 2 
DY~?t-"~ 3/16-28 
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=ll 
D1b?7ti• ~~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 
t"' *'' 3/16-28 L=9 
v~t;*'' 3/16-28 L=l4 
v,t;*'' 3/16-28 L=14 
Eb' ~~~!7 3 
:.tnF•n D=ll .11 w-lo ?<. 
~;~~~~ D=ll. II W=IO 
t7*)' 1/4-40 L=7 
~~*'' 1/4-40 L=8 
t"'*)' 1/8-44 L=6.4 
~- !IW D=9 N=7 
D-"fl'lf-"~ 9/32-28 
t;~,. 3/16-28 L=l5.5 
v~t;*'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~;~*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
D-"t?7H' 'F 
~{ .. {l!"IJ9''? 
~i"ill"?9~7· vx~~' 
lt?W?vx~~.., 

~i"i 'k?YU 
~i"fi?JD'~· 
~{ .. {;t?JI fJ}, 7~ *"' ... 79!1?' *"' ... 79'.1?' *"' ... 79!1?' t?9 ... YP!I?' 
lt?ll ... 79!1'1' 
~i"ill"?91l!I~Yfl'.l 
~-1 .. -llt?ll ~;:· 
ll"?9 f3·tY~i 
t?ilts~tY~-17~A *"' f3-t,~{ tf.I 
t?ll f3-tY~-I 7~ B 
t?9"!1iM•'? 
lt?ll .. ~~:,<)'? ~~n. 
;t?Y .. :ti:t~;:· c 
t?9f3~t,~{ fi?J'V 
IJ?J' vt· !I 
tYII' 9 II'* 
v,t;*'' 3/16-28 L=14 
t71' 11' * 
~- t?lt?llll3- ~Nbt?' 
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=ll 
.11'?!1 
~~*'' 15/64-28 L=7 

11URS!l& 
tt r:;] .11!11.: J: ') • "' .0 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
4 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. HOOK DRMNG SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS 

r~·~OO~ 

~ 25 / 

29 / 

58 

~~ 22 

1)--4 3 

)•• 
~59·60 

/ 
/-~24 

I 

62 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!ll!.f!.o ___ NQ~- ___ P~_fl9. ___________ D_~ § _c_LI _P_! )_Q. L __________ ~ _ -"- _ L _ {_ _______ -~~ _ 

I 03 225 -25059 HOOK COifPL. , RIGHT '})V~'J' fJ R 
2 225 25877 HOOK COMPL. V bv~'J'fJV 
3 03 225-26677 IIOOK COifPL. V (PLASTIC HOOK) 'iJV~'J'fJV(7'7~f,?b'V) I 
4 03 225 -26578 IIOOK COifPL. V (liARD PO I NT) bv~'J'fJV(~-~·t·{'J~) I 
5 03 225 -25257 HOOK COifBINATION (HARD POINT) bv~'J'fJ(~-~-~4~~) I 
6 OJ 225 -25752 HOOK ASII. (PLASTIC) bv~,J-~ (7'1~f,?b'v) I 
7 03 225 -25968 ROTATING HOOK V ASM. Y~b'vV?~ (I) 
8 225 -25919 OUTER IIOOK V Y~b' v V (I) 
9 235 -03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S fJfb'vJttzV-S (I) 

10 100-33009 IIOOK GIB SCREW fJffJ' vJttx ~:IC -W (2) 
II 225 -26206 REVERSE PLATE V fJ?HV (I) 
12 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW f)?-(~~)!-*'' ( I) 
13 225-26008 INNER IIOOK V fJfbvV (I) 
14 SS -811 0422-TP SCREW 11/64 -40 L=4 ~)!-*'' 11/64-40 L=-4 ( 2) 
15 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~)!-*'' 11/64-40 L=-4 . 5 ( 2) 
16 IOO -JI300 IIOOK SILU'T h''? I 
17 100-31409 HOOK SHAFT BUSHING 'bV}''?:IC~~ A I 
18 100- 31516 HOOK SIIAFT BUSHING 'bv}'' ?:IC~'- B I 
19 100-31615 BUSHING CAP iJV}'' ?;11~1. B 7~ I 
20 100-31714 GASKET 'bv}'' ?:IC~"' B ~· '~" I 
21 236-03402 INNER HOOK STOPPER ~fb'V~:IC I 
22 SS-8160710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~:IC-*}'' 15/64-28 L=-7 I 
23 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=B ~:IC-*'' 1/4·40 L=B 4 
24 SS -6660710-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 1:7*!1' 1/4-40 L=7 2 
25 SS -8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)C*'' 15/64-28 L=7 3 
26 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64 -28 L=B ~)!-*'' JS/64-28 L=B I 
27 SB- 1095301 -00 BEARING D=9.52X22.22 ··-1.~'79!1?'D=9.62X22.22 I 
28 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~)C~,. 1/4-40 L=8 2 
29 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=B ~:IC-*'' 1/4-40 L=8 2 
30 SS-4080620-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=6 t~· -*'' 1/8-44 L=6 2 
31 ss-41 to915-sr SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 t~· *'' 11/64-40 L=9 I 
32 BI808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW :1}'!1 ~:IC.W I 
33 II 0- 15906 OIL WICK }'~}''?V:I~)C*}''J.''J I 
34 BI307- 155-0AO GEAR ASM, LARGE }'~j)f~?' 1,V ~·-( ?~ I 
35 02 226-24169 BOBBIN CASE ASII. •. t' 'J~-:t(?~) I 
36 02 137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING ?fJT'J j• &}' ~· * (I) 
37 225-24151 BOBBIN CASE COMPL. ;t· 1:' !1~- ;{ ~)'J' fJ (I) 
38 100-30104 BUSHING, FRONT ,~,.? VJ:,ll~1, I 
39 198-00903 LC- 601-1 I LATCH LEVER LC-601-1/?,fv~· - 1 
40 198-01000 LC-602-2/ LATCH LC-602-2/7'1 I 
41 198-01307 SMS-801-B/ SETSCREW PICK -UP SMS-801-B/~:IC*'''v~ I 
42 198-01109 LSP-4/ LATCH SPRING LSP-4/7'f~7' 9!1?' I 
43 198-01208 LFP-1/ LATCH PIN LFP-1/?,fl:'!l I 
44 198- 01406 TSP-604-B/ TENSION SPRING TSP-604-B/f3~,~-~ I 
45 198-01505 SIIS-608 -B/ TENSION SCREW SMS-608-B/f3fJ}'-*'' 1 
46 198-01604 SNS -609-87 SETSCREW TENSION SP s»s-6o9-B/~,ci''f3&,~·* I 
47 01 100-30609 HELICAL GEAR A, A 'bV ?~· -~?' ~V A. A 1 
48 OJ 100- 30708 HELICAL GEAR A, B bv ?~' -M' IIIV AB I 
49 OJ 100- 30807 HELICAL GEAR A, C :bv ?~' -M' 1,; AC I 
50 01 100-30906 HELICAL GEAR A, D 'bv ?~' -M' 1,v AD 1 
51 OJ ll0-79506 FRONT SCREW }'~}'' ? V:I~,ll*'' 1 
52 225-23708 BUSHING in WW? ,c~A. 1 
53 + 263-09708 SHAFT bv?~'W? I 
54 225-23906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT }'H'? 1 
55 81308-155-0AO PINION ASM. }'~j)f~?' ,,. }'3f) ?~ I 
56 225-96704 BOBBINS i•t• !Is I 
57 I00-3021I BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ,~,- ? t'IJ,C~I. 1 
58 100-31003 HELICAL GEAR B bV ?~' -~?' A.V B 1 
59 03 225-24805 REVERSE PLATE fJ7-(~ I 
60 225-26206 REVERSE PLATE V fJ'H~V I 
61 Joo-30310 BUSHING, REAR ,'!1,·? &,-u,ch I 
62 100-30401 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET H,. " ~7· ui'r I 
63 R0-0360802-00 RUBBER RING OY!I'J' I 
64 03 235-03303 INNER PRESSER V-S4 fJf'b'VJtf:IV-S4 I 

NOTE O:tla) OI .... SELECTIVE PARTS iiiRSI£ 
02 .. . . FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, 

LZ-2286N-7,LZ- 2288N-7 LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-71fi 
03 ..•• SPECIAL ORDER PARTS M 5111 tt. )t &liM. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

MiithBH~ 

I . 
\ 
' . 

~ 

1 0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U! ~ 1!0 __ JIQT!: ____ P~ _N9 . ___________ D _ ~ § _c_ ~ )_ P_ '!' _I _ Q. ~ _____ _____ _ ~ __ 'I _ _ ~ _ _ -(_ • _ ••••• _ Q_t)!. . 

I 225-31156 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASM . ~9,'?\l~l~'{7' (?~) 
2 225-31206 OIL SUPPLY PIPE 'U' ? \.1~l~· {7' 
3 + 263-11605 DISTRIBUTOR 7' 'I~·{\ 
4 225-31552 FELT ASK. b'l9l~7.t.C.H ?~) 
5 + 263-11902 FELT PRESSER b'lh~7d~ltf.I 
6 225-:uooo GASKET HH'I? ~·,¥:t 
7 + 263-12009 OIL TUBE \.l~lb'/ 
8 100-35301 BUSHING ~''17' ?~· _ ,.?~~A 

9 SS-8110510 -SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lo: 5 ~~*'' 11/64-40 L=5 
10 BI301 -555-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT !17'~'? I 
II I 00-35111 PUMP DRIVING GEAR ~· '17' ?~' -M' lv I 
12 100-35004 PUIIP DRIVING GEAR A ~· '17' ?~' -~?· li A I 
13 R3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7' 7W t- 'kf.tbt?' I 
14 BI214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 7'1}' t- 'kf.t~· * I 
15 B3534- 155-000 PLUNGER 7' 7'1'' t- I 
16 10b-371o9 OIL REGULATING SCREW 1JVl93· f3-t1i:S'' I 
17 01 B3538- 112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER b'J9l') ~· {7' ltf.I I 
18 I 01-25904 OIL TANK Hl!l'l? I 
19 + 263-04501 OIL REGULATING SCREW '/.'17' l93~f3~t'*'' I 
20 B2616-372-000 SPRING ~·.t. I 
21 83565-771-000 OIL f'ELT GUIDE 7.t.H 7'111 I 
22 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~-*}' 15/64-28 L=7 I 
23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW I l/64-40 L=7 t~· .j)' 11/64-40 L=7 I 
24 SQ- 1110402-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 

f:J. - 7' ""~'*'' I 
25 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7,i}' 11/64-40 L=ll 2 
26 SS -8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 ~~.j}' l/4-40 L=4.5 2 
27 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4. 5 ~"'*'' 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t~·w 11/64-40 Lo:7 I 
29 SQ- 1110402-IIZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7' lt'l~'*'' I 
30 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l''/ 0.2 
31 NS -6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1b?t1F 15/64-28 I 
32 SS-4110515-SP SCREW I 1/64-40 L=5 t~· *'' 11/64-40 L=5 I 
33 01 BT-0500300- EA OIL TUBE ~J,!I'Jf.l - 7' 0.33 
34 SQ-1110402-HZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7' t-'1~1W 2 
35 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 t~· .j)' 11/64-40 L=14 2 
36 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f:J. - 7' 1t'I~1W I 
37 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE fl-7' 0.3 
38 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 t~· -*'' 11/64-40 L=5 I 
39 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING OY'J?' I 
40 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ;(7;(~')~ ?~ I 
41 B3501-555-0AO LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. \l-.l •• '17' §{ ?~ I 
42 B3503-555-000 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE \l·l~''/7' ~''~{~ (I) 
43 B3505-555-000 RUBBER JOINT ~~}'?\l·l~'{7' 1\'7' (I) 
44 83506-555-000 RUBBER JOINT 1JV\l·l~'{7' 1\'i (I) 
45 B350 1-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP \l·l~''I7'M (I) 
46 s35o7-55S-ooo OIL PUHP IMPELLER ~*? ' .C.V (I) 
47 B3508-555-000 0 IL PUMP IMPELLER COVER ~w .c.v~~{!l (I) 
48 SM-4031001-SC SCREW M3X0 .5 L=IO t~· .J.j'' M3X0,5 L=IO (3) 
49 WT-0320002-KZ WASHER MH' tf .j 113 (3) 
50 NII-6030000-0E NUT M3X0.5 D1b?t1 ~ M3XO. 5 I }l (3) 
51 B3502-555-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER \l-li;' '17' 7!1 (3) 
52 SE-4301031-SR SCREW !117' !11'~W 3XI 0 (5) 
53 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND Y?t'J~' 'I~· I 
54 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l''/ 0.2 
55 01 225-32550 OIL REGULATING VALVE ASII. bVl93~f3~t1'~' 'J?~ I 
56 225-32501 OIL REGULATING VALVE fJV.l93')h&t{~' 'l (1) 
57 llAZ-02607000 WIPER LINK JOINT ~1'~' -9'1?1\' 7' (l) 
58 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ~lt!I'Jfl-7' (0 . 18) 
59 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ~lt!I'Jfl-7' (0.14) 
60 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW liJ3') f3~t1.j}' (I) 
61 Ns-611o31o-sp NUT I i/64-40 D1Mt1F 11164-40 (I) 
62 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t7t'IJ'.j (2) 
63 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 v.C.t7*'' 11/64-40 L=l4 (1) 

NOTE (tHl) OI .... VARIOUS NOS, FOR DESTINATIONS f±ri•1.1t!!l: J: IJJHt 0. 

')/l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. UPPER THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS 

..t**~'J :±1 t..,~~oo~ 

20 

2 1 

~ 1 9 • 

9 ~~ / 

~--0·0/· 
~ 1:8 "'­> 

1 5 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!F ~ tfO- - -~ - - - _P~ _N!J._ - - - - - - - - - _D)!. §_C_ ~ )_P_ T _I_ <1. ~- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - ~ - - ·{_ - - - - - - - -Q_t~ -

I 225-64157 Til READ FEEDER ASM. ~9{~ ~~~·,y~f(~~) I 
2 225-64256 FITTING BASE COHPL. ~91~~~~·, ~~1~1~(~1J'~) (I) 
3 225 -64454 FEED LEVER COMPL. ~~~· ,1!11' - ~'JJ' ~ ( I) 
4 225 -64702 FEED LEVER SHAFT ~~~·}!Ill' _,. ~ (I) 
5 225-64801 LINK ~~·,~y~ (I) 
6 225-65204 FEED LEVER SPRING ~~~·}!Ill' -II''* (I) 
7 225-65303 STOPPER ~9~' ' ~~'II' - (I) 
8 225-65402 SHAFT H' '~~~ ,,.~,. ~ (I) 
9 225-65501 SOLENOID COVER U'} YI!N~· 'bll'- ( I) 

10 225-65659 PLATE ~~~',71}11'~(~1J'~) (I) 
II 225-65857 SOLENOID COMPL. ~~'}11!){~'(~1J'~) (1) 
12 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER YI!N~· J' A (I) 
13 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 7' 7Y'' t-ltY~1t' Y (I) 
14 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 1v~n t7~t'Y (1) 
15 B2626-372-000 SPRING ~~~~~· f3-t1 1V~II' ~ (I) 
16 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD :.111' - {~l~)lt' y (I) 
17 B2024-771-000 SUSPENSION SCREW ~91H~ II' ~11~ (I) 
18 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t~· ~,. 3/16-28 L=9 (2) 
19 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 Efl' ~~)19 9 (1) 
20 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E'b' ~~)19 3 (2) 
21 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 ~·y~}' D=6.35 H=2.4 (I) 
22 SS-7110540-SP SCRl'W 11/64-40 L=5 VJ~t7~}' 11/64-40 L= 5 (2) 
23 SD-0481451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=l4.5 ~·y~}· D=4.8 H=l4.5 (1) 
24 NS-6080340-SP NUT 1/8-44 P111~t1~ 1/8-44 (I) 
25 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·~}' 3/16-28 L=6 (1) 
26 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 P111~t1~ 3/16-28 (l) 
27 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v~t7~}· 11/64-40 L= 5 (2) 
28 CS-0640863-SII THRUST COLLAR D=6. 35 W=8 ~7~~ ~~ D=6. 3 5 W:::8 (1) 
29 225-64959 FITTING PLATE COMPL. ~9~'}9{t-~~1~{~(~1J'~) I 
30 225-65105 WIRE ~~~·' !1{\'- I 
31 225-66152 STOPPER PLATE COMPL. ~~111' -{~(~1J' ~) I 
32 SL-4030881-SF SCREW A!3 L=S t~·J~}' tA~ M3 L=8 4 
33 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t7~}· 9/64-40 L==5 2 
34 SS-9090610-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 P111~*· ~~ 9/64-40 L=5. 5 2 
35 SS-9110620-TP SCREW P111~*·~~ 2 
36 225-66301 STOPPER PLATE GUIDE ~~'II'-{~ 11' {~' 1 
37 01 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP ~-7' ~~~,.,. I 
38 01 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t~· ~}' 3/16-28 L=IO 1 

NOTE 01 a) Ol .... FOR LZ-2280N-7-00 LZ-2280N-7-00}fj 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~ !ltiJ~jii I) 00~ 

~17 

2~~ 
23~ l i 

22--o) 
/ 

~19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. ~0-- _NQ')!:-. - _P~_N9._ --- - • • • - - _D_ ~ §_C_ ~ _I_P_ T _I_~~-----------~--~-- L- -f_---- - - - _Q~~ -

I 225- 59058 MAGNET ASM. fi'''J"l'J'('J~) I 
2 225-44159 REVERSE FEED HAGNET LINK ~·t'Jt'J9 "l'J' ~,~9~'1('1~) I 
3 225-59850 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ~- ""*"' ;H'f('J~) I 
4 225-59900 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ~'t'Jt'J9 A~1f~fl'- (I) 
5 111 -02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE ~· t'lt'J9 M'f~· ~ (I) 
6 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ""'t'Jt'J9 ;H'f}''J (I) 
7 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ~·t'Jt'J9 A{WJffl'-* ( I) 
8 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH "l{'JPMWJf ( I) 
9 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE 'l{'JDA{'f {~ ( 1) 

10 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ""' t'JJI"'J9 M1f1JF1' - ( I) 
II HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t• }':J}'~'J~ (2) 
12 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2'~ ~t7' Mt::~-~ · ( 1. 5) 
13 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 j-11.'::1-*~· M4 L=6 (I) 
14 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 ~~-*'' M4X0 . 7 L=8 (I) 
15 SM-4031501-SC SCREW M3 L= 15 t11.' ::1-*~' M3 L= 15 (2) 
16 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 7' 7}'~' t- J' A 1 
17 81213-372-000 SCREW ~t~· }' '~ ~~'*~· 1 
18 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 j-11.' ~~· 15/64-28 L=9 2 
19 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 EjJ' ~~~'7 4 2 
20 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 E11' ~~ ~'7 I 2 I 
21 WP-1602616-SZ WASHER 16X24X2. 6 t7t'b'i 16X24X2.6 I 
22 SD-0791503-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=I5 ~-}'~~· D=7.94 H=15 I 
23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 "'11"7'~ 15/64-28 1 
24 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L• 6 7"'~'· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
25 111-01003 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7' 7~~- t fJ'j' t• }' 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. WIPER MEC '71 J~-M{,f- HANISM COMPONENTS 

, ----
15 I - -

---, 
I 
I 
I 
I 33 

37 i ~ 
~: 
38 

I 

1'-1"--­
I 
I 

~ ~ ' ---

1 8 

"'---
~- -

20~~ 
1 9--f!!3 2

1

5 ~ 
24 

' i -~j;--. ____ 
iii! t~:~3~---/-~----

l 36 ---- 4 
I "-._ 

----' _"" __ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!lf!. fiO- - _NQ11:- - - _P~ _Hg._ - - •• - - - - • _D- f! §_C_ ~ _l_P_ T -'- <!. ~- - - - - - - - - - • ~ - _'J_ - '!. -'( - - - - - - - -Q_t~ -

I 225-61757 WIPER ASM. '/{11' -(?~) I 
2 225-61856 WI PER BASE ASM . '/{11'-~'~'{ 'J'1:J'f) (I) 
3 225-61807 WIPER BASE '/{11' -~· ~· { (I) 
4 102-08601 WIPER LINK I '/{11' - 9~'J (I) (I) 
5 02107-490-DOO PIN '/{11' - 9:t? :fJ'.)(t' :t ( 2) 
6 225-61955 WIPER LINK COMPL. '/{11' -9~? B('J'1:J'f)) (I) 
7 225-61906 WIPER LINK '/{11' -9~? B (I) 
8 102-08858 WIPERLINKASM . 2 "/{11' -9:t? (2) ?~ (I) 
9 D2107-490-DOO PIN '/{11' - 9:t? :fJ}".)(t' :t (I) 

10 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT '/{11' - 9:t?3'' ? (I) 
II 225-61708 WIPER '/{11' - (I) 
12 RE-0320000 -KO E-RING 3.2 E:fJ' ~~.)(? 3. 2 (2) 
13 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X I t7t' :fJ' * 3. 7X8XI (2) 
14 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4. 5 y~*'' 9/64-40 L; 4.5 (2) 
15 225-62052 SOLENOID ASM. '1{11' -YitN~· (?~) I 
16 225-62102 WIPER BASE '){11' -~· { (I) 
17 225-62201 WIPER LINK 'l{ 11' - 9:t? A (I) 
18 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID '1{11' YltN~· (I) 
19 111-10400 W 1 PER RUBBER A '/{11' J' A A (I) 
20 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 'l{ 11' J' J. B (I) 
21 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 9{11' ~· :t-*7' :117- (I) 
22 111-10806 WIPER SPRING '/{11'1\'* (I) 
23 110-72709 WIPER COVER '}{11'- :1111'- (I) 
24 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN '1{11' -YitN~· ,. ? (I) 
25 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 9{11'-9~?:117- (I) 
26 IIK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t':tJ~M~ (2) 
27 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 'j' ~,. ~7.{'1f (I) 
28 IIW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2':t ~t7' MtJ- V (I. 5) 
29 IIW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t·~-~'f':tt:t 17-0.I6 'p (0.1) 
30 NS-6II03IO-SP NUT II/64-40 P'1:fJ?t'1~ II/64-40 (1) 
3I SD-065032I-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ~·~*'' D=6.5 H=3.2 (I) 
32 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~'J*'' M3X0.5 L=6 (4) 
33 SM-403060I-SN SCREW M3 X 6 t~'J*}' M3X0 . 5 L=6 (I) 
34 WS-03I0002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 11'*1':11'* 3.IX5.9X0 .7 (4) 
35 WP-032050I-SC WASHER M3 t7t':fJ'-* 3.2X7X0 .5 (I) 
36 SS-6III040-SP SCREW I1/64-40 L= 9.5 t7*)' II/64-40 L-9.5 (I) 
37 SS-4I206I5-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=6 t~'*3'' 3/I6-28 L=6 2 
38 SD-060027I-SP HI NGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 ~· :t.j7' D=6 11=2. 7 I 
39 NS -6Il0310-SP NUT II/64-40 P'1:fJ?t'~ II/64-40 I 

30 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
:)~Ut"L~flt!W~ 

,---------------------------
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

10 

9 

11--o 

I 
0 

I 
0 / v-

17 6 7 

4 

3 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

----------------~~---------~ 
~ ~ ~0 ___ N~ ____ I:A!!T_f!O ~ __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ !' _ T_ ! _0 _f! ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ __ -f _ ________ Q.tL 

1 139-46751 THREAD STAND ASM. 1'H7YI)f(?.~) 1 
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1'H7i'') '~ (1) 
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1'H7i'') ')I (1) 

4 119-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B 1'H7')7' B (2) 
5 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1'~~7i'-''\''7 (1) 
6 B331S-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1'Hfl)7' '""'Jit?' ( 2) 
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1'~~:;·· -'\'\',.7' (I) 
8 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1'~V'\'1)7i'l) (2) 
9 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1'~V'\'1)7f'7 (2) 

10 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1'~V'\'1)7f' (2) 
11 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1'~V'\' 7!1~' "1. ( 2) 
12 B3317-704-000 NUT 1'H7i' - ~#,.~ (1) 
13 B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUIDE 1'~~f (2) 
14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2. 6 t7t'b' * (2) 
15 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 t11.' J*'' M5 L=l4 (2) 
16 NM-605000 1-SE NUT H5 P,.b?:f,.~ M5 (2) 
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L= 16 t7J'*'' M6 L= 15 (2) 
18 NM-605000 1-SE NUT M5 P,.b?t,.~ M5 ( 2) 
19 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE :J- ~. 7.7,.7' n. (3) 

~· From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. CP PANEL COMPONENTS 

c P J"''* JvOO~ 

~5 

!U! ~ 1!0 ___ Nql'!: ____ P~ _N!:J • ___________ D _ 1;, §_C_J! _I_ P_ ! _1_1! ~ ___________ ~ __ 'I _ _ ~ __ -f _ ________ Q~L 

I 01 225-50602 BRACKET j'' 37' 7~,~ 1 
2 01 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Vl~t7-*~' II /64-40 L=7. 8 2 
3 02 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4. 5X 1 OXO. 8 t7t'~'* 4.5XIOX0.8 2 
4 02 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5. 3 111H'~'-* D=5.3 2 
5 01 SS-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 V~t7-*~· 3/16-28 L=9 2 
6 01 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·~· * ~~·~v~ M5 2 

NOTE Olia) 01 .... FOR LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7, 
LZ-2286N-7,LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2280N-7,LZ-2281N-7RJ 

02,, .• PARTS PACKED TOGETHER WITH CPI\' UI~UIIII\' -1 
THE CP PANEL 

51 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. BELT COVER COMPONENTS 

./'(Jv "tJ ~~-oo~ 

~! ~ f!O ___ Ngf_E ____ ~~T- f!O: __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ! _0 _ ~ ___________ t_ _ -~ __ ~ __ .,-_________ '!_tL 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 

225-35017 
225-35108 
100-39105 
100-39659 
SS-4150915-SP 
SS-6110480-SP 
SK-3482500-SC 
WP-0501016-SC 

01 225-35462 
225-35454 
WP-0450801-SD 

NOTE (l;t~) 

BELT COVER A 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
BELT COVER PRESS PLATE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-4.3 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=25 
WASHER 5Xl0.5XI 
SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. 
SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. 
WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 

OI .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 

,_. ~~~jJII" -A 
,_. ~~bl\'- B 
,_. AHJ\' - 'f:t-
,_. ~~j)ll" - 7:;.(~ ?~ 

t,.·~,. 15/64-28 L=9 
t7*'' 11/64-40 L=4.3 
v!~?~,. D=4.8 L=25 
t7t'h'~ 5XI0.5XI 
}~?ot·W 111 ?~ 
'~?aNt' tt1 ?~ 
t7t'i' ~ 4.5XIOX0.8 

~ .SU tt )C ill db 

I 
I 
I 
I 
3 
3 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~---~~----l _____ _ 
U I !9-4 · 

/ 

I 
I 

fU! ~ ~0- __ NQ~ ____ PM_T _Nfl. ___________ D _ ~ ~ _ C_l! _1_ P_ '!' _I_ q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I _ _ ~ _ _ 1_ ________ Q_!.~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
I2 
I3 
I4 
I5 
I6 
I7 
18 
19 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 

235-0265I OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
225-340IO OIL RESERVOIR 
I00-38I07 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
II0-47I07 RUBBER CUSHION 
II0-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 
II0-245IO BRACKET 
110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD 
II0-24I06 SPRING 
BI115-850-000 RUBBER PLUG 
R0-098240I-00 RUBBER RING 
SM-008IOOI-SD SCREW 
NM-606000I-SE NUT M6 
SH-80630I2-TR SCREW M6 L=30 
SM-906I853-SR SCREW M6 L=I7.5 
SH-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 
RE-IOOOOOO-KO E-RING IO 
225-34IOI OIL RESERVOIR BASE 
B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 
110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
Il0-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
B343I-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
B3419-I22-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
II0-24403 RUBBER 
II 0-2380 I KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 

n· 7!Av9C~~) 
77'7!AV9 
n· ?!A''~- ,... '~~ 
Hl1' H:t:t A 
tt• 7'1' 'h-f7~fJ7' 
tt'77!A7''~~91'JfJ7' 
tt'773:W ~ 
tt' 7'1' M7~,..· * 
'1-N!A :z• A 
09~~· 

~7;(*'' M8 L=lO 
D1'h~t1~ M6 n•:t 
~'~-*'' 
D,.'JJ~;Ji·.n,~ 

u,.'h~·.n.~ 
E'f/' !A~'/.!1 I 0 
77' 7!A' v9 t· 
t ,. 7 ,. *'*' -
'''"'~ tt'7H!A ~~ 
tt'77-f!A 
tt'7H!A 'hl\'­
tt' 77 !A1Y ~ 
tt' 77 :z• A 
tt' 77-f!Att:t 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(4) 
(I) 
(I) 
{I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
{I) 
(I) 
(I) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



q36·37 
35 

v 

1 3 

49 

1 4 
9"'12·50 

t? 
38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U! ~ ~- __ NQ'l]: ____ P~_N9. __ _ _ ____ __ _ »_~ § _c_l! _l_P_ r _1_q_ ~- __________ ~ _ -~- _ L _ -~- __ ______ Q!L 

225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE 1\9{~ I 
2 225-85400 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM A l\979'hJ. A I 
3 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL, o)Jt-Aii1'--'~1J'') I 
4 225-85806 WORM WHEEL IIUB ')Jt-J.i1' --'1\ 7' (I) 
5 100-43412 WORM WIIEEL 9t-Aii1'-' (I) 
6 SS-7111120-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l0.5 V-'t7~,. ll/64-40 L=l0,5 (3) 
7 225-85707 SHAFT 1\979111~' 7~t1'''~ I 
H SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~*'' 11/64-40 L=4 I 
9 +01 225-27006 WORM A fJ'k-J.A I 

10 +01 225-27105 WORM 8 fJJt-J.B I 
II +01 225-27204 WORM C fJJt-J.C I 
12 +01 225-27303 WORM D fJt-J.D I 
13 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD I\979111F I 
14 100-44105 ROD GUIDE 1\979111~· nt1' I 
15 01 82502-280-80A FEED CAM ROLLER 1.J'k~V'hJ. Jll ( ~· 1') A I 
16 01 82502-280-B08 FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt~ V'hA JP ( ~· 1') 8 I 
17 01 82502-280-80C FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt~9'11J. Jll ( ~· 1') c I 
18 01 B2502-280-80D FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt~V'hJ.Jil ~· 1' I 
19 01 82502-280-BOE FEED CAM ROLLER ~JJt~9'hJ.JP~'1' I 
20 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*'' l/4-40 L=6 4 
21 SS-8660810-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=8 ~~)'· 1/4-40 L=8 I 
22 SS-8660970-TP SCREW l/4-40 L= 8.5 ~~~,. 1/4-40 L=8.5 I 
23 225-86275 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASM. 791\1\'~{:9~~ I 
24 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION 191\1\'~{:9 (l) 
25 + 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. 191\I\'~{:9~91~1'~(~1J'f)) (l) 
26 SS-6080320-SP SCREW l/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*'' 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
27 03 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. t!'t.:t(~~) I 
28 03 100-55069 PRESSER A ASM. ttz A?~ (l) 
29 100-55002 PRESSER LOWER A Jtt.:t'~ A (I) 
30 100-21004 PRESSER UPPER Jtt.:t fJ.:t (I) 
31 100-56109 PRESSER PIN A )I'J.:tt' ~A (I) 
32 Bl525-582-000 SPRING :UI/\' * (l) 
33 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t7*'' 9/64-40 L=7.5 (l) 
34 225-80302 SAFETY COVER .l t• jJ' 'JJI\' - (I) 
35 03 225-81508 FEED DOG Jt~9 I 
36 02 1.16094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. T{JiJI\' 1~AL~~ I 
37 03 M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. T{JfJI\' 1? AF~~ I 
38 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E M~~~· ~· _,. E I 
39 04 MAB-l09000BO TAPING FOOT 7-1' 1~ttx ( ~~) I 
40 HAB-109000AO TAPING PRESSER ASM. 7-1' 1~Jttz (~~) ( I) 
41 225-45404 SAFETY COVER .lt' ;JiJ' 'Ill\'- (I) 
42 03 225-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASK. Jtt.:t(~~) I 
43 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) ttx(fJ.:t) (1) 
44 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) ttx(,~) (I) 
45 225-45404 SAFETY COVER .ll:: iJ' 'hi\' - (I) 
46 100-21103 PRESSER PIN ttxt·~ (I) 
47 Bl525-582-000 SPRING ttxl\·~ (I) 
48 SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 t7*'' 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1) 
49 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 v~t7*'' 11/64-40 L=14 3 

NOTE OUiD 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS .iJURBI!JlJ 
02 .... FOR LZ-2286N-7 LZ-2286N-7ffl 
03 .... VARIOUS NOS,FOR DESTINATIONS {± luJ ~!H:: J: IJ A '.t .Q 
04 .... FOR LZ-2286NT LZ-2286NTJU 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N. 
J:ia.P.Mf.0)$~1;1:, LZ-2280N ~ ~31-ci'. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LZ-2285N (1) PARTS FOR 21 . EXCLUS~JijfflS~ ( 1) 
LZ-2285N "<'f" " 

<lr-54 

r 
I 

_l_, 
--- - - ---- , I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L _____ _ 

I 
I 
'--53 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

r 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L ------

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~22 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I 

Q-54 

----~- 1 
I 
I 
'-52 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U! )~ __ _NQT!= ____ r~ _H9. ___________ D)! § _c_ ~ _1 _ P_ !' _r _ Q. ~ ___________ L -"- _ L _ ·( ________ <1!-t. 

I 225-92505 ARM SIDE COVER 7-A 'J'J").'IjJil"- I 
2 100-61554 THROAT PLATE ASM. 119-t~ n I 
3 TA-1871602-RO RUBBER PLUG ~").t'l D=l8.7 L=l6 I 
4 MC-1923F08-00 NEEDLE 438SUK 80 119 438SUK 80 I 
5 225-85509 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM 11979'/JA I 
6 225-85855 WORM WHEEL COMPL. ~nt-A~{-H:t:l' fJ 1 
7 225-85707 SHAFT 119790,~' 7'1t{''" I 
8 •OI 225-27006 WORM fJt-A 1 
9 •OI 225-27105 WORM f;Jt-A I 

10 •OI 225-27204 WORM t;~· -J, 1 
II •OI 225-27303 WORM M-A I 
12 100-44014 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD 11979P:f~' I 
13 100-44105 ROD GUIDE 119790:1~. l'Jt{ 1 
14 01 B2502-280-BOA FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt'J9'/JA 3D(~'{) A I 
15 01 B2502-280-BOB FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt'J9'/JA 3P (~'{) B I 
16 01 82502-280-BOC FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt'J9'/JA JP (~'{) C I 
17 01 B2502-280-BOD FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt'J9'/JA3P ~·{ 1 
18 01 B2502-280-BOE FEED CAM ROLLER ~Jt'J9'/JA3D~'{ 1 
19 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 ~").~,. 1/4-40 L•6 4 
20 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~").~,. l/4-40 L=8 I 
21 SS-8660970-TP SCREW l/4-40 L= 8.5 ~").*'' l/4-40 L=8.5 1 
22 225-92653 BASE ASM. 119{f ~'13f;~'{('J~) l 
23 100-54112 ARM SETTING BASE 79111\'f3-t:ffJ7' J7{~'{ (l) 
24 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 v~t7~,. 11/64-40 L•8.5 (2) 
25 225-92604 MOUNTING PLATE 119{f ~'13t;~· { ~9:11{~ (I) 
26 • 263-01507 ARM 791\1\' f3-t:ffJ7' (I) 
27 * 263-07306 SHAFT 791111'f3fJt:ffJ7''''J(A) (I) 
28 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~,. 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
29 WP-1020616-SD WASHER t71''/J'.i (2) 
30 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER t~'/J·~t''/J'*10.5X14.5X0.3 (I) 
31 RC-01 0000 1-KP SNAP RING MIO C'IJ'~~").lJ 9.3 (l) 
32 01 100-16210 SHAFT 791111''13-t:ffJr''''J B (A) (1) 
33 01 100-16319 SHAFT 791\1\' f3-t:ffJr' ,. 'J B (B) (I) 
34 01 100-16418 SHAFT 791\1\' f3-t:ffJ7' ,. 'J B (C) (l) 
35 01 100-16517 SHAFT 791111'f3-t:ffJ7''''J B (D) (I) 
36 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 P:fb'Jt:f~ 15/64-28 (I) 
37 100-17168 STOPPER ASM. 791111'f3-t:ffJ7' J7{' 'J~ (I) 
38 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E'/J'~~;.llJ 2 (l) 
39 100-18000 NUT J7-,t:f~ (1) 
40 100-18109 NUT STOPPER 37-,t:fH' ;.t (I) 
41 100-15360 LEVER ASM. '/Jl-' -(,11' _,. 'J 'J~ (I) 
42 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E'/J' ~~;.1!7 4 (I) 
43 100-17606 OIL SHIELD t{~'--' (I) 
44 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
45 225-90061 SCALE ASM. 791\1\';.1~9(?~) 1 
46 225-86200 SCALE 11979;.1'£:9 (1) 
47 225-92802 SCALE MOUNTING BASE 79M'").'f:9 ~9:11{~ (1) 
48 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 t7*'' l/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
49 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7*'' 11/64-40 L=9.5 (I) 
50 SS-6110510-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=5 t7*'' 11/64-40 L=5 1 
51 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t'i'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
52 02 MAM-097000AO FAGOTT I NG FELLER 773':f~~{il~'- 'J~ 1 
53 MAli-09700BAO FAGOTING FOLDER ASM. 773':1~ fJ!TV~·~~·- 'J~ 1 
54 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ~7~~,. 11/64-40 L=7 2 
55 SS-7111410-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=l4 Vlt7*'' 11/64-40 L=l4 3 
56 SS-8ll0422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-4 ~~,. 11/64-40 L=4 1 

NOTE ( 7.E Ia) Ol ...• SELECTIVE PARTS JUIUIS&l. 
02 .... SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ~jJ~3tft!S8b 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SA)IE AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N. 
1:2W.M-0.>&18b l;t., LZ-2280N ~ ~311:T o 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



cP 
72 

26 

49--® 

48----® 

31~ 

71 

56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!~t!O_ - _Nql'!:_ -- _Ptu!I'_Ng._- --- --- -- _D_~ LC_J! L P_ '!' _!_<! ~--- - -- --- .-~ . _'I_. ~ -_-{_- - - .. - - _Q!>:-

I 01 225 -91564 J'RESSER FOOT ASII . ltfi(?~) I 
2 225 -91101 FlliGt:R GUARD J.t' 'II' - ~· (I) 
3 100-62701 PRESSER FOOT, LErT ltti '~ t~· 9 (I) 
4 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT UI '9 ~~· (I) 
5 225-91408 PRESSER FOOT ASII . ttx.,;-· (2) 
6 100-63303 PIN ltfxf' !I (2) 
7 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, UPPER ux.,;-· (I) 
8 100-63501 PIN ltfi')y' ,. ? (I) 
9 100-63600 SPRING ltf;t')y'11'l ( 2) 

10 SS· 8080410·TI' SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 .5 ~JIW l/8-44 L=3.5 (I) 
II SS-711 1110-'fP SCRhW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 vlbW 11764-40 L=l0.6 (2) 
12 SS-6580752-TP SCREW l/8 -40 L=7 P1b?7t*' '~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 (I) 
13 WP-0220300-SC WASHER t7J' b'l (2) 
14 02 225-91663 PRESSER FOOT ASII. kJI(?>.) I 
15 225-91101 Fl NGER GUARD :~.t'b'-V (I) 
IG SS-6580762-IP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 D1b?7tJ'IF 1/8-40 L=6.3 (I) 
17 100-62701 PRESSt:R FOOT, Lt:FT tf;t '~ t~· 9 (I) 
18 100-62800 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT kf:t H >.~· (I) 
19 100-63204 PRESSER FOOT ARM Jtf;t')y' ( 2) 
20 100-63303 I' IN ;ttxt· 'I (2) 
21 100-63402 PRESSER FOOT, OPPER ltfi'1T1 (I) 
22 100-63501 PIN kfi');'' ,. ? (I) 
23 100-63600 SPRING HI.,y'11'* (2) 
24 SS-8080410-TI' SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 ,5 ~"l'' I /8-44 L=3. 5 (I) 
25 SS-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 ~JI.W 11/64-40 L=9. 5 (2) 
26 225-90301 LEVER t?9blw- 1 
27 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9XIO) Y3-?'f ~11't()3·) I 
28 225-90400 FEED CAll Jt?9b.u\ I 
29 225-90509 SHAJoT t?9:b.u\ lt1l' _,.? I 
30 100-63808 WORII :t?9b.u\?~' - "*·.u\ I 
31 100-64004 i•'E£0 OOG lf?w 1 
32 100-64103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ~{ .. {;t?9,' ? I 
33 100-64202 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CIWIK ~1 .. -f:t?Y')r' I 
34 100-64301 BALL JOINT A ~- -w 3{'1~ A I 
35 100-64400 BALL JOINT B *' -.llo'' 3{'11- B I 
36 100- 64608 FEED REGOLA'IOR lf?Yt3-H*!'' I 
37 100-64905 FEED CAM SHAFT t?9U''? I 
38 100- 65001 FEED CAll ROLLER SHAFT t?9b.u\ P-7-)'? I 
39 03 B2502-280-00A FEED CAll ROLLER 'J.J;t?9b.u\ lP A I 
40 03 B2502· 280-00B FEED CAll ROLLER 'J.);t?llfl.u\ JD B I 
41 03 825o2-280-00C FEED CAl ROLLER 'J./t?9:bl JD C I 
42 03 82502-280-00D CLOTH FEED CAll ROLLER 'J./;t?,'IJAJD I 
43 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASII. D=l0.32 W=l ~7~~.,~ D=I0,32 W=l2 ?~ I 
44 NS-6160430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1b?t1~ 15/64-28 I 
45 SD-0601051-SP HIGE SCREW D=6 H=l3 ~' 'IW D=6 H=l0 . 5 I 
46 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1XJIX2 bf' i' :'J 6. IXIIX2 
47 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1XllX2 t'J'f' 11' '* 6 .IXIIX2 
48 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 DYb?tYI- 15/64-28 
49 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 1:7J' b' '* 
50 NM·606000I-SE NUT 116 D1b?t1l- 116 l'.l 
51 SS-7 ili410-SP SCREW I l/64-4o L=l4 vll'bllr' I l/64-40 L=l4 3 
52 CS-I031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I0 .32 W=I ~;~~.,~ D=I0.32 W=l2 ?~ I 
53 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4·40 L=l0.5 D'b?$' Jl,)- 1/4-40 L=l0.5 3 
54 SS-9661120-CP SCREW I/4-40 L=l0,5 DYb?*''~ 1/4-40 L=l0.5 3 
55 SS-8660~10-TP SCREW I/4-40 L=6 ""*'' I/4-40 L=6 4 
56 SS-8660610-'fP SCREW l/4-40 L-ii F#~' 174-40 L>=ti 2 
57 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~"'*'' l/4-40 La6 2 
58 100-43461 WORM WHEEL ASII. l);t-U.fAo ?~ I 
59 225-90855 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ASII. .,9~'? ~2.,~11'{7'(?~) I 
60 225-90806 OIL SUPPLY PIPE ~9~' ? ~::r.~.l11' {7' (l) 
til IOo-35509 ROBBER lOIN! ¥~-211' 'fT :1' lH}.l (I) 
62 83527-552-000 RUBBER JOINT ~.l-.l/1' 'iT J' .u\,~- r (2) 
63 100-65209 CAll OIL PIPE 'll.u\~.l-~11'{7' I 
64 B3554-481-000 HOLDER M' .«.v ~.1-.1 11' .fT :tfx 1 
65 SS-4110915-SP SCREW Il/64-40 L=9 t .. ·.w 11/64-40 L=9 I 
66 WP-0601016-SD WASHER SXIO.SXI f71'i'i SXIO. SXI I 
67 SS-612I210-SP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=J2 1:7'*'' 3/16-28 L=I2 1 
68 CQ-5006000-00 OIL WICK .l''l 0.1 
69 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.!r:t O.I 
70 225-93107 BELT COVER 11979'/l.u\A I 
11 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/lli-28 L=G f .. ·:J'' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
72 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E ~{~'I?' ~· -)' E I 

NOTE (ft~) 01 .• .. NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING TO fj:.aJJI!It:: J:? '( 1'!JU-tt1' 
DESTINATIONS 

02 .. .• SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ~ BIJ t£)t 811.!1. 
03 .••• SELECTIVE PARTS iURIS.!l! 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAllE AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N, 
.l:lli!.!UI·0)8ll.fl.11. LZ·2280N ~~ji't!T. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ-2281N(-7) 
LZ-2281N(-7) WJfHmM 

FOR LZ-2281NB 
LZ-2281NBm 

1 3 

10 

r----1----~ 
I I 
I I 
I 1 1 I 
I I 
I I 
I I L ____ _ _ _ _l 

1 4 

At 

FOR LZ-2281NA 
LZ-2281NAm 

1 8 1 9 

··~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!U! . 1!0 • . JiQ'f~ • • •. p~. N9 ·- - - . - - . . . .• D. t;. §_c. ~ L P_ T ) . ~ ~ ... - . . • - - - • L . 'I- • L - ·f. - • • • . •. -Q!t -

I 225·40769 SCALE PLATE ASM. 791111' ,CH ( ?~) I 
2 225-40710 SCALE PLATE 79M',CH (I) 
3 + 263-06951 SCALE MOUNTING BASE COMPL. 79~~·,c~9~9,~{~(~'J'~) (I) 
4 SS-6080320-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L: 2.5 t7~,. 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
5 225-42559 NEEDLE DRIVING CAM. ~979 u (?~) 1 
6 225-42500 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAM ~979 'hA (I) 
7 225-10101 NEEDLE VIBRATING ROD ~979t11~· (I) 
8 225-10200 CAll COVER ~979'hA 7~ (I) 
9 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 V~t7*'' ll/64-40 L=8.5 (2) 

10 01 225-80369 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t:J.t(?~) 1 
11 100-45060 PRESSER FOOT ASM. A t:J.t A?~ (1) 
12 225-80302 SAFETY COVER ~1:: *J' .,~.- (I) 
13 01 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE ~9-~~ 1 
14 OJ 225-4000!1 FEED DOG t?9 I 
15 02 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. li':J.t(?~) 1 
16 225-46816 PRESSER ,UPPER *'.I(~.I) (I) 
17 100-21202 FINGER COVER ~t· *J' 'II~' - ( I) 
18 02 225-48010 NEEDLE PLATE ~u~ I 
19 02 225-4811!1 FEED DOG t?9 I 
20 03 M6093-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. 7-{Jt;~· '? AL?~ I 
21 225-41106 FEED DRIVING ADJUSTER t?9 f3~i:''\ I 
22 225-40207 SCALE PLATE t?JI v~·- ,CH-f!l I 
23 110-71909 FEED DIAL t?9!l'{U I 
24 225-40454 BALANCE WEIGHT COMPL f3"t'!l-i ,,l{'M I 
25 225-41007 CONNECTING ROD 'MI\{;4'?9 lt!l~,'h~ 1 
26 81608-555-0AO FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. A{"{t?Y'J'i' ?~ I 
27 81608-555-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ARM A{l\{;4'?9~7· (1) 
28 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I5.5 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=15.5 (I) 
29 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 tl''h?t'~ 9/32-28 I 
30 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E M~'J?'~'-''E I 
31 03 M6093-350-AAS RESISTANCE PACK AS ASH. 7{Jt;~''?AS?~ I 
32 225-40108 PRESSING PLATE t?9fst;t,~{7~(B)t~{~ I 
33 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t71''h' * 4.SX8.4X0.8 I 
34 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 v~t7~}' 11/64-40 L=I4 I 

NOTE ( 7i: Ia ) Ol .... FOR LZ-2281NB LZ-2281NB}fl 
02 .... FOR LZ-2281NA LZ-2281NAJf:l 
03 .... FOR LZ-2281N-7 LZ-2281N-7Jf:l 

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING fl:rtiJ.Il!H:: J: I) ~Jf:lit'f 
TO DESTINATIONS 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LZ-2280N . 
..tli!W.M-OJll!S~I;I:.. LZ-2280N t 3t31~T. 

41 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



------...... ....... 1 

................................... 1 
.............. 

.............. 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I -............_ I 

. ............_ I 
. ............_ I 

II 
o · I 

II 
, I 

I 
I 

'?I 
221 

I 
3 _j 

~ 
55 f'~ 

56 jl7 > 
5 • 
,0 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!. t!.O. - _NQTf._ -- _P~_fi9._-- --- --- - _D_t;. §_C_~ )_P_! _I_Q. ~-----------~-_'I_- L _'( - ------ _Qj.~-

I 225 - 72853 POSITION CHANGE BASE ASII. fl9.ffi\'J:JiJ9'{(?~) I 
2 + 263 - 19103 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE fiY-(fi\'J:JiJ9'{ (I) 
3 225-72903 FITTING PLATE 119-(f "'l::liJ9'{ ~9,~{9 (I) 
4 225 - 73307 CHANGING STOPPER tt-t'Jl\'JJ"J;(t-,,· (I) 
5 + 263 - 12306 ADJUSTING ARII 79M" f!lo'Jt,o'J7' (I) 
6 226 - 73505 PACKING tFt~ "~:J9Jyf *''"''¥~ (I) 
7 + 263 -07306 SHAFT 79flll'f!lo'Jt'o'J7'''?(A) (I) 
8 100-15360 LEVER ASII. :b~· -v,· _,.? ?~ (I) 
9 01 100 - 16210 SIIAFT 79M' f3-t,o'J7' ,. ? B (A) (I) 

10 01 100- 16319 SHAFT 791111'f3·t,o'J7'''? B (B) (I) 
II 01 100-16418 SIIAFT 791111"f3-t19T"'"? B (C) (I) 
12 01 100- 16517 SIIAFT 7Jflll ' f3·t,o'J7' ''? B (D) (I) 
13 100- 17168 STOPPER ASII. 79flfl'f~-t,o'J7' ::17{' ?~ (I) 
14 100-17408 SPRING -tf.\JI~:t- t ·w * (I) 
15 100-17606 OIL SIIIELD t{Ar,-A. (I) 
16 100- 18000 NUl' ::1T·H1F (I) 
17 100- 18109 NUT STOPPER Jr-'t'H" "J. (I) 
18 81430- 761-000 ROLLER ~t'J 1\'J;b'JD-? (I) 
19 82608-761 -000 IIAND STOP CRANK SIIAFT BALL ':1"" -7-, "'~~-"A. J· \:1- (I) 
20 82608- 761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SIIAFT BALL ,:1~' -7-' """'A. :J-~:1 - (I) 
21 IIAT-02106000 SPRING F' -ittttx"' :F (I) 
22 NS - 6150310-SI' NUT 15/64-28 D':b?t'l- 15/64-28 (I) 
23 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 D'b?t'l- 15/64-28 (l) 
24 RC-0100001 - KP SNAP RING 1110 Cb' 9~'J.'l 9.3 (I) 
25 RE- 0200000-KO E-RING Eb' 91-'J.'l2 (I) 
26 RE-0400000-KO E-I!JNG 4 E'b' §Fil9 4 (I) 
27 SD-0800402- TP H 1 NGE SCREW D= 8 H~ 4 9' 'Jl,. D=8 H=4 (I) 
28 SII-6051602-TP SCREW 115X0.8 Lal6 D'b?7tt'A.~ H5X0.8 L=l6 (I) 
29 SS- 6090520-SI' SCREW 9/64· 40 L= 5.0 l:?.W 9/64· 40 L=5 (I) 
30 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1:7*)' 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
31 WP-Io2o616-SD WASIIF.k bf''b'* (2) 
32 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASIIER 8. 5XI2 . 5X0 . 3 t~·9t'b' * 8.5XI2 . 5X0.3 (3) 
33 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER t~b·9t':b"l10 . 5XI4.5X0.3 (I) 
34 225-73182 SCALE MOUNTING ASII. 79M• Jlt9(?~) I 
35 225-73174 SCALE FITTING PLATE 79M" 'J.t9H,H9 (I) 
36 225- 73018 SCALE 19M" iiH (I) 
37 SS-6080320-SP SCREW l/8-44 L= 2.5 l:?W l/8-44 L=2 . 5 (2) 
38 225 - 68356 SIDE COVER ASII. 7-AY?JI'Jbl\' - ( ~'J' o'J) 1 
39 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASH. "Y-ffi\'IJ"Jvl\'- <~'J'o'Jl 1 
40 225-73208 NEEDLE POSITION atANGE LEVER 119-(f "'lliJW- (I) 
41 SS-7090410-SI' SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 vlf7*'' 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
42 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8X I t?t' 11" * 3. 7X8XI (2) 
43 100-15907 Ll"VER STOPPER ""' - ;("'"'- ( 2) 
44 225- 12602 KNOB "Y-tf "'IJ"Jv,·-,v~ (I) 
45 225-68109 CAll COVER flAb,·- 1 
46 225-68208 CAl COvER PACKING jJI'bl\' - ,.,¥~ I 
47 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO t"'*'' 3/16-28 L=IO 4 
48 225-67903 WINDOW PLATE VJ.' {9 1 
49 225-68000 WINDOW PLATE PACKING V~'-(9 ,.,:\''1 I 
60 WP-1021016 -SD WAStiER t?t'b'* 10. 2XI8Xl 1 
51 WZ-1052010-KP WAvED WASHER t~'b'JY''b'*IO . SXI4.5X0.3 2 
52 WP- 1020616-SD WASHER 1:7f' 'h' * I 
53 SS-7620750- SP SCREW 3/16·32 L= 6.5 vA.t?l' ' 3/16- 32 L=6.5 1 
54 225-12107 KNOB 79M' f!lo'Jt' 'v~ I 
55 02 SS -4121415-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 t"'*'' 3/16-28 L=l4 1 
56 02 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WXSRER 5.1X9.2XI.3 "'~f'i'* S.IX9.2Xi.3 
57 02 WP - 0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5XI t?f' :b·* 5XI0 . 5Xl 
58 03 M6094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASII. 't{Jo'Jfi",?AL?~ 
59 04 M6094-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASII. 'NJ"Jfl' '? AF?~ 

NOTE O'Uc) Ol ••.• SELECTIVE PARTS iliRBll& 
02 .••• t'OR LZ-2288N-7 LZ-2288N-7 Jll 
03 •••. FOR LZ- 2288N-7 LZ- 2288N -7 Jll 

NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING ft jgj Jt!u: J; -:> -c {fJ!f 1t -r 
TO DESTINATIONS 

04 00 00 t'OR LZ- 2288N -7 LZ-2288N- 7 Jll 
NO NECESSARY PART ACCORDING ftjg]JI!ll: J;? 'C ff.lti1t'f 
TO DESTINATIONS 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAllE THOSE OF LZ·2280N. 
J::ia.Il(~O)fll!ollal;t., LZ-2280N ~ Jl:ll"t:T. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ-2288N (2) 

Lz-22ssN wmms~ < 2) 

1 0 

~ 
I 

~ 
9 

42 

- 15 -

1 3 

~ 
1 4 

rrb 

46 

1 2 1 1 

cb ~ 

b .A 
57 t1 

L _ __ _ ___ _j 

47 

50.,. 53 

' ~ 
~54 

63 62 ~ rq 
72 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_!U! ~ t!Q. _ JIQTf. _ • __ P~ _ Nf> ._ _ _ _ _ _ __ • • _o _ ~ § • c _ ~ _r _ r_ ! _r. Q ~ • • __ • • • _ _ _ _ ~ _ • "_ _ ? __ f_ _ _ _ _ • • • _ Q~~ _ 

I 225· 82~07 NEEDLE PLATE 1>9{~ I 
2 225· 80864 PRESSER ASII . lH•(?~ ) I 
3 100· 55051 PRESSER FOOT ASII. Ux A?~ (I) 
4 225-80302 SAFETY COYER lt" ~,- ·~· - (I) 
5 225-74156 ARII SIIAFT OIL PIPE ASII. ~?~· ?~J?l/1" {7" ( ?! ) I 
G 226· 14107 Xki SIIXFt OIL I'll'£ ??1 J \1?•~ 11' (I) 
7 B3527-552 -000 RUBBER JO I NT -\l · l/1" {T J" ~1%" 7 (2) 
8 225-74256 IIEAII SUPPORT ROD ASII. ~~7' ttx•· ~ (? ) I 
9 225- 36602 TilliNG GAUliF. E ~H~?' ~· _,. E I 

10 173· 48906 SOCK&T SCREW KEYS P1t?•• ~ ~~· t I 
11 fX · IOSOS04 ~ RO RUBBER PLUG fllt9 I 
12 TA-0980502 -RO RUBBER PLUG ~:it~ 3 
13 TA·0910502- RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ 2 
14 TA· I660902·RO PLUG ~:it~ DQI6.6 L• 9 2 
15 TA· I750602· RO RUBBER PLUG 0• 17.5 L•6 ~:it~ D•l7 .5 L;S I 
16 TX-2200602- RD RDRBER PLUG F'Ah 
17 01 226 · 68861 NEEDLE DRIVING CAll A ASII. 11V79tAA(?~ ) 
18 02 225 ·68950 NEEDLE DRIVING CAll B ASII. /IY7U~B( ?~ ) 
19 03 225· 69057 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAll ASII. C /197VtAC(?t ) 
20 04 226-69166 NEEDLE DRIVING CAll D ASM. 1197YtAD(?t ) 
21 05 225-69265 HI!EDU DRiviNG CAl£ XSB. M7!JJIE(7~J 
22 07 225· 69364 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAll ASII. F ~'7Y :UF(H ) 
23 08 225· 69453 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAll ASII, G 1197UAG(?t ) 
24 09 225· 69652 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAll ASII, II IIJ7P:UH(?~ ) 
25 10 225-69651 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAll ASII. J 1197YtAJ(n J 
28 II 226-89760 NEEDLE viRRXIING CXi XSR. K 1197Pill<Hl I 
27 12 225·69869 NEEDLE VIBRATING CAll ASII. L IIY7U4L(?~ I I 
28 06 225-71103 CAll ROLLD!, A 1/AJP A (I) 
29 06 226-71202 CAll ROLLER, B t~JD B (I) 
30 OG 225· 71301 CAll ROLLER, C tAJP C (I) 
31 08 225· 71400 CAl ROLL£R, D ilJd D (I) 
32 CS · I401113 · TH THRUST COLLAR D• l4 WQ I D . 5 ~'~~" D=l4 11=10.6 I 
33 SS ·6660710 · TP SCREII 1/4 · ~0 LD7 tH)" 1/4 · 40 L=7 2 
34 225-70006 CAll SHAFT • .,. ? I 
35 225-70105 BUSIIING, A :U)"? :i~.C.A I 
36 226-70204 BOSRING, I! h''J ~~~ 8 I 
37 06 225· 70303 CAll SHAFT GEAR A U,.?."tA I 
38 06 226·70402 CAll SHAFT GEAR B • .,. ? •• t 8 I 
39 OG 225·70601 CAll SHAFT GEAR 8 U)"?~"i' C I 
40 06 225-70600 CAll SHAFT GEAR D tU'? •• t D I 
41 226- 70768 cxa FOLDER xsa. Jl'H tnJ'?J I 
42 225· 70907 CAll ARII t/J.~:;· I 
43 225 · 71509 DRIVING SHAFT "'79 ?~· w? I 
44 225· 71608 DRIVING SHAFT IIETAL A /1979?~· ,. ?:i~I.A I 
45 225-71707 BUSHING, B 1197P ?~ • ~)· ? :i~4 B I 
'16 225- 71806 DRiviNG XRi /1919 JF' IJi)T' I 
~7 225· 71905 DRIVING ROD 11979 ?~· ~PW I 
48 225-72467 WORIIIIIIEEL COIIPL. ~~-J.jl-.C. (~1J"" I 
48 226·71004 CAll RDLLD! SHAFT UJP,.? I 
50 06 225· 72002 DRIVING PIN, A 1197, ?f" ~t· 'I A l 
51 06 226-72101 DRiviNG PIN, R 1197!1 ?F''It' ~ 8 I 
52 06 225·72200 DRIVING PIN, C 1\97, ?f" ~t· ~ c I 
63 06 225-72309 DRIVING PIN, D 1\979 ?f' ~t· 'I D I 
54 SS-8110422- TP SCR£11 11/64 · 40 L;4 ~:i*'" 11/64·40 L;4 2 
55 SS-8660610-TP SCREII 1/4 ·40 L=6 ~:iW l/4·40 L;6 4 
56 • 263 -1%405 t £ED LEVER SRXFI i!/9~/1 _, !I I 
57 225-73901 FEED CHANGING LIHI, A t?Y~'It~ '~? A I 
58 06 100-53007 WORII ASII. A '*·~A I 
59 06 100·53106 WORM B ~~-J. 8 I 
GO 06 100· 53205 110RII ~t-~ c I 
61 06 100-53304 \tORi IJi·l b I 
62 CS -1401113-TH THRUST COLLAR 0=14 W=IO. 5 ~?~~~~ DaJ4 1=10. 5 2 
63 SS-8660610-TP SCREII 1/4 · 40 L•6 ~:iW 1/4·40 L=6 (4) 
64 SII-&051402-TP SCREII M5XO. 8 L;l4 P1t?7W.C.~ I 
65 SII-6051402-TP SCRE11115X0.8 L=l4 P1i?Tt$" .H 3 
66 SR-8050612- IP SCREW NSX6 F#1' iSXO.S L=6 2 
67 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L•4 ~:it)' 11/64-40 L;4 2 
68 SS -8110422-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L;4 ~:i»" 11/64·40 L;4 2 
69 SS-6660710-TP SCREII 1/4· 40 LQ7 t?U' 1/4·40 L=7 2 
70 SS-8661012-TP SCREW ~:iW 2 
71 SS-9151140-t'P SCkti 15/64-28 L·i1 u1J?i' IF 15/64-28 till I 
72 TA-2201002-RO PLUG ~:it~ 0;22 L•IO I 
73 2%5-81508 FEED DOG t?' I 
74 13 225· 84965 PRESSER FOOT ASII. ttx(?-') I 
75 225·45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) lH%"J) (I) 
76 226-84908 PRESSER FOOt (Wif£R) ih(HJ (1) 
77 100· 21103 PRESSER PIN ~tJt" ~ (I) 
78 225·45404 SAFETY COVD! ~t· ~- ·~·- (I) 
79 81525-582·000 SPRING ttx~· * (I) 
80 SS -6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 ~ 7.5 t7*'" 9/64-40 L;7. 5 (I) 
81 06 IU0-53908 ltORA E 9>t-l £ 1 

NOTE <itfi!) 0 I. ... FOR LZ· 2288NA LZ·2288NAJU 
02 .... FOR LZ· 2288NB LZ· Z288NBJU 
03 •••• FOR LZ· 2288NC LZ-2288NCIII 
04 .... FOR LZ· Z288ND LZ-2288NDIII 
OS •••• FOR LZ·2288NE LZ- 2288NEJU 
06 .••• SELECTIVE PARTS ·~811&. 
07 .... FOR LZ • 2288NF LZ·2288HFJU 
08 .... FOR LZ-118UG LZ·22881CIII 
09 •••• FOR LZ·2288NH LZ·%288NRJU 
I 0 .... FOR LZ- 2288NJ LZ·2288NJIII 
II. ... FOR LZ·2288NI LZ· 2288Nl}U 
12 .... FOR LZ·ZZ881iL LZ·2288HLIII 
13 .... VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS ftlliJ.tf&I:J; IJJl(l:6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. EXCLUSIVE LZ PARTSFORL -2282N(-?)W:rnMr _ Z-2282N(-7) (l) 
mrw~ ( 1) 

41 

// 

// 

-- /~ ______ // ""'-. 74 

' 
// 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

// 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ti(>. _ Jl~ _ _ _ . P~ _ fl9 ._ _ _ _ _ . _ . • . }l_J!. §_C. ~ _1 • P_ 'f _I_(! ~ _ • _ • • • _ • • • • ~ _ _'I. • '! __ -1_ _ _ _ • • • _ _ Q_t~ • 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

235 -09003 
SS-5110740-11' 
236-08906 
SII - 6050802 -TN 

02 235 -05829 
SS-2o9o840-SP 
235-13401 
SS-1080510-SP 
235-06108 
SS-4080320-TI' 
236-06314 
SS-4110815-SP 
235-06009 
SS-5090610-SP 
235-06405 
SS-6122o3o-SP 
235- 06603 
SII-6040802-TP 
CS-0800911-TH 
SS-8660340-SP 
235-o67o2 
WP-0820526-SD 
169-65105 
235-06801 
105-65406 
Sll-6o408o2-tr 
SII-6051202-TP 
235-06504 
235-08252 
235-07056 
105-65406 
235-07155 
SII- 6041002- TP 
235-07262 
84011-210-000 
I 11-02308 
SM-1!050812-TP 
B3 538-112-000 
SM-4030411-SB 
235-07551 
113-87503 
SM-8040502-TP 
235-07700 
SD-0640231-SP 
235-07809 
SD-0640851-SP 
235-07908 
SS-411 0815-SP 
235-08005 
SII-4040855-SP 
235-08104 
101-20004 
235-08203 
113-84302 
110-08802 
Sl-6041002-l'P 
235-08302 
Sli-6051402-TP 
235-08450 
SII-6051402-TP 
23S-o8soo 
SII-4040855-SP 
SD-0500251-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 
235-08609 
235-08'157 
HA-0004400-0A 
B2579-229-0AO 
SII-6051402-TP 

OJ 235-12817 
235-13302 
SS-4121015-SP 
SS-9120910- TP 
SL-4032591-SC 

NOTE (712) 

BED PLATE 
SCREW ll/64 -40 1.= 6. 5 
KNIFE DR lVI NG DEVICE COVER 
BOLT 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 
THROAT PLATE COVER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5 
THROAT PLATE KNJt'E 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3 . 4 
kNIFE RASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~S 
CLOTII CUTTING KNIH 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
KNIFE BASE ARM 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=2o 
KNIFE DRIVING SHM·r BASE 
SCREW 114X0.7 L=8 
TIIRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L: 2. 5 
KNIFE PRESS SPRING 
WASHER 8.2XI4X0.5 
METAL 
KNIFE DRIVING AR!I 
GEAR SIIAFT 
SCREW 114Xo. 1 L=B 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
KNIFE DRIVING SIIAfi 
KNIFE DRIVING DEVICE ASII. 
CONNECTING LINK A ASll. 
GEAR SHAF I 
CONNECTING LINK B ASII. 
SCREW 114 L= I 0 
KNIFE DRIVING ROT ASII. 
SPACER 
liiCRO SWITCH PUT£ 
SCREW 115X8 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
KNIFE ADJUSTING LINK ASM . 
LEvER ARM I'IN 
SCREW M4X0,7 L=5 
ADJUSTI~G CONNECTING PLATE 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 35 H= 2. 3 
LEVER SASE 
SIEP-SCREW 
KNIFE ADJUSTING LEVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
LEVER SCALE PLATE 
SCREW 
ADJUS'l'ING LINK SPRING 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE 
PIN, B 
ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 
SCR£19 84 t= 10 
MOTOR SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 115X0.8 L=14 
AC MOTOR ASM. 
SCREW 115X0.8 LQI4 
StoP SPRING RACk 
SCREW 
HI:'IGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2. 5 
NUT 9/64-40 
STOP SPRING 
IIOI'OR SWITCH ASII. 
SWrTCH 
TIIRUST SEARING 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 
THROAT PLATE 
CL01'11 WASTE COvER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
SCREW 113X25 

01. ... FOR JAPAN 
02 •••• FOR EXPORT 

"''H9 
~7~*'' 11/64-40 L=6.5 
JI~W iJ'IiJf/111' -
D'fl?lft.' -"~ 
119-(9 
v£hW 
119-(9flll' -
,;~)' l/8-44 L=5 
119-/9)1~ 

1"'~'· 1/8-44 L=3.4 
~XF' 9'1 
t"·~,. 11/64-40 L=8 
iiJHJI~ 
~;~*)' 9/64 · 40 L=6 
Jl~9· -tiJr· 
f7*}' 3/16-28 L•2D 
JI~?~'WW9'-f 
D'fl?lt~: ,n 
~?~~i)~ 
~)1~,. 1/4-40 L=2.6 
'J.'}.n"'* 
t?t'fl'* 8.2XI4X0.5 
)19 ... 
Jl~?~· '>'>1' 
M' -'V}'? 
u!JJ?7ti'M 
D''b?7tt: -'~ M5X0.8 Lzl2 
JI~?~'W? 
Jl~?~'iJ'IiJf(N) 
lr'J~Y9'1?M~ 
M'lllv''? 
ll:t,YY'J?B?~ 
D'fl?7t~· -'~ li4X0.7 L=10 
Jl~?~' iJD1~ ?~ 
~,..· "~"- _, 
•i(?bljt u 
~JIW 115XO. 8 L=8 
fi'J,.li) /1' -f7'ltfi. 
t"' :J*'' 113 L=4 
Jl~f3i)t19:t??~ 
CTI'- i)y' t" !t 
~JIW 114XO. 7 L=S 
)l~fgiJtYI,!f,-(9 

9''~*'' D=6.35 H=2 . 3 
.,,... -~· 9'-( 
J'!tn" 
Jl~fgiJt1W-
t"'~'· 11/64-40 L=8 
W-Jit9-(9 

t"' *'' f3909!t?T1'* 
~·t~k?9!1TI'- Tl'*fl' 
Jl~fgiJt'F 9' -f 
~-("-{ lt?9 1:" 'I B 
f3iJtY9'1?'7"''? A 
bji97fj' :4F R4XO. 1 L=IO 
t-~fti.-(9 

D'1J?7t'li'-'~ 
ACt-~(?~) 
DYfl?7ti' .n 
ynwu? 
t"-' *'' 9' 'IW D=5 H=2.5 
D1fl?t1~ 9/64-40 
7-fW ~ 
t-J~'f'jf(NJ 
~-(,f 
)9'19'''?~7~~'),?~ 
u'tnn·..,~ 
TIH~ 
~J?j''bll'-
t"' *'' 3/16-28 L=lO 
D1f/?i' -'~ 3/16-28 L=9 
t"-':J~,. tA~ 113X0.5 L=25 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAllE AS THOSE Of LZ-2280N 
l:£J)J.M-(1)8.!lal1. LZ-2280N ~~l!'l'T. 

I 
1 
I 
2 
I 
;z 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
4 
I 
I 

1 
I 
1 
1 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(3) 
(I) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1} 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ-2282N(-7) (2) 
LZ-2282N( -7)WJfHfl5~ ( 2) 

~
1///~~---: i~--l ilbi 

// ~- / II 
0 

I I o I 
( : ~II 1

4
l I I . - 2 II I I 1 

I I ~ 0 : L_l _ _j L _ __ _j 

1&'\~ I 3 
I '-'--·' 7Jj.... ~ I . ......_ .· f 0 ) a 
I C:.:_J 2 _,.,- 64 o o 

L ____ __:' _ __/,. ' ~ 

~~ 
__,.-s:9 (f~}fF'--. 5/ ~ 
~ .. v '¥'.U '\ 

t~ 

~" 
7 

~-----------, 
I 48-5 9 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I lC7 

~
~ F2 

~R9 t=l ~~~ --.., ~ q, .... 
11:1 Ill (); 

c)~(); ~ tO.+ 
~ ~ • ~C4 

l......_ _____ ____l 

L ___________ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



¥F!~ ~O. _ .JIC!I1: ••. _P~_N!J ••••••• _____ D_F;_ §_C_f! _l_P_! _l_Q. ~ - ___ __ ____ - ~ __ '.! __ 'f._{ . __ .... -~~. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
ti 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
67 
58 
69 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
66 
66 

235· 05654 
235-05606 

07 235· 09169 
02 235- 09466 

235- 06606 
01 235-05910 

SS-7120710-SP 
235 -09706 
235- 10050 
235- 10159 
83208-280-DOO 
235-10308 
83538-112-000 
D7117 - 555-BAO 
235-10407 
236- 10506 
HAD- 11602NOO 
NM-6080721 -SE 
NM-606000 I·SE 
SL-4031691-SC 
Sl.t-4030411-SH 
NS-6110360-SP 
SM-9061003 -SC 
SM-9081423 -SE 
WP-0330501 -SB 

• 263-08809 
SS-9111013-SP 

06 235-12015 
06 235-12569 

235-12601 
SS-4060310-SP 

07 235-12163 
235-12155 
235-12106 
235-12205 
SD-0791331-SP 
WZ-0850302-KO 
235·12304 
SS-91 I 1010-SP 
SS-4 II 0715-SP 
WP-0510516-SD 
M8504-429-AAO 
Y8502-429-AAO 
M8503·429-AAO 
M8505·429-AAO 
RF-0078oi6-Po 
M8601-429-AAO 
HL-0171200-00 
HG-0056400-00 
HL-0038800-00 
RT-Oo231o0-00 
IIR-0223010-10 
HC-0182010-20 
HC-0182047-00 
HC-0334010-SO 
RC-0364133-20 
HF-0041050-SO 
HF-0041020-PO 
HK-0320000-40 

04 M2001-429-BAO 
05 M2001-429-CAO 
03 M2001-429-AAO 

11850 1-429-AAO 
01 235-12908 
01 235-13062 
01 235-13161 

NOTE (r£1&) 

POSITION CHANGE LEVER ASII. 
NEEPLE POSITION STOPPER 
PRESSER ASII. 
PRESSER ASII. 
FEED BASE 
FEED DOG 
SCREW 3/16· 28 1.=7 
HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER 
STARTING SWITCH ASII. 
SWITCH ASII. 
ROBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW 
SWITCH SPRING 
OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER 
JOINT BAR A ASII. 
SWITCH BASE 
SltltCR I'LX'IE 
MICRO-SWITCH COVER 
NUT MS 
NUT 116 
SCREW M3 L= 16 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=4 
NUT 
SCREW M6Xl0 
SCREW HS L=l4 
WASHER M3 
S'ruPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
FEED DOG 
PRESSER ASII. 
LACE GUIDE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2. 5 
SEPARATION PLATE ASII. 
SEPARATION PLATE COIIPL. 
SEPARATION PLAT 
SEPARATION PLAT BASE 
RINGE SCREW b= 7.94 11"13.3 
WAVED WASHER 8.5XI2.5X0.3 
SEPARATION STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 
CORD A ASII. 
CORD A ASII. 
CORD A ASM. 
CORD A ASH. 
FuSE 25Uv I l. 61 
CONTROL BASE A ASH . 
PHOTO COUPLER 
DIODE BRIGDE (SIVB20) 
VOLTAGE REGULATOR (UPC78L05A) 
fRANSlSioR 2SC1815 
FIXED RESISTANCE 
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYSIS 
CAPACITOR 47 25V 
FILM 
CONDENSER 
rusE o.5A 
ruSE 2A 
STRAIGHT HEADER 4P 
PSC BOX B ASII. 
PSC BOX C ASi. 
PSC BOX A AS». 
POWER SOURCE TRANSFORIIER ASII. 
FEED DOG 
PRESSER ASll. 
PRESSER ASM. 

01. ... FOR JAPAN 
02 •••• FOR EXPORT 
03 •••• FOR IOOV,I-PHASE 
04 •••• FOR 200V,3-PHASE 
05 •••• FOR 230V ,3-PHASE 
06 •••• FOR JE 
07 •••• OPTIONAL PARTS 

(ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR JE) 

~Yif~'.tl~~~·-(~~l 
\t:t;(~,~-

.tf1(~~) 
jf1(~~) 

t~ H' i ( 1i'bl~) 
)f!79 
V.C.t7W 3/16· 28 L=7 
~~7· ffD' Af' 
~~-~l{1f(~~) 
;({,f(~~) 
i' t' :, )ffx i' )I! 
'}.{#~· * 
:b:t9J~ ~· {7' ltf1 
~'.!,, •• - A~~ 
l{1f~'{ 

::t1''f1' 
.M,f:bf\'· 
D':b~:m us 
D':b?t1~ M6 l'l 
f':b'*'~ t~'J*'' M3 L=l6 
t~' JU' 113 L=4 
D':b~t'~ 
D':b~t·.c.~ M6 L=IO 
D':b~t·.c.~ MS L=l4 
t7f' :b' * ~:b· ~v.c. 113 
h?OU· V'JW:t 
D':b~t·&~ ll/64·40 L=9.5 
:m 
:tfx(~~) 
~-;(It i~· 
t~';J' 3/32-56 L-2.5 
7''.!9f\"'.!Y~~~ 
7' :tW '.t(,J' ~) 
7''./Y{~ 
7':tYi~~·{ ,. :,u· D"7.s4 u .. 1u 
t~:b-~':b'* 8.5XI2.5X0.3 
7':tH~l~,~· 
D':b~t· ~~ 11/64·40 1.;9.5 
t~· W 11/64·40 L=7 
E7Y'b'l 5.1X7.5X0.5 
=l~93~fl~~{l-~' A~~ 
t-~f~~~{J-~' A~~ 
=J~93~7':t''~J-~' ~~ 
t-~:b'{7'fl~'{l·~· A~~ 
b-Ji' 
J~~D-"f\':t M~ 
7lt~b7' 7 
i:{~l~~ 
IC (UPC78L05) 
F7:,''J:J (2SCI815) 
J:i'{Y{J~ 
y.c,:;y':t:b{ 
J~y· '.If 47MF 
uu 
JW~f 
tJ·l' 
tJ-l' 
lHd~,~· 4P 
PSC BOX BASH 
PSC BOX C lSi 
PSCj' '?l A~~ 
7' ~,. ~~7'.1~ M~ 
t~9 
tfJ:(~~) 

I 
(2) 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(() 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FORLZ-2280NU(-7),2284NU(-7),2286NU(-7) & 2288NU(-7) 
LZ-2280NU( -7),2284NU( -7),2286NU( -7),2288NU( -7)W:ffl81S~ 

FOR LZ-2280NU 
LZ-2280NU!tl 

32·33 

39 

~ 
/ 

< 
~ 

/ 

FOR LZ-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284NU 
LZ-2288NU,LZ-2286NU,LZ-2284Nitl 

i-~- l I o !41 
I 0 I 
I "" I 
I I 
I I L _____ _j 

/ 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,[n!, ti(l_. _Nql!._ •• -"~-N9-.. - .. - .. -. _D_~ §_C_~ _l_P_ T _l_Q. ~ - ••••• --. --~ . _'I_. L .-f.- •• - •• • _Q~~. 

I 235-02008 HOCK DRIVING SHAFf }':9}''? I 
2 235-02107 BUSING, ··RaNT }':9}''?)1~~ I 
3 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~)!*}'' 15/64-28 L=7 1 
4 235-01356 VERTICAL FEED CAM ASM. ,. 3~W tnuc "~> 1 
5 235 -01406 VERTICAL FEED ROD ,. 31)~' t?9111~. (l) 
6 SR-1170001-00 BEARING JI11J'9}''?1)~ ( I) 
7 235-01307 VERTICAL FEED CAM y 3.,~- t?9f1A ( I) 
8 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t7*}'' 11/64-40 L=8 2 
9 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 E1r :9~,c9 3 2 

10 225-20001 LINK ,. 3.,~. t?9 9!1'1 1 
ll SS-7121410-TP SCREW 3/I6-28 L=I4 v~t7*'' 3/16-28 L=l4 I 
12 + 263-03107 LINK SHAFT }''31)~'t?99!1?}''? 2 
13 235-01901 FEED BASE t?9:9'{ I 
14 SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 11'11?7ti' ~~ l/8-40 L=6.3 2 
15 01 225-48119 FEED DOG t?9 I 
16 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~)!*}'' M5X0.8 L=6 2 
17 235-01802 FEED BAR SHAFT B t?9:9'{}''?B I 
18 235-0I703 LINK B 5''31)~'t?99Y?B I 
19 235-01604 FEED BASE LINK t?9:9'{9!!? I 
20 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'll~tH}'' II/64-40 L=7 I 
21 229-l3I56 FEED ROCKER ASM. t?9:9' {1)7'' ( "~) I 
22 WP-0480856-SP WASIIER 4.8X8.4X0 .8 t7t'11"'* 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1) 
23 SS-71214IO-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 'l~t7*}'' 3/I6-28 L=14 (I) 
24 229-13206 FEED BAR SHAF t?!W {}'' 'I I 
25 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D= 14.72 W= 7 ~7~~1)~ D=I4.72 W=7 ?~ 2 
26 SS-712I4IO-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I4 v~t7*'' 3/I6-28 L=l4 I 
27 235-0I513 VERTICAL FEED ARM ,. 3.,~. t?91)7'' I 
28 112-I4806 PIN ~{ 1\{$' ., t' !I I 
29 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING ctr :9~,c9 2 
30 OI 225-48671 PRESSER ASM. :ttx(?~) 1 
31 01 225-48960 PRESSER ASM • :tt:t(?~) I 
32 01 226-48010 NEEDLE PLATE 1\9{:9 1 
33 01 225-48705 NEEDLE PLATE 119{:9 I 
34 01 235-03154 PRESSER ASH. :tt:t(?~) I 
35 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE 119{:9 1 
36 OI 225-81508 FEED DOG 11''19 I 
37 01 225-48804 FEED DOG :t?Y I 
38 02 225-03908 SPACER 119{:9;(1\'-t- I 
39 02 I00-25906 SPACER 11''19:9'{~1\·-t I 
40 WP-0500916-SD WASHER 5X7XO. 9 t7f' j]' -* 5X7XO. 9 I 
41 01 235-03162 PRESSER ASM. :tf:t(?~) I 

NOTE OUiD OI ..•. VARIOUS NSO. FOR DESTINATIONS ftrti!Jt!H: J: IJ ~~ 0 
02 .... FOR LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-7, LZ-2280NU-7,LZ-2284NU-7, 

LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-7 LZ-2286NU-7,LZ-2288NU-71U 

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE OF LZ-2280N 
J:ll~M-OJIS.ful;l:, LZ-2280N ~ ~;i"t:T. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2284C-7 (l) S FOR LZ-2284N( -7),LZ-
29. EXCLUSIVE PAR:-2284C-7~JJ.I~Jl. ( I ) 

LZ-2284N(-7),L 

52 

• 
51 

q-56-57 
~ 45 

46-50~ 
36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.[U;F. ~o ___ NQ11: ____ P~_Nfl. _____ ______ D_~ §.C_ ~ }_P_ T _I_Q. ~ ___________ ~ _ -"- _ ~ __ ·L _______ Q_t~ _ 

I 235- 16651 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASK. 1197Y:W 'Jfl'f" ( ~~) I 
2 01 235 - 16909 DIA PIN A ~·1'tt• 'J A (I) 
3 01 235- 17006 DIA PIN B ~'1'\'t' 'J B (I) 
4 OJ 235-17105 DIA PIN C ~- {yt' 'J c (I) 
5 01 235- 17204 DIA PIN D ~· {yt• 'J D (I) 
6 235- 16503 NEEDLE DRIVING ROD "979?F·I'Jow {I) 
7 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L='4 ~;{W M5 L=4 (2) 
8 D2431 - 555-BOO THREAD TRIMMER SllAFT 1'H'Y>)7' ~·'I (I) 
n 235- 16701 NEEDLE CAM ARM 11979'bM7' (I) 

10 235- 16602 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM 1197Y~F >)>)7' (I) 
II SM-8050612 -TP SCREW M5X6 ~;{¥~· U5X0.8 L=6 (2) 
12 SU-6051402 -TP SCREW K5X0.8 L=14 D'b?YH' ·H (I) 
13 235-18103 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT 11979'1~' w" (I) 
14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ~;{1-,. 115 L=4 4 
15 123-08300 METAL,FRONT ~{~{'J~'>)'''JVI;{~& 2 
16 TA- IIo0604 -RO PLUG ~;{t'J D=II L=6 I 
17 Bl637 -560-000 WASIIER ~1'~1't?Y P,~- f"'b"1- I 
18 RC-0100001 -KP SNAP RING MIO ct·~~;{? 9.3 I 
19 * 263-13957 CHANGE OVER BASIS ASH. :\'9'bz~·~·{('J~) I 
20 * 263-14203 ROLLER :\'Y:III'"'Jb'JJ"V {I) 
21 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Et" §F;{? 4 (2) 
22 RE-0500000- KO E-RING E:fl"~~;{? 5 (2) 
23 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09'1'1" (I) 
24 * 263-14104 SPRING :\'9'bi'" 'J/1"1- (I) 
25 * 263-14302 CHANGE OVER SLIDE SHM'T :\'9'bU7{~" ,. 'I (I) 
26 * 263-14054 CHANGE OVER LEVER ASM. :\'9'biJ.o/I'-('J~) (I) 
27 * 263-14005 CHANGE OVER LEVER :\'9:f1IJ,/I"- (I) 
28 PH- 0300085-SO PIN ~{J>)t' 'J (I) 
29 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Vlt71-'" 9/64-40 L=8.5 {I) 
30 * 263-13908 CHANGE OVER BASIS :\'Y'IIW~'1' (I) 
31 225-01704 GASKET {~J.&;{ v~· 1'~ ,.. ''"" I 
32 SS-6111052-TP SCREW D''b'J7t•· n,~ 4 
33 * 263-12405 FEED LEVER SllAFT t?Yitll"-'"'1 I 
34 * 263-14401 FEED CHANGE LINK A t?9~'J:fi'J9'J'JA I 
35 235-18822 NEEDLE CAll 11979:bA I 
36 SS-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l4 v&t7*'" 11/64-40 L=l4 3 
37 225-36502 TIMING GAUGE E ~{~'J'J"'J"-''E I 
38 TA- 1470702-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;(t'J I 
39 * 263-13700 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER SHAFT 11979'bAJD'"? 2 
40 01 235-17501 NEEDLE CAll ROLLER A 11979'bAJD A 2 
41 OJ 235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B IIJ7YbAJP B 2 
42 01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C 11979'bAJP C 2 
43 01 235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D IIY79'bAJD D 2 
44 225-85657 WORM WHEEL COMPL. >)lt-Ai1'-M'I,l" >)) I 
45 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;{*~· 1/4-40 L=6 4 
46 * 225-27006 WORM A 1'/*-AA 1 
47 * 225-27105 WORII B 1)*-AB I 
48 * 225-27204 WORII C >)*-AC I 
49 225-27303 WORM D M-A I 
50 SS-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t71-'" 11/64-40 L=8 I 
51 225-82407 NEEDLE PLATE /19{~ I 
52 225-81508 FEED DOG t?Y I 
53 235-19903 ARM SHAFT OIL PIPE >)!W?:\'.:t')J./1"{7' I 
54 TA-2200502-RO RUBBER PLUG ~;{t'J I 
55 235-19804 OIL SHIELD J.j">)/I"'J I 
56 •o2 M6094-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. T{JI'/11' ''JAL'J~ I 
57 *03 116094-350-AAF RES I STANCE PACK AF ASII. T{J')/1' '" AF'J~ I 

NOTE U£ila) 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 311R&Il.H. 
02 .... FOR LZ-2284N-7 LZ- 2284N -7 JO 
03 ..•. VARIOUS NOS.FOR DESTINATIONS frrtQJI!!I~J: IJ,at.to 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284N( -7),LZ-2284C-7 (2) 
LZ-2284N(-7),LZ-2284C-7.WJIH}IS&l. ( 2) 

B 

r---~-l 
I 6 o 7 I 
I _,.. I 
I I 
I I 
L ___ , ___ _j 

5 

0 

5'5' 

25 

~;: 
1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ • ~ _ _ _NQT~ _ _ _ _ p~ _ N9 • __ • _ _ _ _ _ __ _D _ ~ §_ C _ ~ )_ P_ '!' _I_ 0_ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ __ 'J _ • L _ {_ _ _ _ _ __ . . Q_!.~ • 

I 235-2I263 SWING WIDE GRADUATION ASM. 79M'JI:C9~~ I 
2 235-21255 FITTING PLATE COMPL. 79~n'JI:C9~9,~{~~'J'~ ( I) 
3 225-86226 SWING WIDE GRADUATION 79MI'JI:C9 (I) 
4 SS-6080320-SP SCREW I/8-44 L= 2.5 t7~~· I/8-44 L=2.5 (2) 
5 225-80864 PRESSER ASM. Jtf:t(~~) I 
6 I00-55051 PRESSER FOOT ASM. tf:t A?~ (I) 
7 225-80302 SAFETY COVER :tt' *J' tw- (I) 
8 226-84965 PRESSER FOOT ASM. Jtf:t(?~) I 
9 225-45206 PRESSER FOOT (UPPER) tf.r.(~.r.) (I) 

10 225-84908 PRESSER FOOT (LOWER) tf.r.(,~) (I) 
II I00-2Il03 PRESSER PIN H:tt':,t (I) 
I2 225-45404 SAFETY COVER :tt' *J'1W- (I) 
I3 BI525-582-000 SPRING tf.r.~·* (l) 
I4 SS-60908IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 t7~,. 9/64-40 L=7.5 (I) 
15 235-21404 ADJUSTING PICK-UP ~t~f3~t,,'i~ I 
I6 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ~JI~~· M4X0.7 L=5 2 
I7 225-68356 SIDE COVER ASM. 7-AY~JI~~~·- (~'J'~) I 
I8 225-73257 CHANGING LEVER ASM. ~9{f~:,tJ~~n·- (~'J' ~) I 
I9 225-73208 NEEDLE POSIT lON CHANGE LEVER ~9{'1 ~:tJ~~/\·- (I) 
20 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3. 5 v~t7~,. 9/64-40 L=3 .5 (2) 
21 WP-03710 I6-SD WASHER 3.7X8XI t7f' ~·; 3. 7X8XI (2) 
22 100-15907 LEVER STOPPER ~~·- ~~,~·- (2) 
23 225-12602 KNOB ~9{f ~:tJ~~~·-,'i~ (I) 
24 235-2I057 CHANGE BASE ASM. ~9{f~~J~~'{?~ I 
25 • 263-19004 NEEDLE POSITION CHANGE BASE ~9{'1-~:tJ~~·{ ( I) 
26 SD-0800402-TP III NGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 ~· ~~,. D=8 11=4 (I) 
27 WZ-0850302-KO WAVED WASHER 8. 5XI2. 5XO. 3 t~~·~··~·* 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 ( 3) 
28 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 ~'~~t'~ I5/64-28 (I) 
29 235-2ll07 CHANGE BASE FITTING PLATE I\J{f~:tJ~~·{~9,~{~ (I) 
30 • 263-01507 ARM 79M' f3~\:,~'j' (I) 
3I • 263-07306 SHAFT 79~~·f3&t,~'f'''~A (l) 
32 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7~,. 9/64-40 L=6 (3) 
33 WP-1020616-SD WASHER t71' ~· ~ (2) 
34 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER t~~·~t'j'~l0 . 5Xl4.5X0.3 (I) 
35 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING MIO c~· ~~JC!1 9. 3 (I) 
36 01 100-165I7 SHAFT 791\l\'f3-t,~7·,·~ B (D) (I) 
37 01 100-I6210 SHAFT 79n~'f3-t,~'i·~·? B (A) (l) 
38 OI IOO-I63I9 SHAFT 79nn'f3-t,~'i'''? B (B) (I) 
39 OI 100-16418 SHAFT 79~n'f3-t,~'f'''? B (C) (l) 
40 NS-6I50310-SP NUT 15/64-28 p'~?t'~ 15/64-28 (I) 
41 IOO-I7I68 STOPPER ASM. 79M' f3-i:,~'f' J'i{' ?~ (I) 
42 RE-0200000-KO E-RING E~' !J~ Jl!1 2 (I) 
43 100-18000 NUT J7-~t'~ (I) 
44 I00-18109 NUT STOPPER J7-,t1H' J1 (I) 
45 100-15360 LEVER ASM. :bV -~n· _,.? ?~ (I) 
46 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eh' ~~)1!1 4 (l) 
47 82608-761-000 HAND STOP CRANK SHAFT BALL ,:1~'-'i-, 1\:,t~·~ J-~:1- (I) 
48 100-17408 SPRING {f~J(~:l- *~~· ~ (I) 
49 100- 17606 OIL SHIELD t{~,-~ (I) 
50 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t7~,. 9/64-40 L=5 (I) 
51 225-73505 PACKING :c~t~ ~'./J~J'i{ '*'' 1\' ,~:t (l) 
52 Bl430-761-000 ROLLER H:,t ~~~P-7 (I) 
53 235-2 I305 ADJUSTING PICK-UP SCREW ~t:tf3~i:"'i~*'' (I) 

NOTE Oi~a) Ol ...• SELECTIVE PARTS lftmtm.ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31.SPECIALORDERPARTSFORLZ-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N 
t:f}JUtl)ClliS~LZ-2280N,2281N,2284N,2286N,2288N}ij 

1 r ______________ __ ____ __ L ___ __ ________ ______ __ ~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 2 
I 
I 
I 

@--18 

D-17 

4 r _____________ L ____________ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
L-------------.-~ 

,J : 
14 I 

I 
I 
I 

/ 
.4 

3-o L ____________ _ 

6 

')7 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U!. ~0- - -~- - - _P~ _H9-. - - - - - - - - - _D- '!. §_C_ ~ _I_P_ T _I_ Q. !f - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'J- - L _-{_ - - - - - - - -Q}~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

225-61559 
225-59058 
225-44159 
225-59850 
111-01003 
111-02605 
Bl213-372-000 
02467-555-BOO 
D2468-555-BOO 
NS-6150310-SP 
RE-0400000-KO 
RE-1200000-KO 
SD-0791503-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 
WP-1602616-SZ 
291-41900 
110-30202 

AUTOilATIC BACK MACHINE 
MAGNET ASM. 
REVERSE FEED MAGNET LINK 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH 
PLUNGER ARM PIN 
CORD HOLDER 
SCREW 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
NUT 15/64-28 
E-RING 4 
E-RING 12 
HINGE SCREW »=7.94 H=l5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
WASHER 16X24X2.6 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
RUBBER BUSHING 

58 

,. ~-~~· '?Y~f 1 
~· '?V?' ( ?~) ( 1) 
~- t?:t?9 v?' *'~9~?(?~) (1) 
~·t?:t?9 ~11f(?~) (1) 
1' 7~,- t ~7' t' ~ ( 1) 
J- ~. ~:i:bt?' (1) 

'"'~· :; '" ~ "*'' (1) 
J' A 7' "J. (2) 
7' 7~}'· t- J' A (1) 
D':b?t'~ 15/64-28 (1) 
E:b' ~~JC!l 4 ( 2) 
E:b' ~~:i!l 12 ( 1) 

~-~*'' »=7.9411=15 (1) 
t~'*'' 3/16-28 L=6 (2) 
t~'*}'' 15/64-28 L=9 (2) 
t7f':b' * 16X24X2.6 (1) 
LZ-2280~,f~''?~'~ !lX1t' (1) 
V?'J-~'J'A (1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS FOR LZ- 2280N SERIES 

~~Ui:±:>cll!S&rLZ-2280N-:/ 1J-X 

2 

30 

, ___ j ___ l 
r-32 

.. ~ 
3 4---@ I 
35--® 

37 

38 

36 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 

3 

66 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

....... 
....... 

'I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~-----------------------------1 

23 

, --'--, 
I 24 I 

,~a 1 I I I 
I ~~I 
I 27 I I 
I 25 I L ____ _j 

29 

28 

~ 

40 

~ \_., 
42·43 

e:t-44 

45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!W!.I!O. __ NQTf._ 0 _ _ P~_Ng. __ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 _D_E;. §.C_ ~ LP_ T ) _<! ~- __________ ~ _ -"- _ ~- _·( _______ -~l!.. 

I 225-35801 TIMING GAUGE 91~'1?" , 0 
_,. I 

2 226 -86706 TilliNG GAUGE 91~'1?' ,. _,. I 
3 225-361100 TIIIIIING GAUGE, RIGHT 91~'1?" '1' -)' R I 
4 226 - 36403 TIIINING GAUG D 91~'1?" '1" _,. D I 
6 226-36502 TIMING GAUGE E 91~'1?" '1" _,. E I 
6 81551-586 -ooo PRESSER FOOT JOINT iftr~'I'T'n I 
7 SS - 7090910 - SP SCREW 9/64 - 40 L= 8. 5 v~t7i'' 9/64-40 L=8.6 I 
8 100- 29967 SCALE PLATE ll~H9 "'J' t) I 
II 100 - 29452 STITCII DIAL ASM. llU1~ ?~ I 

10 SS -6121030 - SP SCREW 3/16 - 28 L=IO t7*'' 3/16-28 L=IO I 
II 225-66064 KNIFE UNIT )l;U:'~ I 
12 225 - 66302 FIXED KNIFE JT-{ )I~ (I) 
13 225 - 56450 CLAMP PLATE ASN. ?7'17'1~(?~) (I) 
14 225- 66609 SLIDING PLATE ~"· 919 (I) 
16 225 - 66708 DRIVING BASE ~· t))l~~-1 t~· 9 (I) 
16 225 - 56807 DRIVING BASE ~·&:Jid' 1 w (I) 
17 SS - 1090510- SP SCREW 9/64 - 40 L=6 f7*)' 9/64-40 L=5 ( 2) 
18 SS-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 t7i'' 9/64-40 L=4 ( 2) 
19 SS-7090710 -SP SCREW 9/64- 40 L= 6.8 v~t7i'' 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2) 
20 225 - 56153 DRIVING KNIFE ASM. ~'t))l~{?~) (I) 
21 225-55403 THREAD CUTTING cAii 1H9bA I 
22 B9101-490- 000 DRIVER ~' 71/1"- I 
23 226-25455 NEEDLE HOLDER ASN. ~9Vh" 991tt)~9t)'T(?~) I 
24 225-25406 NEEDLE GUARD ~9Vb" 9~1t9~Jt)'J (I) 
25 SII-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 D'b?Tt'l;' .H 113XO . 5 L=6 (I) 
26 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER ~·u·1n. 3.1X5.9X0.7 (I) 
27 WP-0320500 - SC WASHER 113 t7t'h' * Jb" ~v~ M3 (2) 
28 100- 25906 SPACER t?9~' 17."' -t I 
29 225- 03908 SPACER ~H~~"· -t- I 
30 GRF- OIOOOOBO RF - 1 BACK STITCH DEVICE ASII. RF-1"·~· ~~'1?~1~f?~ I 
31 GRF-OJOOJOOO PLATE ?t9~9,'17?1 (1) 
32 SS-9111510- SP SCREW 11/64- 40 L=l6 U'fl?'l;' ~~ 11/64-40 L=15 (I) 
33 WP - 0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0 . 5Xl t7f'b' * 5XI0.5XI (I) 
34 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4XI N *t' 1J' * 4.4X7 .4Xl (I) 
35 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 U'b?t'~ 11/64-40 (I) 
36 IIAT-80117SOO SPRING t?l· F9 ~· $ (I) 
37 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK SIJ' ~ bt?' (2) 
38 88131 - 019-000 CHAIN ?t9 (I) 
39 119-60853 PEDAL ASH. "·~· ~?~ (I) 
40 Dl501-583-HOO PRESSER BAR ttrj;'- I 
41 Di502- 583-HOO PRESSER BAR Hri·- ,.\· n I 
42 BI505-227-00A PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING Vf/1' J:t'J~' 'I I 
43 111-62104 SPRING H:tf:Jt)t,~·* I 
44 225-07701 THRED RACK, RIGHT ~9*' 91~11'1 R I 
45 225-03353 SAFETY PLATE ASII . 7'1t''I7"~-~('T,J"t)) I 
46 235-22550 NOT TURN BOBBIN CASE ASM . Ab1r'li' t':tf-7.?~ 1 
47 235-23004 NOT TURN BOBBIN Ab1r:t;·t·'l I 
48 235-23152 NOT TURN BOBBIN HOOK COIIPL. V Ab1r'l'l;'t"'lb'V'J,J't)V I 
49 225-25919 OUTER HOOK V Y~b' V V (I) 
50 235-03501 INNER HOOK PRESSER V-S t)fb'VltfJ:V-S (I) 
51 100-33009 HOOK GIB SCREW &fb' vJttJ: ~)lh' (2) 
52 235-23202 NOT TURN BOBBIN INNER HOOK V Ab1r'li't"'lt)fb'VV (1 ) 
53 100-33108 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW 971~ ~"*'' (1) 
54 225-26008 INNER HOOK V t)fbvV (I) 
55 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~"'·*'" tt/64-40 L=4 (2) 
56 01 235-03659 HOOK COMPL. S bv'T1J"&S I 
57 02 235-02958 HOOK CONNECTION K ;bv'T,J' t)X. I 
58 235-03709 OUTER HOOKS >'~:b' vs (1) 
59 235-03808 INNER HOOKS t)f:b'vS (I) 
60 01 235-03907 INNER HOOK PRESSER S t)fb'VlttJ:S (I) 
61 02 235-03006 INNER Rook PRESSER K fbi·dtJ:K (I) 
62 235-04004 BACK PLATES t)71~S (I) 
63 235-04103 INNER HOOK PRESSER SETSCREW S t)fj'VltfJ:~)li''S (3) 
64 235-04301 OUTER HOOK SETSCREW S >'U'V~llWS (2) 
65 235-04400 HOOK COUNTER BALANCE SCREW S 9711' n"*'" s (I) 
66 235-04657 BOBBIN CASE WITH SPRING •·t·:t,·7.s?&f~•·&,~·*1' I 

NOTE (t£1iD 01. ••• FOR INNER HOOKS ~iiSJO 
02 ••• • FOR INNER HOOK K !fi~KJU 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LZ-2284C-7 (1) IVE pARTS FOR 
33. EXCLUS 7:W:.fflHI5Jit ( 1 ) 

LZ-2284C-

3 

r) 

/ 
- I 

~~:~ 
36 37--::- L 2

1
• ~ 

-~1 0 ~ 
_/_/ 12 ~ 

_/ 
7~ 26 17--f 131 ( t 6 r 

4 
~ 

11~ 16 • ~. 6 --j, 
l1l ·. )-"'~~~~ ~~29 32 30 : c .~...... I 131' I 'N ~l ~28 

. / 'f' l! fl....."-, 'II I 

- a 1 '~I I 1 /· G 2• 1 ~-'_j 
I ~ 23 

2 

16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ ~0- - _N~ - - - _P~-N!>._ - - - - - - - - - _D- f;. §_C_ 'i }_P_ T ) .I! _!I _ - - - - - - - - - - ~ - _'I_ - '!- - '( - - - - - - - -Qj:~ -

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

400-05484 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT 
400-05485 OIL RETURN FELT 
SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
400-05505 INNER HOOK STOPPER 
400-05487 HOOK COVER 
400-05488 HOOK COVER GUIDE 
400-05489 HOOK COVER SPRING 
400-05490 IIOOK COVER GUIDE PIN 
400-05491 IIOOK COVER BUTTON 
400-05493 HOOK COVER STOPPER 
400-05494 OIL SHIELD PLATE 
NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 
B8226-WP1-000 FRAME RUBBER CUSIIION 
SM-5040655-SN SCREW 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 
SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 
WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
TA-1450302-RO RUBBER PLUG 
B3541-012-000 OIL WICK 
110-93606 TIIREAD TENSION SPRING 
RE-0200000-KO E-RING 
SD-0550212-TP IIINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 
WP-0450846-SP WASHER 
B2561-205-000-A SCREW 
NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
81536-804-000 PIN 

0 I 400-055 I 7 IIOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER ASM. 
400-05492 HOOK COVER GUIDE STOPPER 
400-05516 TENSION SPRING 
SD-0460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 II= 1.8 
WP-0360516-SD WASHER M3 
SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 

01 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
229-07406 PRESSER SPRING 
TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG 
TA-1250804-RO RUBBER PLUG 

NOTE O:U iD OI .... ACCESSORIE PART 

G'l 

1\9-(~fti. 
l\9{~9~~b~9~~1I.~~ 
t7*}'' 3/16-28 L=9 
~fb'v~· ;oe 

bVbl\'-
bVbl\'-b'{~' 
bVbl\'-1\'~ 

bvbl\' -b' {~' t• ~ 
bVbl\'-*'~~ 
bVbl\' -~~, 1\' -
hbl\'-t-(:1.*'~1\·~ 

!l'b?t'~ M4 
~-7'?,}3~ 

1\' {~~- *'' 
t7~}'' 11/64-40 L=6 
t7l'' 11/64-40 L=5.5 
t~'3*~· tA~ M4X0.7 L=6 
t7t'b' * 4.3X9X0.8 
~~t~ 

b!/9.1- .1'~ 
~- { {f {~/3~'1\' * 
Eb' ~~~!1 2 
~· ~*}'' D=5. 5 H=2. I 
t7t'b'* 
1\' -M~~,. 
D'b?t'~ 11/64-40 
ttx}''? ~7~~~7't'!l 
bVbl\'-b'-(~·~~'1\'-?~ 
bVbl\'-b'{~·~~'l\'­
bVbl\'-b'{~'t'l\'91\'* 
~·~l}'' D=4 .6 H-1.8 
t7t'b'* 3. 6X5.2X0.5 
v~t7*}'' 11/64-40 L=8.5 
~~*'' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
tfJ:f3~t,l\'i 

1 
1 
2 
I 
1 
2 
1 
4 
I 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
I 
4 
1 
1 
1 

0.25 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
(l) 
(I) 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (2) 
LZ-2284C-7~if.lffi5£ ( 2) 

33 

0 

·~ 4 

19 

~26 
~25 

29-@ 

29~ 

27-b 
28~ 

37 

~ .. -£ 

·ib 
~30 

~31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f!F! .!io __ Jl~ ____ P!J{l' _N9 . _____ __ __ __ o _ ~ § _c_ ~ _t _ P_ T ) _ Q. ~ _________ __ ~ _ -"- _ L _ '( ___ ___ __ Q!~ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

SD-0791501-SP 
400-05508 
400-05507 
400-05512 
EA-9500801-00 

01 83523-980-000 
400 -05477 
400-05478 
101-00410 
NS-6700420-SP 
400-05480 
400-05481 
SS-4110915-SP 
400-05482 
400-05483 
SS-1110840-SP 
135-21000 
400-05501 
400-05502 
400-05503 
400-05504 
R0-1100901-00 
SS-1080620-SP 
SM-8060602-TP 
400-05506 
SM-8050500-SP 
SQ-0000401-MZ 
B3525-357-000 
B3534-012-000 
B3536-122-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
400-05515 
400-05496 
400-05497 
400-05498 
400-05499 
400-05500 
SM-8050610-TP 
SM-6051200-TP 
SM-8040510-TP 
CS-1111010-SH 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-6660710-TP 
SS-7111120-TP 

NOTE ( tl: liD 

Ill NGE SCREW D= 7. 94 II= 15. 0 
KN I •. E BRANCH ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
THREAD CUTTING MAGNET 
CABLE BAND 
OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER 
DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER ASM. 
DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER 
BED SCREW STUD 
NUT 5/16-24 
DRIVING GEAR BOX COVER PACKING 
OIL SHIELD PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER 
BEVEL GEAR BOX COVER PACKING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
NUT 
HOOK SHAFT 
IIOOK SIIAFT METAL (A) 
HOOK SHAFT METAL (B) 
IIOOK SHAI-'T METAL (B) COVER 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SCREW M6X6 
IIOOK DR lVI NG BEVEL GEAR (B) 
SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW 
CONNECTING SCREW (B) 
GASKET 
HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
INDICATION PLATE 
FEED BASE 
FEED BASE SHAFT 
FEED BASE ARM 
HOR 1ZONTAL FEED SHAFT 
.'EED BASE GUIDE 
SCREW M5 L=6 
SCREW M5 L= I 2 
SCREW M4 L=5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=Il.ll W=I 
THRUST COLLAR D=ll.ll W=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 
SCREW 

~-~~,. D=7.94 H=l5 
~~7~V~(?~) 
~·.,~~!1~? 

1'H!1v?·~,~ 
:t?t~~~· ~v 

.l~~~~· {7' v ~ 
?~'.,II?'~VIIJ7' 7~(?~) 

?~'iJII?' ~'III::J7'7~ 

1\''~'f.l., 
tl11J?t1~ 5/I6-24 
?~'iJII?'~VIIJ7'7~11'1~~ 
?~'iJII?'~VII::J7'7~.l*'"ll'y 

t~~o' *'' 11/64-40 L=9 
'htM' ft.VIIJ7'7~ 
1Jtll?' I~VIIJ7' 7~11' :J~:t 
t7~,. 11/64-40 L=8 
'"~' ~ ll:t~'t'~ 
1Jv,·? 
1JV'' ?~~~(A) 
1JV'' ?~~ft.{ B) 
1JV,'?)I~~(B)7~ 

O!l:t?' 
J7*'' I/8-44 L=6 
~~*~' M6 L=6 
1JV?~'iJ1Jtii?'~V(B) 

~"*~' fJ.-7' ll:t~,*~· 
111' ~ ll:t~'*'' B 
ll',~l 

:fl:t!J.li) II' {7' *'X 
vft.t7*'' 11/64-40 L=7 
'/JVJ.!I:Jt)}'}''{~ 

*?!1~· { 
*?!1~'{}''? 

*?!1:!1' {iJ7' 
~1'"'d?Y~'? 
*?!1~' fll' {~' 
~~*~' M5 L=6 
t7*'' M5 L=12 
~~'~*'' M4 L=5 
;:(7~~.,~ D=Il. I I W=IO ?~ 

~7~~1)~ D=li.ll W=IO 
t7*'' 1/4-40 L=7 
v.c.t7*'' 

OI .... VARIOUS NOS. FOR DESTINATIONS tf:(DJ~I:~•JA~ll. 

G4 

1 
1 

(I) 
(2) 
( 2) 

1 
I 
5 
1 
I 
4 
I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
2 
2 

(2) 
(2) 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (3) (TABLE COMPONEN'l'S/JT-Z710) 

LZ-2284C-7$.ffltmd'l! ( 3) (1Jt41~00~/J'f-Z710) 

~~----1-1 7 
~16 

---a;a ~1 4 
21 w 

/ 

23 

---1 
/ ' 

4 

l{J 
~12 

1 7 I 
16--® 

14_. 

----------------------------------------------· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. ~-- _NQ11: _ -- _P~~_I~l._- ••• - •• -- _D_t;, §_C_~ _I_P_ '!' _1_1!. ~-.----.---.~-_'I_- L _-(------- _Qj~-

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

400-05530 
141-18152 
BSIOI-210-AAB 
141-18251 
B8105-210-AAA 
111-58516 
D8308-205-KOA 
400-05535 
400-05536 
400-05538 
400-05539 
111-58607 
B81I2-552-000 
88108-555-0AO 
G5514-116-000 
WP-1302501-SE 
\VS-1253010-KN 
ST-9053511-SR 
WP-0871602-SE 
NM-6080001-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 
111-58706 
111-58805 
111-59001 
08113-555-BOO 
08115-555-BOO 
111-58904 
NM-6080001-SE 
SL-9061291-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
SL-9082091-SE 

T-STAND ASM. 
UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT 
UPPER STAND ASM. 
STAND ASM. ,RIGIIT 
STAND ASH. 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
PEDAL SUI'PORT BASE 
STAND SUPPORT 
PEDAl, SUPPORT BASE CAP 
RUBBER CAP 
LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 
WASHER D=30 
WASHER Ml2 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
TAPPING SCREW M5X35 
WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl.6 
NUT IriS 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL SIIAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL SHA.'T 
PEDAL ldAT 
NUT M8 
WASHER IIEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L= 12 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 

Ht?~':J'iJ 
iJ9'\'\'?~':J' iJ( ~~· ) 
iJ:r:H?~':J'iJ 
"JfJ.i)~,.:J'i)(~~·) 

"JfJ.i)~'J'i) 
iJ9h?~)l.{~ 
3J,hiJ 
"JHhiJ 
n1~ttx~·1 
h?ttl. 
7~1~ttl.~'1'\'t:17' 
~\'? ~· ~· 1 ~\',7' 
}~"JfJ.- ~)!.{~ 

~t,.7''~ f3-t'*'' ?~ 
,. '11' ~ 
t;t''b'* 
n· *1' 'b' * 12. 5X21 . 5X3 
~1t' :t~,. 

t7t'b' ~ 8. 7X18Xl. 6 
D,.'b?t,.~ M8 I 'J. 
t' 'b' ~,.~D,.tJ?;fi' .H 
n1~ faiJt,.1~ 
7~1~ 
n1~ ,. ?iJ~ 
7~1~ 7''1"Jl 
J\' M "''? 
n1~ v1~ 
D,.b?t,.~ M8 1 "JJ. 
t' 'h' ~,.~D1'b?j;' .H 
t;t' 'b' ~ 8 . 7X 18X 1. 6 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
( I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(6) 
( 4) 
(6) 
(6) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

(18) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (4) (TABLE COMPONENTS/JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B) 

LZ-2284C-7W#Ia!S.fb ( 4) (1Jl1!~00~/JT-Z71A,JT-Z71B) 

21 

'~---'l-17 
~16 

~._14 
21 w 

~12 
1 7 I 
16--® 

14~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

L _____________________________________________ ! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



,!IF! • ~ ___ NQ')1: ____ r~ _N9. _______ ____ D _ F:_ § _C_ ~ _1_ P_ ! _1 _1! ~ _____ ___ ___ ~ _ -~- _ ~ __ -f_ ________ Q_tt_ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I6 
17 
I8 
I9 
20 
2I 

400-05537 
141-18152 
88101-210-AAB 
141-18251 
88105-210-AAA 
111-58516 
D8308-205-KOA 
400-05535 
400-05536 
400-05538 
400-05539 
111-58607 
B8112-552-000 
88108-555-0AO 
G5514-II6-000 
WP-I302501-SE 
WS-I253010-KN 
ST-9053511-SR 
WP-087I602-SE 
NM-6080001-SE 
SL-908209I-SE 

T-STAND ASM. 
UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGIIT 
UPPER STAND ASM. 
STAND ASM. ,RIGBT 
STAND ASM. 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
PEDAL SUPPORT BASE 
STAND SUPPORT 
PEDAL SUPPORT BASE CAP 
RUBBER CAP 
LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 
WASHER D=30 
WASHER M12 
SPRING WASIIER I2. 5X2l. 5X3 
TAPPING SCREW M5X35 
WASIIER 8. 7XI8XI.6 
NUT M8 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 

Th?(?~) 
9!1~t?!T1:t 9( ~~· ) 
9.tH?!T1:r 9 
~fJ.iJ!T1J' 9( ~~· ) 
';fJ.9!T1:J'9 
9!1~"?~,;(.(~ 
3J,f:J.9 
~Hf:J.9 
n1~H:r~·1 
h?Hx 
n1~tt.x~· 1~"'1· 
~"? ~· ~·1 ~"'7' 
~~~fJ.- ~M~ 
~t17'1~ f3-t1i~' ?~ 

1'"11' * 
1:7t'tl') 
1\' ~t· "II' * I2. 5X21. 5X3 
~,t·~;W 

1:71' "II' * 8 . 7X I8X I. 6 
D1t1?71~ IdS I $'J. 

I 
( I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( I) 
(2) 
(4) 
( 4) 
(6) 
( 4) 
(6) 
(6) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

( 18) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (5) 

LZ-2284C-7WJfH'fn&b ( 5) 

1 8 

r13 
~11 

I 
' 

I 
' 0 

I 
' 

I 
' lo _/ 
~-/0 

26 

g-f 

6 

8 

5 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~.~o __ JICJI1:. ___ P~_Ng. _______ . __ .D.~ §.C.~ J.P. T _1 _<! ~ - __ __ . _____ ~ _ -"-. ~- _( _____ . __ a!->:._ 

I 01 E9608-603-000 STICKER (MIDDLE) 7.7,11- ( f.l-) I 
2 03 GPK-710010AO 2-PEDAL ASM., 71 21-7/11.' ~· M~71(SC-1,9-7.') I 
3 02 GPK-7000IOAO 3-JOINT PEDAl., 70 31-YII.'~' ~?~70(SC-1,9 -7.') I 
4 400-05531 TABLE 7- 7'JI. I 
5 01 SL-6040892-TN BOLT f'11'~'\U-,11?7t~· Jl.~ 8 
6 111-55751 CASE ASH. B JV{lt B(?~) 
7 111-55801 CASE HAGNET .JV{lt V?' ~1~ I 
8 III-56007 CASE .Jll{lt I 
9 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D"'3. 8 L=20 v'~?*'' D"'3.8 L=20 4 

10 I 10-76007 FRAME RUBBER CUSIIJ ON ~~,· ft:tJ' At' I 
II 110-75801 RUBBER SPACER J' AtY'' t• 2 
12 B82I0-012-000 CUSIIION SET NAIL ?\' (20~9) 2 
13 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL ?:\'' (20~9) 4 
14 D8226-555-EOO FRAME RUBBEI~ CUSHION A ~ ~,· ?n3Y ,. I 
15 GAW-02560000 BED FIXING RUBBER II.'-,~· JT{J' At' I 
16 GAW-02561000 BED FIXING RUBBER PRESSER ~~.·-,~·Jr{J'At'itx I 
17 SK-1413200 -SC WOOD SCREW D=4 .I L=32 n~n'· D=4.1 L=32 2 
18 400-05532 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7'1lotf:t I 
19 119-66702 BOLT A ~H~t· ~HA) 4 
20 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7t'11' * ~11':\'VJI. MIO 4 
21 WS-1020002-KR SPRING WASHER, MIO ~·*t'11'* 10.2XI8.4X2.5 4 
22 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 ll'h?t'~ 3/8-18 8 
23 400-05533 OIL RESERVOIR HOLDER ASM. 77' 7~' V9!/~( ?~) 2 
24 400-05534 0 I L RESERVOIR HOLDER n·::;,~·v9iJ~ (2) 
25 08226-555-EOO FRAME RUBBER CUSII I ON A ~~,. ?,3~ ,. (2) 
26 SM-0060801-SA SCREW ~77.~,. M6 L=8 4 

NOTE (tl: iD 01 .... AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF Blll-'i!iGJil:±:fqj~O).ilJ. 
COMPLETE SET WITH TABLE 
STAND ONLY. 

02 .... FOR JT-Z71A JT-Z71A}fl 
03 .... FOR JT-Z71B JT-Z71B}fl 

70 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38. EXCLUSNE PARTS FOR LZ- 2284C-7 (6) (ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS) 

LZ-2284C-7W:Jf1lmrfft ( 6) (#.(irfft00~) 

L--------------~ 
....... 

.............. 
....... 

....... 20 

~ 
19 

~ 
....... 

....... 
....... 

1 2 

13 ~ 

r'~ 
I~ 
LJ-'· 

.............. 1 4 
....... .......__ __________ _) 

!_U? ~ t¥J ___ N~ ___ _ P_~T- ~0 ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ • • ~ ~ _ S_ g _R. r_ ~ _ T_ ! _0 _ f! . _ • . _ _ _ _ . . _ t_ . _'I _ _ ~ _ • {_ _ __ • • • • • ~t:t . 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

400-05520 
400-05521 
R0-0982401-00 
SM-0081001-SD 
100-38107 
II0-47107 
BIII6-2IO-DOO 
NM-606000I-SE 
SM-8063012-TR 
I I0-240I5 
SM-9061853-SR 
SM-9062053-SR 
II0-24510 
RE-1000000-KO 
110-24205 
110-24106 
400-05523 
400-05524 
SL-6040892-TN 
E9608-603-000 

OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 
OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 
RUBBER CUSHION 
FRAliE SUPPORT RUBBER 
NUT M6 
SCREW 116 L=30 
CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 
SCREW 116 L=l7. 5 
SCREW M6 L=20 
BRACKET 
E-RING IO 
KNEE PRESS ROD 
SPRING 
FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION A 
FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER CUSHION B 
BOLT 
STICKER (MIDDLE) 

,, 

77' 7~· v9 (?.~) 
n·-;~·v9 

09~?' 
~7itW M8 L=IO 
77' 7~' "/. II' ':\~ 
~')7'HlJ'll 

~')7'tfXJ'll 

D'il?t'~ M6 I'~ 
~j.*'' 
tf' 7'1' il-f7~')y' 
n,n?•· .n 
IJ'b?*' )(,~ 
tf'77~7,'?~9''J~7' 
Eil' ~~"/.9 IO 
tt'773J,'? 
tf'7'J' 'JJ-(7~11'* 
~~7· ttlJ' liA 
~~7'ftXJ'liB 

t'ii'*':\IJ,i1?7ti' )(,~ 
.,:;,11- (f~-) 

I 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I} 
( 1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
8 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LZ-2284C-7 (7) 

LZ-2284C-7WJfHlfSJb ( 7) 

.!U! ~ ~ ___ N~ ____ P~ _ N!> ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _f! §_ C _ ~ _r • P_ '!' _ r _ Q. ~ • _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ L . '/ __ ?_ _ '( _ _ _ _ _ ___ Q~>:, _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

263-19400 
263-19558 
263-19509 
263-19608 
263-19806 
WP-0450801-SD 
SS-4110915-SP 
WP-0450826-SC 
SK.-3412001-SE 
SS-4151215-SP 
100-39105 
225-35603 

01 225-35454 

NOTE ( 7t fta) 

BELT COVER A 
BELT COVER B (COMPL.) 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER C 
VIBROISOLATING RUBBER 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
WOOD SCREW D=4. 1 L=20 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
WASHER 
SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT ASM. 

01 ...• SPECIAL ORDER PARTS 

7'2. 

.1\'&~:1111'-A 

"''A-~1/11'-B('J'JJ'')) 

"'' A-~1/11' -B 
"''A-~1/11'-C 
i'')'~l'A 
t7t'11' * 4.5X10X0.8 
r"''*'' 11/64-40 L=9 
t7f':ll'i 4.5X10X0.8 
:llv~~'J'Jt' ;.{ 
t"''*'' 15/64-28 L=l2 
.... Jl,~1/ll' - ~d:I­

*''3').iiH')I9,,t­
'~?D:Hf' ttx ?~ 

1 
1 

(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~J!ffifi~:J..t-

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

fll!llilfU, ii~Rev. No. tt.:"fl!!<t~a~'· 
~~~~~ttno~tf~~tu,mi~h~~•r&.:~tr~~t. 

29284106 

No . 1 1 6 0 -@!I· · · Rev . No . 

•A:Added parts~~~~/D:Obsoleted partsm~~~/E:Erratumfii 
Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

"' No. :n: No. " I * No. 1i No. " I DD aa 

D 07 02 1 225-01167 A 08 02 1 263-04758 
D 07 02 3 235-00960 A 08 02 3 235-00978 
D 07 02 7 225-02009 A 08 02 7 283-05102 
D 07 02 9 225-02207 A 08 02 9 263-05300 
D 07 02 1 4 225-03007 A 08 02 1 4 263-05409 
D 07 02 40 225-96605 A 08 02 40 263-12504 
D 07 04 1 225-01803 A 08 04 1 263-04907 
D 07 04 2 225-01951 A 08 04 2 263-05052 
D 07 04 3 225·01902 A 08 04 3 263-05003 
D 07 04 7 100-04208 A 08 04 7 263-00103 
D 07 08 6 225·05309 A 08 08 6 263-05508 
D 07 08 1 5 100-08605 A 08 08 1 5 263-00301 
D 07 08 1 8 100-35608 A 08 08 1 8 263-04402 
D 07 08 47 100·10502 A 08 08 47 263-00400 
D 07 08 65 225-09400 A 08 08 65 263-05904 
D 07 08 66 225-09509 A 08 08 66 283-06001 
D 07 08 68 100-13811 A 08 08 68 263-01408 
D 07 1 0 3 225-13105 A 08 1 0 3 283-07405 
D 07 1 0 4 225-12909 A 08 1 0 4 263-07504 
D 07 1 0 5 225-13006 A 08 1 0 5 263-07603 
D 07 1 0 6 225-13204 A 08 1 0 6 263-07702 
D 07 1 0 7 225-09657 A 08 1 0 7 263-06159 
D 07 1 0 8 225-09608 A 08 1 0 8 263-06100 
D 07 1 0 1 1 100-16608 A 08 1 0 1 1 263-02307 
D 07 1 0 29 100-11518 A 08 1 0 29 263-00608 
D 07 1 0 33 100-11807 A 08 1 0 33 263-01002 
D 07 10 34 100-11906 A 08 1 0 34 263-01101 
D 07 1 0 35 100-12003 A 08 1 0 35 263-01200 
D 07 1 0 36 100-12102 A 08 1 0 36 263-01309 
D 07 1 2 2 225-12008 A 08 1 2 2 263-06506 
D 07 1 2 3 225-12701 A 08 1 2 3 263-07306 
D 07 1 2 4 100-17317 A 08 1 2 4 263-02703 
D 07 1 2 5 100-16012 A 08 12 5 263-01507 
D 07 1 2 33 225-12214 A 08 1 2 33 263-06803 
D 07 1 2 36 225-12461 A 08 1 2 36 263-06951 
D 07 1 2 38 225-12552 A 08 1 2 38 263-07157 

13 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. A No. " • * No. Ji No. " • lXI DD 

0 07 12 39 225·12503 A 08 1 2 39 263·07108 
D 07 1 2 40 225-12602 A 08 12 40 263-07207 
D 07 1 2 41 100-15907 A 08 1 2 4 1 263-06704 
0 07 14 9 225-15357 A 08 1 4 9 263-07850 
0 07 1 4 1 0 225-15506 A 08 1 4 1 0 263-08007 
0 07 1 4 1 8 100-22309 A 08 1 4 1 8 263-02901 
0 07 1 6 4 225-18351 A 08 1 6 4 263·08353 
D 07 1 6 5 225-18401 A 08 1 8 5 263-08403 
D 07 1 6 6 225-18559 A 08 1 6 6 263-08551 
0 07 1 6 7 225-18500 A 08 1 6 7 263-08502 
D 07 1 6 8 225-18609 A 08 1 6 8 263-08601 
D 07 1 6 9 225-18708 A 08 1 6 9 263-08700 
0 07 1 6 1 0 225-18807 A . 08 1 6 1 0 263-08809 
D 07 1 6 1 1 225-18906 A 08 1 6 1 1 263-08908 
D 07 1 6 1 2 112-12503 A 08 1 6 1 2 263-09005 
0 07 1 6 39 100-28900 A 08 1 6 39 263-03602 
D 07 18 7 225-20159 A 08 1 8 7 263·09351 
D 07 1 8 1 2 100-26516 A 08 1 8 1 2 263·03107 
0 07 1 8 34 81604-155-000 A 08 1 8 34 263·14500 
D 07 1 8 36 100-26805 A 08 1 8 36 263·00509 
D 07 1 8 43 100-27001 A 08 1 8 43 263·03206 
D 07 1 8 46 100-27308 A 08 1 8 46 263-03404 

D 07 1 8 49 100-28702 A 08 1 8 49 283·03603 
D 07 1 8 51 100-29007 A 08 1 8 51 263-03701 
D 07 1 8 62 263-00509 
0 07 20 53 225-23807 A 08 20 53 263·09708 
0 07 22 3 225-31305 A 08 22 3 263·11605 
D 07 22 5 225-31701 A 08 22 5 283-11902 
D 07 22 7 225-32006 A 08 22 7 263·12009 
D 07 22 1 9 100-35707 A 08 22 1 9 283-04501 

D 07 36 9 100·43016 A 08 36 9 225·27006 
D 07 36 1 0 100·43115 A 08 36 1 0 225·27105 
D 07 36 1 1 100-43214 A 08 36 1 1 225·27204 
D 07 36 1 2 100-43313 A 08 36 1 2 225·27303 
0 07 36 25 225·12461 A 08 38 25 283-08951 

D 07 36 50 100-43701 
D 07 38 8 100-43016 A 08 38 8 225-27006 
D 07 38 9 100·43115 A 08 38 9 225-27105 
D 07 38 1 0 100-43214 A 08 38 1 0 225·27204 
D 07 38 1 1 100-43313 A 08 38 1 1 225·27303 
0 07 38 26 100·16012 A 08 38 26 263-01507 
D 07 38 27 225-12701 A 08 38 27 263·07306 
0 07 38 57 100·43701 
0 07 42 3 225·12481 A 08 42 3 263·06951 
D 07 44 2 225-72804 A 08 44 2 263·19103 
0 07 44 5 225-73406 A 08 44 5 263-12306 
0 07 44 7 225-12701 A 08 44 7 283·07306 

7-+ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

"' No Ji No. D I * No. ll No. D I Ill aa 

D 07 46 56 225-73802 A 08 46 56 263-12405 
D 07 50 26 225-18807 A 08 50 26 263-08809 
D 07 52 1 2 100-26516 A 08 52 1 2 263-03107 
D 07 54 1 9 235-19358 A 08 54 1 9 263-13957 
D 07 54 20 112-14301 A 08 54 20 263-14203 
D 07 54 24 81307-057-000 A 08 54 24 263-14104 
D 07 54 25 235-19200 A 08 54 25 263-14302 
D 07 54 26 235-19150 A 08 54 26 263-14054 
D 07 54 27 235-19101 A 08 54 27 263-14005 
D 07 54 30 235-19309 A 08 54 30 263-13908 
D 07 54 33 225-73802 A 08 54 33 263-12405 
D 07 54 34 235-19705 A 08 54 34 263-14401 
D 07 54 39 235-18004 A 08 54 39 263-13700 
D 07 54 46 100-43016 A 08 54 46 225-27006 
D 07 54 47 100-43115 A 08 54 47 225-27105 
D 07 54 48 100-43214 A 08 54 48 225-27204 
D 07 54 49 100-43313 A 08 54 49 225-27303 
D 07 54 50 100-43701 

A 08 54 56 M6094-350-AAL 
A 08 54 57 M6094-350-AAF 

D 07 58 25 235-21008 A 08 56 25 263-19004 
D 07 56 30 100-16012 A 08 56 30 263-01507 
D 07 56 31 225-12701 A 08 56 31 263-07306 

A 08 62 ALL Parts-t ~ 
A 08 64 ALL Parts-~ ~ 
A 08 66 ALL Parts-i ~ 

A 08 68 ALL Parts-i ~ 

A 08 70 ALL Parts-i ~ 

A 08 7 1 ALL Parts-i J 
A 08 72 ALL Parts-t J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~GE REF PARI' NO PAGE REF PART NO P:fE REF 

,Q,;Jit a NO oiL1t NO .n.• J{ NO dMI NO 

A3216 -001 -00A 6 10 82561 - 205-000-A 62 25 CQ-2020000-00 22 30 HK-0044300-2A 24 50 
82579 -229-0AO 48 68 CQ-2020000-00 22 54 HK-0320000-40 50 59 

8T-0500300-EA 22 33 82608-761-000 12 16 CQ-3030000-00 40 69 HK-0346101-40 24 61 
8T-0500300 -EA 22 58 82608-761 -000 44 19 CQ-5006000-00 40 68 HK-0346400-08 28 11 
8T-0500300-EA 22 50 82608-761 -000 44 20 CS-0640863-SH 26 28 HK-0346400-08 30 26 
8T-0600402-EA 22 37 82608-761-000 56 47 CS-0790720-TH 10 16 llL-0038800-00 50 50 
81114 -012-000 2 13 82616-372-000 22 20 CS-079073A-SH 22 40 HL-0171200-00 50 48 
81114 -280-000 16 19 82626-372-000 26 15 CS-0800911-TH 48 19 HR-0223010- 10 50 52 
81115-850 000 34 9 83116-125-000 2 59 CS-0951018-SH 24 49 HT-0023100-00 50 51 
81116-210-DOO 71 7 83120- 125-000 2 61 CS-1031218-SH 10 41 IIW-2003900-00 30 29 
81148 -555-000 6 12 83121 -352-000 2 58 CS-1031210 -SH 10 40 HW-5000700-00 28 12 
81148-555 -000 16 27 83129-012-AOO 2 57 CS-1031210-SH 16 32 HW-5000700-00 30 28 
81203-227-000 ·A 8 11 83205-210-000 6 11 CS- 1031210-SH 40 43 HX-0012300-0A 26 37 
81208-552 -000-A 8 12 83208-280-000 50 11 CS- 1031210-SH 40 52 
81213- 372-000 28 17 83212-761 -000 6 7 CS- 1111 010-SH 18 21 MAB- 109000AO 36 40 
81213-372-000 58 7 83214-047-000 6 29 CS- 1111010-SH 64 41 MAB- 10900080 36 39 
81214 -038 -000 22 14 83305-704-000-A 31 5 CS-1111019-SH 18 22 tWI-097008AO 38 53 
81301 -555-000 22 10 83311 -012-000 31 10 CS- 1111019-SH 64 42 MAM-097000AO 38 52 
81307-155-0AO 20 34 83311-704-000 31 7 CS-1401113-TH 46 32 MA0-11532000 31 19 
81308- 155-0AO 20 55 83317-704-000 31 12 CS- 1401113-TH 46 62 MA0 - 11602NOO 50 17 
81430- 761 -000 44 18 83318-704 -LOO-A 31 6 CS- 1470710-SH 52 25 MAT-02106000 44 21 
81430-761 -000 56 52 83319-704-LOO 31 13 CS-147121A-SH 8 32 14AT-80117SOO 60 36 
81505-227 -TOO-A 14 34 83320-704-LOO-A 31 8 llAZ-02607000 22 57 
81505- 227-00A 60 42 83414-555-000 14 14 Dl501-583-HOO 60 40 MC-1923F08-00 38 4 
81505-227-000-A 14 21 83416-552-000 14 16 01502-583-HOO 60 41 MC-1923007-50 8 52 
81506-352-000 16 23 83416-555-000 14 15 02056-772-808 24 29 MC-2005F07-00 8 72 
81510-227-000 14 20 83419-122-000 34 23 02107-490-000 30 5 HOP-50081000 8 73 
81516-552-000 14 11 83421-555-000 34 18 02107-490-000 30 9 112001-429-AAO 50 62 
81517-552-000 14 26 83431-552-000-A 34 22 02107-555-800 24 69 H2001-429-8AO 50 60 
81521 - 555-000 14 24 83431-581-000 14 25 02112-555-800 2 45 H2001-429-CAO 50 61 
81523-226-000 14 27 8350 1-555-0AO 22 41 02431-555-800 54 8 H4007-110-0AA 8 36 
81525-582-000 14 6 83501-555-000 22 45 02467-555-800 24 62 M4007 -11 0-0AB 8 35 
81525-582-000 14 47 83502-555-000 22 51 02467-555-800 58 8 M6093-350-AAF 4 37 
81525-582-000 14 55 83503-555-000 22 42 02468-555-800 16 42 M6093-350-AAL 4 27 
81525 -582 -000 36 32 83505-555-000 22 43 02468-555-800 28 16 M6093-350-AAL 42 20 
81525-582-000 36 47 83506-555-000 22 44 02468-555-800 58 9 116093-350-AAS 4 20 
81525-582-000 46 79 83507-555-000 22 46 02515-232-DOO 16 22 li6093-350-AAS 42 31 
81525-582 -000 56 13 83508-555-000 22 47 03162-555-800 6 22 116094-350-AAF 36 37 
81529-890-00C-A 6 8 83523-980-000 64 6 07117 -555-8AO 50 14 M6094-350-AAF 44 59 
81536-804-000 62 27 83524-552-000 22 13 08113-555-800 66 25 N6094-350-AAF 54 57 
81551-586-000 60 6 83525-357-000 64 28 08115-555-800 66 26 N6094-350-AAL 36 36 
81604-141-HOO 18 33 83527-552-000 40 62 08226-555-EOO 70 14 16094-350-AAL 44 58 
81608-555-0AO 42 26 83527-552-000 46 7 08226-555-EOO 70 25 M6094-350-AAL 54 56 
81608-555-000 42 27 83534-012-000 64 29 08308-205-KOA 66 7 M8501-429-AAO 50 63 
81609-804-AOO 18 38 83534-155-000 22 15 08308-205-KOA 68 7 M8502-429-AAO 50 43 
81609-804-800 18 39 83536-122-000 64 30 M8503-429-AAO 50 44 
81609-804-COO 18 40 83538-112-000 22 17 EA-9500801-00 22 53 M8504-429-AAO 50 42 
81609-804-DOO 18 41 83538-112-000 48 38 EA-9500801-00 24 31 M8505-429-AAO 50 45 
81609-804-EOO 18 42 83538-112-000 50 13 EA-9500801-00 64 5 H8601-429-AAO 50 47 
81637-560-000 54 17 83541-012-000 62 20 EA-9502802-00 2 44 
81646-555-000 18 54 83554-481-000 40 64 £9608-603-000 70 1 NM-6030000-0E 22 50 
81653-470-000 18 53 83565-771-000 22 21 E9608-603-000 71 20 Nll-6030001-SC 24 55 
81808-552-000 20 32 84011-210-000 48 35 NM-6040001-SN 24 56 
81810-552-000 8 19 88101-210-AAB 66 3 GAK-33041000 14 29 NM-6040003-SC 62 12 
81905-541-AOO 8 48 88101-210-AAB 68 3 GAK-33042000 14 30 NM-6050001-SE 31 16 
81905-541 -800 8 49 88105-210-AAA 66 5 GAW-02560000 70 15 NM-6050001-SE 31 18 
81905-541-COO 8 50 88105-210-AAA 68 5 GAW-02561000 70 16 NM-6060001-SE 34 12 
81905-541-000 8 51 88108-555-0AO 66 14 GPK-700010AO 70 3 NM-6060001-SE 40 50 
82024-771-000 26 17 88108-555-0AO 68 14 GPK-710010AO 70 2 NM-6060001-SE 50 19 
82034-372-000 26 16 88112-552-000 66 13 GPR-01015000 2 36 Nll-6060001-SE 71 8 
82502-280-80A 36 15 88112-552-000 68 13 GRF-01000080 60 30 NM-6080001-SE 66 20 
82502-280-80A 38 14 88131-019-000 60 38 GRF-01001000 60 31 NM-6080001-SE 66 28 
82502-280-808 36 16 88133-019-000 60 37 G5514-116-000 66 15 NM-6080001-SE 68 20 
82502-280-808 38 15 B8210-012-000 70 12 65514-116-000 68 15 Nll-6080721-SE 50 18 
82502-280-80C 36 17 88210-012-000 70 13 NP-2103000-00 24 25 
82502-280-BOC 38 16 88226-WP1-000 62 13 HA-0004400-0A 48 67 NS-6080340-SP 26 24 
82502-280-800 36 18 88228-125-000 34 19 HA-0005900-00 30 27 NS-6090310-SP 48 64 
82502-280-BOO 38 17 89101-490-000 60 22 HA-0019000-00 28 8 NS-6110310-SP 6 31 
82502-280-80E 36 19 89113-012-000 40 27 HC-0182010-20 50 53 NS-6110310-SP 22 61 
82502-280-80E 38 18 HC-0182047-00 50 54 NS-6110310-SP 30 30 
82502-280-00A 40 39 CM-3002000-A1 4 34 HC-0334010-SO 50 55 NS-6110310-SP 30 39 
82502-280-008 40 40 Cll-3002000-01 2 76 HC-0364133-20 50 56 NS-6110310-SP 62 26 
82502-280-00C 40 41 CM-3002000-01 4 35 HF-0041020-PO 50 58 NS-6110360-SP 50 22 
82502-280-00D 40 42 CII-3002001-A1 4 32 HF-0041050-SO 50 57 NS-6110420-SP 60 35 
82508-704-000 16 25 CM-3002001-01 4 31 HF-0078016-PO 50 46 NS-6120310-SP 16 38 
82560-372-000 26 14 CQ-2020000-00 8 70 HG-0056400-00 50 49 NS-6120310-SP 18 14 

- '7~-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

p~.I«J P:E REF PART NO PAGE REF r~~o PAGE REF PART NO P:fE REF 
NO o~~.• NO ~ NO dMJ NO 

. 
NS-6120310-SP 26 26 R0-0982401-00 34 10 SH-6051402-TP 48 69 SS-4111415-SP 22 35 
NS-6150310-SP 12 18 R0 -0982401 -00 71 3 SH-6051402-TP 54 12 SS-4120615-SP 2 :i4 
NS -6150310 -SP 12 23 R0 - 110090 1-00 64 22 SH-6051602-TP 44 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 35 
NS -6150310-SP 22 31 R0- 1952401 -00 2 42 SM-6061610-SC 31 17 SS-4120615-SP 16 34 
NS -6150310-SP 24 42 R0 -4372002-00 8 23 SH-8040502-TP 48 42 SS-4120615-SP 16 41 
NS-6150310-SP 28 23 SH-8040502-TP 56 16 SS-4120615-SP 24 73 
NS -6150310-SP 38 36 SB-109530 1-00 20 27 SH-8040510-TP 64 40 SS-4120615-SP 26 25 
NS -6150310-SP 44 22 Sl\-117000 1-00 52 6 SK-8040802-TP 28 14 SS-4120615-SP 28 24 
NS-615031 0-SP 44 23 SB-120000 1-00 8 4 SH-8050412-TP 54 7 SS -4120615-SP 30 37 
NS -6150310-SP 56 28 SD-0460182-SP 62 31 SH-8050412-TP 64 14 SS-4120615-SP 40 71 
NS-6150310-SP 56 40 SD-0481451-SP 26 23 SH-8050500-SP 64 26 SS-4120615-SP 58 14 
NS-6150310-SP 58 10 SD-0500251 -SP 48 63 SH-8050610-TP 64 38 SS-4120915-SP 18 17 
NS-6150430-SP 24 38 SD-0550212-TP 62 23 SM-8050612-TP 46 66 SS-4120915-SP 26 18 
NS-6150430-SP 40 44 SD-0600271-SP 30 38 SH-8050612-TP 52 16 SS-4121015-SP 2 24 
NS-6150430-SP 40 48 SD-0600291 - TP 24 34 SH-8050612-TP 54 II SS-4121015-SP 2 41 
NS -6240630-SN 70 22 SD-0600321 -SP 16 37 SM-8060812-TP 48 37 SS -4121015-SP 2 47 
NS -6620310-SP 14 37 SD-0600321 -SP 18 13 SH-8060602-TP 64 24 SS-4121015-SP 12 46 
NS-6680320-SP 42 29 SD-0601051 -SP 40 45 SM-8063012-TR 34 13 SS-4121015-SP 26 38 
NS -6680410-SP 18 27 SD-0630275-SP 14 36 SH-8063012-TR 71 9 SS-4121015-SP 44 47 
NS-6700320-SP 4 5 SD-063030 1-SP 14 32 SH-9061003-SC 50 23 SS-4121015-SP 48 72 
NS-6700420-SP 64 10 SD-0640231 -SP 48 44 SH-9061863-SR 34 14 SS-4121215-SP 4 25 

SD-0640241-SP 26 21 SH-9061853-SR 71 II SS-4121415-SP 2 26 
PH-0300085-SO 54 28 SD-0640751-SP 2 29 SH-9062053-SR 34 15 SS-4121415-SP 44 66 
PS-0300182-KF 24 64 SD-0640851 -SP 48 46 SH-9062053-SR 71 12 SS-4150915-SP 24 32 
PS-0400222-KO 8 63 · SD-0650321 -TP 30 31 SK-9081423-SE 50 24 SS-4150915-SP 28 18 

SD-0791331-SP 50 36 SQ-000040HIZ 64 27 SS-4150915-SP 33 5 
RC-0100001 -KP 10 46 SD-0791501-SP 64 I SQ-1110402-MZ 22 24 SS-4150915-SP 58 15 
RC-0100001-KP 12 22 SD-0791503-SP 24 41 SQ-1110402-MZ 22 29 SS-4151215-SP 72 10 
RC-0100001 -KP 38 31 SD-0791503-SP 28 22 SQ-1110402-IZ 22 34 SS-5090610-SP 48 14 
RC-0100001-KP 44 24 SD-0791503-SP 58 13 SQ-1150451-MZ 4 6 SS-5110710-SP 18 30 
RC-0100001-KP 54 18 SD-0800402-TP 12 27 SQ-1150451-IZ 22 36 SS-5110710-SP 38 54 
RC-0100001-KP 56 35 SD-0800402-TP 44 27 SS-1080510-SP 48 8 SS-5110740-TP 48 2 
RC-0330415-KP 52 29 SD-0800402-TP 56 26 SS-1080620-SP 64 23 SS-6060210-SP 4 18 
RC-0560711 -KP 6 13 SD -090070 1- TP 18 26 SS-1090510-SP 24 27 SS-6080320-SP 12 37 
RE-0200000-KO 12 24 SE-4301031-SR 22 52 SS- 1090510-SP 60 17 SS-6080320-SP 36 26 
RE-0200000-KO 38 38 SK-1413200-SC 70 17 SS-1090930-SP 8 31 SS-6080320-SP 38 48 
RE-0200000-KO 44 26 SK-338200 1-SC 70 9 SS- 1110640-TP 62 16 SS-6080320-SP 42 4 
RE-0200000-KO 56 42 SK-3412001-SE 72 9 SS-1110840-SP 2 12 SS-6080320-SP 44 37 
RE-0200000-KO 62 22 SK-3482500-SC 33 7 SS-1110840-SP 2 27 SS-6080320-SP 56 4 
RE-0250000-KO 24 35 SL-4030881-SF 26 32 SS-1110840-SP 64 16 SS-6090420-SP 60 18 
RE-0300000-KO 18 20 SL-4031691-SC 50 20 SS-2090710-SP 2 33 SS-6090520-SP 12 26 
RE-0300000-KO 26 20 SL-4032591 -SC 48 74 SS-2090810-SP 4 16 SS-6090520-SP 38 44 
RE-0300000-KO 52 9 SL-4040681-SC 62 17 SS-2090810-SP 4 17 SS-6090520-SP 44 29 
RE-0320000-KO 30 12 SL-6040892-TN 70 5 SS-2090840-SP 48 6 SS-6090520-SP 56 50 
RE-0400000-KO 12 25 SL-6040892-TN 71 19 SS-2110920-TP 10 24 SS-6090540-SP 2 68 
RE-0400000-KO 24 45 SL-9061291-SE 66 29 SS-2110920-TP 24 46 SS-6090540-SP 26 33 
RE-0400000-KO 24 59 SL-9082091-SE 66 21 SS-2110920-TP 42 9 SS-6090620-SP 6 25 
RE-0400000-KO 28 19 SL-9082091-SE 66 31 SS-2110920-TP 62 33 SS-6090620-SP 12 19 
RE-0400000-KO 38 42 SL-9082091-SE 68 21 SS-2111010-TP 24 47 SS-6090620-SP 38 28 
RE-0400000-KO 44 26 Sll-006080 I-SA 70 26 SS-3090520-SP 30 14 SS-6090620-SP 44 30 
RE-0400000-KO 54 21 SM-0081001-SD 34 II SS-4060310-SP 50 31 SS-6090620-SP 56 32 
RE-0400000-KO 56 46 SM-0081001-SD 71 4 SS _.4080320-TP 48 10 SS-6090810-SP 14 7 
RE-0400000-KO 58 II SI-4030411-SB 48 39 SS-4080610-SP 18 25 SS-6090810-SP 14 46 
RE -0500000-KO 6 14 SI-4030411-SB 50 21 SS-4080620-TP 20 30 SS-6090810-SP 14 56 
RE-0500000-KO 14 31 SM-4030601-SN 30 32 SS-4110515-SP 4 10 SS-6090810-SP 36 33 
RE-0500000-KO 24 40 SM-4030601-SN 30 33 SS-4110515-SP 22 32 SS-6090810-SP 36 48 
RE-0500000-KO 54 22 SM-4031001-SC 22 48 SS-4110515-SP 22 38 SS-6090810-SP 46 80 
RE-0600000-KO 14 38 SII-4031501-SC 28 15 SS-4110515-SP 24 60 SS-6090810-SP 56 14 
RE-0600000-KO 24 33 Sll-404060 I -SB 24 36 SS-4110715-SP 8 56 SS-6110480-SP 33 6 
RE-0600000-KO 24 43 SM-4040655-SP 28 13 SS-4110715-SP 16 15 SS-6110510-SP 38 50 
RE-0900000-KO 26 19 SII-4040855-SP 48 50 SS-4110715-SP 22 23 SS-6110610-TP 62 15 
RE-1000000-KO 34 16 SH-4040855-SP 48 62 SS-4110715-SP 22 28 SS-6110810-TP 54 50 
RE-1000000-KO 71 14 SII-4051405-SE 31 15 SS-4110715-SP 50 40 SS-6110820-TP 52 8 
RE-1200000-KO 28 20 SII-5040655-SN 62 14 SS-4110815-SP 48 12 SS-6111010-SP 38 49 
RE- 1200000-KO 58 12 SII-6030602-TP 60 25 SS-4110815-SP 48 48 SS-6111040-SP 30 36 
R0-0291801-00 8 20 SII-6040802-TP 48 18 SS-4110915-SP 2 32 SS-6111052-TP 18 31 
R0-0291801-00 22 39 Sll-6040802-TP 48 26 SS-4110915-SP 2 71 SS-6ll1052-TP 54 32 
R0-0291801-00 54 23 SII-6041002-TP 48 33 SS-4110915-SP 4 24 SS-6111140-SP 18 15 
R0-0360802-00 20 63 SII-6041002-TP 48 56 SS-4110915-SP 4 26 SS-6111140-SP 18 58 
R0-0371801-00 14 35 SII-6050802-TN 48 4 SS -411 0915-SP 8 55 SS-6111 140-SP 22 25 
R0-0401002- 10 6 18 SII-6051200-TP 64 39 SS-4110915-SP 20 31 SS-6111210-SP 8 38 
R0-0442401-00 8 27 SII-6051202-TP 48 27 SS-4110915-SP 24 39 SS-6120940-SP 62 3 
R0-0481901-00 8 28 SII-6051402-TP 46 64 SS-4110915-SP 40 65 SS-6121030-SN 6 32 
R0-0691801-00 10 39 Sli-6051402-TP 46 65 SS-4110915-SP 64 13 SS-6121030-SP 60 10 
R0-0742401 -00 16 36 Sli-6051402-TP 48 58 SS-4110915-SP 72 7 SS-6121210-SP 40 67 
R0-0922702-00 6 15 SII-6051402-TP 48 60 SS-4111215-SP 4 15 SS-6121610-TP 16 40 

17 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO I'AGt: REI-' PART NO PAGF. REF PAm' NO PAGE REF r~.r«> PAGE REF 

.n.. J't NO .u.• J{ NO dMt J'f NO J( NO 

SS-6121610-TP 18 28 SS-8110422-TP 36 8 TA-1250705-RO 2 37 WS - 1020002-KR 70 21 
SS-6121610-TP 42 28 SS -8110422-TP 38 56 TA-1250705-RO 2 72 WS- 1253010-KN 66 17 
SS-6121840-SP 16 28 SS -8110422 TP 46 54 TA-1250804-RO 62 37 WS-1253010-KN 68 17 
SS-6121860 -SP 16 35 SS-8110422-TP 46 67 TA- 1450302 RO 62 19 WT-0320002-KZ 22 4!1 
SS-6122030-SP 48 16 SS-8110422-TP 46 68 TA- 1470702-HO 54 38 WT-0530002 -KS 2 25 
SS-6580752-TP 2 69 SS -8110422-TP 60 55 TA-1550902-RO 46 14 WT-0530002-KS 32 4 
SS-65807 52-TP 18 16 SS-8110510-SP 22 9 TA-1750502-RO 46 15 WZ-0641510-KP 2 30 
SS-6580752 -TP 40 12 SS-8110520-TP 20 15 TA-1871602-RO 38 3 WZ -0850302-KO 12 17 
SS-6580752-TP 40 16 SS-811 0520-TP 62 34 TA-2101002 -RO 62 36 WZ-0850302-KO 44 32 
SS-6580752-TP 52 14 SS-8110750-SP 2 66 TA-2200502-RO 46 16 WZ-0850302-KO 50 37 
SS-6660710-TP 18 23 SS-8111010-TP 40 25 TA-2200502-RO 54 54 WZ- 0850302- KO 56 27 
SS-6660710-TP 20 24 SS-8120740-SP 8 69 TA-2201002-RO 46 72 WZ-1052010-KP 12 21 
SS-6660710 -TP 24 48 SS-8150510-TP 14 40 WZ-1052010-KP 12 50 
SS-6660710-TP 46 33 SS-8150510-TP 18 4 WP -0220300 -SC 40 13 WZ-1052010-KP 16 14 
SS -6660710-TP 46 69 SS-8150710-SP 10 42 WP-0320500-SC 60 27 WZ - 1052010-KP 38 30 
SS-6660710 -TP 64 43 SS-8150710-SP 18 60 WP-0320501 -SC 30 35 WZ- 1052010-KP 44 33 
SS-7060310 -SP 8 57 SS-8150710-SP 20 22 WP-0330500-0E 2 70 WZ- 1052010-KP 44 51 
SS-7060310-SP 24 23 SS-8150710-SP 20 25 WP-0330501 -SR 50 25 WZ- 1052010-KP 56 34 
SS-7060310-SP 24 24 SS -8150710-SP 22 22 WP-0360516 -SD 62 32 
SS-7080410 -SP 2 28 SS-8150710-SP 52 3 WP-0371016-SD 12 32 100-00206 2 15 
SS-7080520-SP 8 53 SS -8150822-TP 20 26 WP-0371016-SD 12 43 100-01709 2 17 
SS-7090410-SP 2 43 SS-8151150-SP 8 21 WP-0371016-SD 30 13 100-04109 4 28 
SS-7090410-SP 12 42 SS-8151550-SP 8 24 WP-0371016-SD 44 42 100-04307 4 8 
SS-7090410-SP 44 41 SS-8151550-SP 8 37 WP-0371016-SD 56 21 100-05668 2 53 
SS-7090410-SP 56 20 SS-8151720-SP 14 39 WP-0371036-SD 12 52 100-06005 2 55 
SS-7090610-SP 12 31 SS-8660340-SP 48 20 WP-0430801-SC 62 18 100-06104 2 52 
SS-7090610-SP 24 26 SS-8660410-SP 10 43 WP-045080 I-SD 8 39 100-07854 2 56 
SS-7090610-SP 24 44 SS-8660530-TP 22 26 WP-0450801-SD 32 3 100-08100 8 10 
SS-7090710-SP 60 19 SS-8660530-TP 22 27 WP-0450801-SD 33 II 100-08407 8 13 
SS-7090910-SP 60 7 SS-8660610-TP 6 21 WP-0450801-SD 72 6 100-08506 8 14 
SS-7090910-TP 8 54 SS-8660610-TP 8 5 WP-0450826-SC 72 8 100-08753 8 16 
SS-7090910-TP 12 47 SS-8660610-TP 8 25 WP-0450846-SP 18 56 100-11005 10 25 
SS-7090910-TP 14 33 SS-8660610-TP 8 29 WP-0450846-SP 22 62 100- 11104 10 26 
SS-7090910-TP 54 29 SS-8660610-TP 8 30 WP-0450846-SP 62 24 100-11203 10 27 
SS-7110540 -SP 26 22 SS-8660610-TP 10 37 WP-0480856-SP 38 51 100-11302 10 28 
SS-7110540 -SP 26 27 SS-8660610-TP 36 20 WP-0480856-SP 42 33 100-12201 10 30 
SS-7110710-SP 64 31 SS-8660610-TP 38 19 WP-0480856-SP 52 22 100-12417 10 31 
SS-7110740-TP 52 20 SS-8660610-TP 40 55 WP-0500916-SD 52 40 100-12516 10 32 
SS-7110840-SP 6 23 SS-8660610-TP 40 56 WP-0501016-SC 33 8 100- 12607 10 13 
SS-7110840-SP 32 2 SS-8660610-TP 40 57 WP-0501016-SD 4 29 100-12706 10 14 
SS-7110910-TP 10 17 SS-8660610-TP 46 55 WP-0501016-SD 40 66 100-12805 10 15 
SS-7110910-TP 10 19 SS-8660610-TP 46 63 WP-0501016-SD 44 57 100- 12904 10 12 
SS-7110910-TP 18 29 SS-8660610-TP 54 45 WP-0501016-SD 60 33 100-13019 8 61 
SS-7110910-TP 38 24 SS-8660810-TP 10 44 WP-0510516-SD 10 10 100-13118 8 62 
SS-7111110-TP 14 49 SS-8660810-TP 18 24 WP-0510516-SD 50 41 100-13407 8 67 
SS-7111110-TP 40 II SS-8660810-TP 20 23 WP-0531001-SC 32 6 100-14009 10 45 
SS-7111120-SP 36 6 SS-8660810-TP 20 28 WP-0612066-SP 40 46 100-15105 12 44 

SS-7111120-TP 64 44 SS-8660810-TP 20 29 WP-0612066-SP 40 47 100-15360 12 13 
SS-7111410-SP 36 49 SS-8660810-TP 36 21 WP-0621016-SH 24 37 100-15360 38 41 
SS-7111410-SP 38 55 SS-8660810-TP 38 20 WP-0621016-SH 40 49 100-15360 44 8 
SS-7111410-SP 40 51 SS-8660970-TP 10 38 WP-0651056-SD 2 31 100-15360 56 45 
SS-7111410-TP 22 63 SS-8660970-TP 36 22 WP-0820526-SD 48 22 100-15907 12 30 
SS-7111410-TP 42 34 SS-8660970-TP 38 21 WP-0871602-SE 66 19 100-15907 44 43 
SS-7111410-TP 54 36 SS-8661012-TP 46 70 WP-0871602-SE 66 30 100-15907 56 22 
SS-7120710-SP 50 7 SS-9090610-TP 10 18 WP-0871602-SE 68 19 100-16210 12 7 
SS-7120910-SP 32 5 SS-9090610-TP 26 34 WP-1020616-SD 12 20 100-16210 38 32 
SS-7121410-TP 10 9 SS-9110620-TP 26 35 WP-1020616-SD 12 51 100-16210 44 9 
SS-7121410-TP 16 31 SS-9111010-SP 50 39 WP-1020616-SD 38 29 100-16210 56 37 
SS-7121410-TP 16 33 SS-9111013-SP 50 27 WP-1020616-SD 44 31 100-16319 12 8 
SS-7121410-TP 18 18 SS-9111510-SP 60 32 WP-1020616-SD 44 52 100-16319 38 33 
SS-7121410-TP 18 19 SS-9120910-TP 48 73 WP-1020616-SD 56 33 100-16319 44 10 
SS-7121410-TP 18 55 SS-9151740-CP 46 71 WP-1021016-SD 12 49 100-16319 56 38 
SS-7121410-TP 52 II SS-9661120-CP 40 53 WP-1021016-SD 44 50 100-16418 12 9 
SS-7121410-TP 52 23 SS-9661120-CP 40 54 WP-1052001-SC 70 20 100-16418 38 34 
SS-7121410-TP 52 26 ST-9053511-SR 66 18 WP-1302501-SE 66 16 100-16418 44 ll 
SS-7151120-SP 8 22 ST-9053511-SR 68 18 WP-1302501-SE 68 16 100-16418 56 39 
SS-7620750-SP 12 48 WP-1602616-SZ 28 21 100-16517 12 6 
SS-7620750-SP 16 30 TA-0800504-RO 2 22 WP-1602616-SZ 58 16 100-16517 38 35 
SS-7620750-SP 44 53 TA-0950806-RO 4 19 WP-1612616-SE 31 14 100-16517 44 12 
SS-7681650-TP 8 26 TA-0980502-RO 46 12 WS-0270002-KN 24 28 100-16517 56 36 
SS-8080410-TP 40 10 TA-0980502-RO 46 13 WS-0310002-KN 30 34 100-17168 12 10 
SS-8080410-TP 40 24 TA-1050504-RO 2 16 WS-0310702-KS 60 26 100-17168 38 37 
SS-8090670-SP 2 60 TA-1050504-RO 2 23 WS-0441040-KP 60 34 100-17168 44 13 
SS-8110410-TP 16 13 TA-1050504-RO 46 II WS-0510002-KP 4 30 100-17168 56 41 
SS-8110422-TP 6 16 TA-1100604-RO 2 38 WS-0510002-KP 16 29 100-17408 12 14 
SS-8110422-TP 20 14 TA-1100604-RO 54 16 WS-0510002-KP 44 56 100-17408 44 14 

- 7R-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART t«J I' AGE REF I'ART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF P~tfl PAGE REF 

o!L-11 J:f NO &L-11 :Ill NO .~~,. Jl NO ~ NO 

100- 1740/1 56 48 100-44014 38 12 110·41308 24 71 198-01208 20 43 
100- 17606 12 15 100-44105 36 14 110-41407 24 72 198-01307 20 41 
100- 17606 38 43 100-44105 38 13 110-43601 2 21 198-01406 20 44 
100- 17606 44 15 100-45060 42 ll 110-44054 4 14 198-01505 20 45 
100- 17606 56 49 100-53007 46 58 110-46604 2 20 198-01604 20 46 
100- 17705 12 45 100-53106 46 59 110-47107 34 4 
100- 18000 12 II 100-53205 46 60 110-47107 71 6 225-01209 2 2 
100- 18000 38 39 100-53304 46 61 110-52701 16 26 225-01506 2 4 
100- 18000 44 16 100-53908 46 81 110-70901 2 18 225-01605 2 5 
100-18000 56 43 100-54112 38 23 110-71602 14 19 225-01704 2 6 
100- 18109 12 12 100-55002 36 29 110-71701 14 57 225-01704 24 57 
100- 18109 38 40 100-55051 46 3 110-71800 14 23 225-01704 54 31 
100- 18109 44 17 100- 55051 56 6 110-71909 42 23 225-02108 2 8 
100- 18109 56 44 100-55069 36 28 110-72402 6 27 225-02504 2 73 
100-21004 36 30 100-56109 36 31 110-72501 28 10 225-02702 2 11 
100-21103 14 53 100-61554 38 2 110-72709 30 23 225-03353 60 45 
100-21103 36 46 100-62701 40 3 110-75801 70 II 225-03908 52 38 
100-21103 46 77 100-62701 40 17 110-76007 70 10 225-03908 60 29 
100- 21103 56 II 100-62800 40 4 110-79506 20 51 225-04104 2 10 
100-21202 14 8 100-62800 40 18 110-93606 6 28 225-05101 8 I 
100-21202 14 48 100-63204 40 19 110-93606 62 21 225-05200 8 3 
100-21202 42 17 100-63303 40 6 111-00500 16 24 225-05259 8 2 
100- 22010 14 17 100-63303 40 20 111-01003 28 25 225-05408 8 7 
100- 22606 14 28 100-63402 40 7 111-01003 58 5 225-05507 8 8 
100-25906 52 39 100-63402 40 21 111-02001 28 5 225-05705 8 17 
100- 25906 60 28 100-63501 40 8 111 -02100 28 6 225-06109 8 9 
100-26110 18 9 100-63501 40 22 111 -02209 28 7 225-06208 8 71 
100-26201 18 10 100-63600 40 9 111-02308 28 9 225-07156 8 42 
100-26300 18 II 100-63600 40 23 111-02308 48 36 225-07305 8 43 
100-26615 18 32 100-63808 40 30 111-02605 58 6 225-07404 8 44 
100-26706 18 35 100-64004 40 31 111-10301 30 18 225-07503 8 45 
100-26904 18 37 100-64103 40 32 111 - 10400 30 19 225-07701 60 44 
100-27100 18 44 100-64202 40 33 111-10509 30 20 225- 07800 8 74 
100-27407 18 48 100-64301 40 34 111-10707 30 21 225-07909 8 75 
100-27506 18 47 100-64400 40 35 111-10806 30 22 225-08006 8 46 
100-28801 18 50 100-64608 40 36 111 - 11804 30 25 225-09111 8 59 
100-29304 18 57 100-64905 40 37 111-12000 30 24 225-09160 8 58 
100-29452 60 9 100-65001 40 38 111-5575 70 6 225-09202 8 60 
100-29619 18 52 100-65209 40 63 111-55801 70 7 225-09707 10 2 
100-29957 60 8 101 -00410 4 4 111-56007 70 8 225-09756 10 I 
100-30104 20 38 101-00410 64 9 111-58516 66 6 225-10002 10 21 
100-30211 20 57 101-20004 16 21 111-58516 68 6 225- 10051 10 20 
100-30310 20 61 101-20004 48 52 111-58607 66 12 225-10101 10 22 
100-30401 20 62 101-25904 22 18 111-58607 68 12 225- 10101 42 7 
100-30609 20 47 102-08601 30 4 111-58706 66 22 225-10200 10 23 
100-30708 20 48 102-08700 30 10 111-58805 66 23 225-10200 42 8 
100-30807 20 49 102-08858 30 8 111-58904 66 27 225-12057 12 1 
100-30906 20 50 105-02300 6 24 111 -5900 I 66 24 225-12107 12 29 
100-31003 20 58 105-65406 48 25 111-62104 60 43 225-12107 44 54 
100-31300 20 16 105-65406 48 31 111-85105 31 2 225-12156 12 28 
100-31409 20 17 106-04809 8 41 111-85204 31 3 225-12313 12 35 
100-31516 20 18 106-18304 6 9 111-85501 31 11 225-12362 12 34 
100-31615 20 19 106-23601 22 60 112-14806 52 28 225- 12602 44 44 
100-31714 20 20 110-00619 2 19 112-34408 26 12 225-12602 56 23 
100-31805 4 21 110-01609 4 9 112-34507 26 13 225-18005 16 1 
100-31904 4 22 110-06905 14 13 113-84302 48 54 225-18104 16 2 
100-32001 4 23 110-07101 14 12 113-87503 48 41 225-18203 16 3 
100-33009 20 10 110-08802 48 55 119-60853 60 39 225-19201 16 17 
100-33009 60 51 110-10907 8 64 119-66504 31 9 225- 19300 16 18 
100-33108 20 12 110-15906 20 33 119-66702 70 19 225-19508 18 1 
100-33108 60 53 110-23702 34 21 119-69409 31 4 225-19607 18 2 
100-35004 22 12 110-23751 34 20 123-08300 54 15 225-19714 18 3 
100-35111 22 11 11 0-23801 34 25 135-21000 64 17 225-19805 16 20 
100-35301 22 8 110-24015 34 5 137-05603 24 58 225-19904 18 5 
100-35509 40 61 110-24015 71 10 137-29702 20 36 225-20001 18 6 
100-37109 22 16 110-24106 34 8 139-46751 31 1 225-20001 52 10 
100-37307 4 11 110-24106 71 16 141-18152 66 2 225-20209 18 45 
100-37406 4 12 110-24205 34 7 141-18152 68 2 225-23708 20 52 
100-38107 34 3 110-24205 71 15 141-18251 66 4 225-23906 20 54 
100-38107 71 5 110-24403 34 24 141-18251 68 4 225-24151 20 37 
100-39105 33 3 110-24510 34 6 161-94300 24 63 225-24169 20 35 
100-39105 72 11 110-24510 71 13 169-65105 48 23 225-24805 20 59 
100-39659 33 4 110-30202 58 18 173-48905 46 10 225-25059 20 1 
100-43412 36 5 110-30301 2 46 198-00903 20 39 225-25257 20 5 
100-43461 40 58 110-32562 8 40 198-01000 20 40 225-25406 60 24 
100-44014 36 13 110-40854 24 70 198-01109 20 42 225-25455 60 23 

- 79-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
PART NO I' AGE RF..F PA!ff~IO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P:fE REF 

.v.• J[ NO lt NO d!t• Jt NO o!MI NO 

225-25752 20 6 225 -42500 42 6 225-57904 24 18 225-72200 46 52 
225-25877 20 2 225-42559 42 5 225-58001 24 21 225-72309 46 53 
225-25919 20 8 225-42708 2 67 225-58100 24 22 225-72457 46 48 
225-25919 60 49 225-44159 28 2 225-58159 24 20 225-72853 44 I 
225·25968 20 7 225-44159 58 3 225-58209 24 19 225-72903 44 3 
225- 26008 20 13 225-45107 18 59 225-58308 24 13 225-73018 44 36 
225-26008 60 54 225-45206 14 51 225-58407 24 14 225-73174 44 35 
225-26206 20 II 225-45206 36 43 225-58506 24 65 225-73182 44 34 
225-26206 20 60 225-45206 46 75 225-59058 28 I 225-73208 44 40 
225- 26578 20 4 225-15206 56 9 225-59058 58 2 225-73208 56 19 
225-26677 20 3 225-45404 14 54 225-59850 28 3 225-73257 44 39 
225-27006 36 9 225-45404 36 41 225-59850 58 4 225-73257 56 18 
225-27006 38 8 225-45404 36 45 225-59900 28 4 225-73307 44 4 
225-27006 54 46 225-45404 46 78 225-61559 58 I 225-73505 44 6 
225-27105 36 10 225-45404 56 12 225-61708 30 11 225-73505 56 51 
225-27105 38 9 225-46816 14 4 225-61757 30 I 225-73901 46 57 
225-27105 54 47 225-46816 14 44 225-61807 30 3 225-74107 46 6 
225-27204 36 II 225-46816 42 16 225-61856 30 2 225-74156 46 5 
225-27204 38 10 225-47806 14 5 225-61906 30 7 225-74255 46 8 
225-27204 54 48 225-47806 14 45 225-61955 30 6 225-80302 36 34 
225-27303 36 12 225-47913 14 3 225-62052 30 15 225-80302 42 12 
225-27303 38 II 225-47954 14 2 225-62102 30 16 225-80302 46 4 
225-27303 54 49 225-47970 14 I 225-62201 30 17 225-80302 56 7 
225-28061 2 48 225-48010 4 33 225-64157 26 I 225-80369 42 10 
225-28152 2 51 225-48010 42 18 225-64256 26 2 225-80864 36 27 
225-28350 2 50 225-48010 52 32 225-64454 26 3 225 -80864 46 2 
225- 28467 2 49 225-48119 18 8 225-64702 26 4 225-80864 56 5 
225-28509 2 54 225-48119 42 19 225-64801 26 5 225-81508 36 35 
225-28616 2 39 225-48119 52 15 225-64959 26 29 225-81508 46 73 
225-28764 2 65 225-48614 14 43 225-65105 26 30 225-81508 52 36 
225-29002 2 62 225-48655 14 42 225-65204 26 6 225-81508 54 52 
225- 29101 2 63 225-48671 14 41 225-65303 26 7 225-82407 36 1 
225-29200 2 64 225-48671 42 15 225-65402 26 8 225-82407 42 13 
225-29473 6 30 225-48671 52 30 225-65501 26 9 225-82407 46 1 
225-29481 6 26 225-48705 4 36 225-65659 26 10 225-82407 52 35 
225 -31156 22 I 225-48705 52 33 225-65857 26 11 225-82407 54 51 
225-31206 22 2 225-48804 18 61 225-66152 26 31 225-84908 36 44 
225-31552 22 4 225-48804 52 37 225 -66301 26 36 225-84908 46 76 
225-31909 22 6 225-48903 14 52 225-67903 44 48 225-84908 56 10 
225-32501 22 56 225-48960 14 50 225-68000 44 49 225-84965 36 42 
225-32550 22 55 225-48960 52 31 225-68109 44 45 225 -84965 46 74 
225-34010 34 2 225-50602 32 1 225-68208 44 46 225-84965 56 8 
225-34101 34 17 225-51550 8 34 225-68356 44 38 225-85400 36 2 
225-35017 33 I 225-51568 8 33 225-68356 56 17 225-85509 38 5 
225-35108 33 2 225-52400 4 13 225-68851 46 17 225-85657 54 44 
225-35454 33 10 225-52756 24 54 225-68950 46 18 225-85707 36 7 
225-35454 72 13 225-52764 24 51 225-69057 46 19 225-85707 38 7 
225-35462 33 9 225-52806 24 52 225-69156 46 20 225-85806 36 4 
225-35603 72 12 225-52905 24 53 225-69255 46 21 225-85855 36 3 
225-35801 60 1 225-54158 24 1 225-69354 46 22 225-85855 38 6 
225-35900 60 3 225-54356 24 2 225-69453 46 23 225-86200 38 46 
225-36403 2 74 225-54505 24 3 225-69552 46 24 225-86226 36 24 
225-36403 60 4 225-54604 24 4 225-69651 46 25 225-86226 56 3 
225-36502 36 38 225-54703 24 5 225-69750 46 26 225-86275 36 23 
225-36502 40 72 225-54802 24 6 225-69859 46 27 225-86705 60 2 
225-36502 42 30 225-54901 24 7 225-70006 46 34 225-90061 38 45 
225-36502 46 9 225-55007 24 8 225-70105 46 35 225-90301 40 26 
225-36502 54 37 225-55106 24 9 225-70204 46 36 225-90400 40 28 
225-36502 60 5 225-55205 24 10 225-70303 46 37 225-90509 40 29 
225-37559 6 1 225-55304 24 ll 225-70402 46 38 225-90806 40 60 
225-37658 6 2 225-55403 60 21 225-70501 46 39 225-90855 40 59 
225-37856 6 3 225-55551 24 66 225-70600 46 40 225-91101 40 2 
225-38151 6 4 225-55858 24 30 225-70758 46 41 225-91101 40 15 
225-38300 6 5 225-56054 60 ll 225-70907 46 42 225-91408 40 5 
225-38409 6 6 225-56153 60 20 225-71004 46 49 225-91564 40 I 
225-38706 6 19 225-56302 60 12 225-71103 46 28 225-91663 40 14 
225-38805 6 20 225-56450 60 13 225-71202 46 29 225-92505 38 I 
225-38904 6 17 225-56609 60 14 225-71301 46 30 225-92604 38 25 
225-40009 42 14 225-56708 60 15 225-71400 46 31 225-92653 38 22 
225-40108 42 32 225-56807 60 16 225-71509 46 43 225-92802 38 47 
225-40207 42 22 225-56906 24 67 225-71608 46 44 225-93107 40 70 
225-40454 42 24 225-57003 24 68 225-71707 46 45 225-96704 20 56 
225-40710 42 2 225-57458 24 12 225-71806 46 46 229-07109 14 22 
225-40769 42 I 225-57557 24 15 225-71905 46 47 229-07406 62 35 
225-41007 42 25 225-57706 24 16 225-72002 46 50 229-13156 52 21 

225-41106 42 21 225-57805 24 17 225-72101 46 51 229-13206 52 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ;«51 
PART I«> PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~GE REF PMJ[JO P:fE REF 

.~~.. rf NO &• lt NO tilt. NO NO 

235-00978 2 3 235 - 12817 48 70 263-06951 42 3 400-05504 G4 21 
235- 01307 52 7 235- 12908 50 64 263-07108 12 39 400-05505 62 4 
235-01356 52 4 235- 13062 50 65 263-07157 12 38 400-05506 64 25 
235-01406 52 5 235-13161 50 GG 263-07207 12 40 400-05507 64 3 
235-01513 52 27 235- 13302 48 71 263 -07306 12 3 400-05508 64 2 
235-01604 52 19 235- 13401 48 7 263-07306 38 27 400-05512 64 4 
235-01703 52 18 235-16206 2 75 263-07306 44 7 400-05515 64 32 
235-01802 52 17 235- 16503 54 6 263-07306 56 31 400-05516 62 30 
235-0190 I 52 13 235- 16602 54 10 263-07405 10 3 400-05517 62 28 
235-02008 52 I 235-16651 54 I 263-07504 10 4 400-05520 71 1 
235-02107 52 2 235-16701 54 9 263-07603 10 5 400-05521 71 2 
235-02651 34 1 235- 16909 54 2 263-07702 10 6 400-05523 71 17 
235-02958 60 57 235- 1700G 54 3 263-07850 14 9 400-05524 71 18 
235- 03006 60 61 235-17105 54 4 263-08007 14 10 400-05530 66 1 
235-03154 52 34 235-17204 54 5 263 -08353 16 4 400-05531 70 4 
235-03162 52 41 235 - 17501 54 40 263-08403 16 5 400-05532 70 18 
235-03303 20 64 235-17600 54 41 263-08502 16 7 400-05533 70 23 
235-03402 20 21 235- 17709 54 42 263-08551 16 6 400-05534 70 24 
235-03501 20 9 235-17808 54 43 263-08601 16 8 400-05535 66 8 
235-03501 60 50 235-18103 54 13 263-08700 16 9 400-05535 68 8 
235-03659 GO 56 235-18822 54 35 263-08809 16 10 400-05536 66 9 
235-03709 60 58 235- 19804 54 55 263-08809 50 26 400-05536 68 9 
235-03808 60 59 235-19903 54 53 2G3-08908 16 II 400-05537 68 1 
235-03907 60 60 235-21057 56 24 263 -09005 16 12 400-05538 66 10 
235-04004 60 62 235- 21107 56 29 2G3-09351 18 7 400-05538 68 10 
235-04103 60 63 235-21255 56 2 263-09708 20 53 400-05539 66 11 
235-04301 60 64 235-21263 56 I 263-11605 22 3 400-05639 68 II 
235-04400 GO 65 236-21305 56 53 263-11902 22 5 
235-04657 60 66 235-21404 56 15 263-12009 22 7 
235-05506 50 5 235-22550 60 46 263 - 12306 44 5 
235-05605 50 2 235-23004 60 47 263-12405 46 56 
235-05654 50 1 235-23152 GO 48 263-12405 54 33 
235-05829 48 5 235-23202 GO 52 263-12504 2 40 
235-05910 50 6 263-00103 4 7 263-13700 54 39 
235-06009 48 13 263-00301 8 15 263-13908 54 30 
235-06108 48 9 2G3-00400 8 47 263 - 13957 54 19 
236-06314 48 II 263-00509 18 36 263-14006 54 27 
236-06405 48 15 263-00608 10 29 263-14054 54 26 
235-06504 48 28 263-01002 10 33 263-14104 54 24 
235-06603 48 17 263-01101 10 34 263-14203 54 20 
235-06702 48 21 263-01200 10 35 263-14302 54 25 
235-06801 48 24 263-0I309 IO 36 263-I4401 54 34 
235-07066 48 30 263-01408 8 G8 2G3-14500 18 34 
235-07I55 48 32 263-0I507 I2 5 263-19004 56 25 
235-07262 48 34 263-0I507 38 26 263 - I9I03 44 2 
235-07551 48 40 263-01507 56 30 263-I9400 72 I 
235-07700 48 43 263-02000 I6 16 263-19509 72 3 
235-07809 48 45 263-02307 IO II 263-I9558 72 2 
235-07908 48 47 263-02703 12 4 263-19608 72 4 
235-08005 48 49 263-0290I 14 18 2G3-19806 72 5 
235-08104 48 51 263-03I07 I8 12 29I-4I900 58 I7 
235-08203 48 53 263-03107 52 12 
235-08252 48 29 263-0320G 18 43 400-05477 64 7 
235-08302 48 57 263-03404 I8 46 400-05478 64 8 
235-08460 48 59 263-03603 18 49 400-05480 64 11 
235-08500 48 61 263-03602 16 39 400-05481 64 12 
235-08609 48 65 263-0370I 18 51 400-05482 64 I4 
235-08757 48 66 263-04402 8 I8 400-05483 64 I5 
235-08906 48 3 263-04501 22 19 400-05484 62 I 
235-09003 48 1 263-04758 2 I 400-05485 62 2 
235-09169 50 3 263-04907 4 I 400-05487 62 5 
235-09466 50 4 263-05003 4 3 400-05488 62 6 
235-09706 50 8 263-05052 4 2 400-05489 62 7 
235-10050 50 9 263-05I02 2 7 400-05490 62 8 
235-10159 50 10 263-05300 2 9 400-05491 62 9 
235-I0308 50 I2 263-05409 2 14 400-05492 62 29 
235-10407 50 I5 263-05508 8 6 400-05493 62 IO 
235-10506 50 16 263-05904 8 65 400-05494 62 11 
235-I2015 50 28 263-0600I 8 66 400-05496 64 33 
235-12I06 50 34 263-06100 IO 8 400-05497 64 34 
235-12155 50 33 263-06159 10 7 400-05498 64 35 
235-I2I63 50 32 263-06506 I2 2 400-05499 64 36 
235-12205 50 35 263-06704 12 41 400-05500 64 37 
235-12304 50 38 263-06803 12 33 400-0550I 64 I8 
235-I2569 50 29 263-0695I 12 36 400-05502 64 I9 
235-I260I 50 30 263-0695I 36 25 400-05503 64 20 

- 81-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. 
8-2-1, KOKUAYO -CHO, CHOFU-SHI 
TOKYO 182-8855, JAPAN 
PHONE : (81)3-343()..4001 to 4005 
FAX : (81 )3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984 
TELEX : J229&7 

Copyright@ 1998-2002 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~•~••~~~-~T~~e 
~MJI:t.U·, 

All rights reserved throughout lha world. 

JUKI flil:8tt 
'i' 182-8655 *JillllDI$ifilliiiiT8-2-1 
TEL 03-3480-1111(ftl!) 

as at. \)Jt~ • .:~Sir: 
To order or for further 
lntonnalion. 
please contact: 

~·*• TEL 03-3430-4001(9'-f ~ Jl,..-f :_,) 

l!E:::a>l~-'!1 IJ A l-l:tJI!iaitAa>t::Ml~9-f.i: < RE·tl •• bC,, t"t. 
*The description covered in this parts list I& subjed to change lor Improvement of the commodity withOut notice. 

•:::a>,~--:~ •JA Ht. 200247JJ ft.JEa>Jfs.tta~u L-t::ta>"l!"t. * This parts riSIIs edited in accordance with the procluct speclllcatlons as ot July 2002. 

Printed In Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




